
SCY 2025-2026 - Metro Top 25 - Boys - as January 14, 2026
Male 8 & Under  25 Free
1    14.54 Y Alexander Bircea 8 LGAC 12/6/2025 PAC 12&U Holiday Invitational
2     14.56 Y Yiannis Virvilis 8 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
3     15.24 Y Roger Hanis 8 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
4     15.25 Y Kyle Jin 8 HYB 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
5     15.26 Y Yuvin Thapa 8 LGAC 12/6/2025 PAC 12&U Holiday Invitational
6     15.35 Y Neo Jiang 8 QNS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
7     15.45 Y George Laconte 8 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
8     15.46 Y Everett Lan 7 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
9     15.58 Y Ace Zhang 8 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
10     15.80 Y David Gurariy 8 SHY 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
11     15.98 Y Zubair Saifullah 8 EHY 11/15/2025 AP-EHY Hurricanes November Meet
12     16.00 Y Robert Bates 8 TRI 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
13     16.04 Y Jayden Xu 8 ST 12/6/2025 AP-KBM 21st Annual BX Sprint Meet
14     16.09 Y Oliver Cheng 8 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
15     16.19 Y Grant Schmidt 8 COND 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
16     16.22 Y Terry Xiao 8 TRI 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
17     16.37 Y Reid Kelton 8 WEST 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
18     16.47 Y Daniel Popko 8 MPNY 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
19     16.50 Y Aaron O'Shea 8 EHY 10/18/2025 AP-CIY MacNiven Memorial Meet
20     16.61 Y Adam Rosol 8 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
21     16.62 Y Rumi Rathmann-Noonan 8 MAKO 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
22     16.71 Y Ethan Ling 7 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
23     16.72 Y Ryan Yoon 8 QNS 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
24     16.74 Y Gregory Dusablon 8 LIFE 10/10/2025 YMID Middies Fall Festival Meet
25     16.81 Y Quinton Simpson 8 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
Male 8 & Under  50 Free
1     30.94 Y Alexander Bircea 8 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
2     31.16 Y Michael Greenspan 8 NYS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
3     31.30 Y Ace Zhang 8 LGAC 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
4     32.06 Y Teddy Lahre 8 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
5     32.08 Y Matthew Frankovic 8 LGAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
6     32.44 Y Grady Wargo 8 YBAR 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
7     32.76 Y Edward Harris 8 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
8     33.07 Y Yuvin Thapa 8 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
9     33.26 Y Everett Lan 7 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
10     33.32 Y Yiannis Virvilis 8 HAUP 10/11/2025 HAUP October 11 Intrasquad Meet
11     33.36 Y Robert Bates 8 TRI 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
12     33.59 Y Max Fan 8 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
13     33.66 Y George Laconte 8 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
14     33.85 Y Roger Hanis 8 BAD 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
15     34.00 Y Neo Jiang 8 QNS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
16     34.15 Y Lucas Romero 8 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
17     34.76 Y Adam Rosol 8 LGAC 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
18     34.89 Y Rumi Rathmann-Noonan 8 MAKO 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
19     35.16 Y Domenico Petrini 8 BAD 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
20     35.39 Y Jigdel Wangchuk 8 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
21     35.45 Y Oliver Cheng 8 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
22     35.47 Y David Gurariy 8 SHY 1/10/2026 FREE Freedom Winter Magic
23     35.74 Y Sage Trowers 8 COND 1/11/2026 COND (Westchester) January Time Trial
24     35.83 Y Harrison Wu 8 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
25     35.89 Y Grant Schmidt 8 COND 1/11/2026 COND (Westchester) January Time Trial
Male 8 & Under  100 Free
1   1:07.09 Y Michael Greenspan 8 NYS 1/9/2026 NYS/VAC 12-U Team Winter Carnival
2   1:10.21 Y Ace Zhang 8 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
3   1:10.98 Y Alexander Bircea 8 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
4   1:11.00 Y Matthew Frankovic 8 LGAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
5   1:11.21 Y Teddy Lahre 8 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational



6   1:13.04 Y Grady Wargo 8 YBAR 12/6/2025 NDAC Kevin Storrs Winter Festival
7   1:13.56 Y Yuvin Thapa 8 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
8   1:14.04 Y Edward Harris 8 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
9   1:14.68 Y Everett Lan 7 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
10   1:15.99 Y Lucas Romero 8 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
11   1:16.97 Y Adam Rosol 8 LGAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
12   1:17.31 Y George Laconte 8 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
13   1:17.61 Y Rumi Rathmann-Noonan 8 MAKO 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
14   1:17.78 Y Max Fan 8 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
15   1:17.80 Y Roger Hanis 8 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
16   1:18.35 Y Harrison Wu 8 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
17   1:18.42 Y Neo Jiang 8 QNS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
18   1:18.63 Y Jigdel Wangchuk 8 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
19   1:19.44 Y Grant Schmidt 8 COND 1/11/2026 COND (Westchester) January Time Trial
20   1:20.32 Y Oliver Cheng 8 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
21   1:20.98 Y Logan Castillo 8 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
22   1:21.16 Y Juwon Baek 8 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Invite.
23   1:21.20 Y Elis Fishman 8 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
24   1:21.21 Y Daniel Popko 8 MPNY 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
25   1:21.39 Y Quinton Simpson 8 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
Male 8 & Under  25 Back
1     17.74 Y Alexander Bircea 8 LGAC 12/6/2025 PAC 12&U Holiday Invitational
2     17.79 Y Michael Greenspan 8 NYS 1/9/2026 NYS/VAC 12-U Team Winter Carnival
3     18.16 Y Teddy Lahre 8 BGNW 10/10/2025 YMID Middies Fall Festival Meet
4     18.31 Y Rumi Rathmann-Noonan 8 MAKO 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
5     18.34 Y Roger Hanis 8 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
6     18.36 Y Kyle Jin 8 HYB 10/18/2025 AP-CIY MacNiven Memorial Meet
7     19.10 Y David Gurariy 8 SHY 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
8     19.24 Y Yiannis Virvilis 8 HAUP 9/14/2025 HAUP September Super Sprint Meet
9     19.32 Y Connor Lee 7 COND 11/9/2025 BGNW November 8-Under Invitational
10     19.44 Y Domenico Petrini 8 BAD 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
11     19.46 Y Eddie Smagris 8 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
12     19.55 Y Terry Xiao 8 TRI 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
13     19.63 Y Daniel Popko 8 MPNY 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
14     19.68 Y Jake Fang 7 YFD 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
15 *    20.00 Y Carson Chen 8 LIFE 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
15 *    20.00 Y Conor Mclean 8 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
17 *    20.08 Y John Huss 7 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
17 *    20.08 Y Alejandro Romero 8 PAC 12/6/2025 PAC 12&U Holiday Invitational
19     20.12 Y Robert Bates 8 TRI 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
20     20.15 Y Reid Kelton 8 WEST 11/9/2025 BGNW November 8-Under Invitational
21     20.21 Y Jayden Xu 8 ST 12/6/2025 AP-KBM 21st Annual BX Sprint Meet
22     20.37 Y Lerone Davis 8 MAKO 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
23     20.47 Y Gregory Dusablon 8 LIFE 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
24     20.59 Y Oxford Zhou 7 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
25     20.70 Y Isaac Xu 8 QNS 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
Male 8 & Under  50 Back
1     36.59 Y Teddy Lahre 8 BGNW 11/9/2025 BGNW November 8-Under Invitational
2     37.22 Y Alexander Bircea 8 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
3     37.31 Y Michael Greenspan 8 NYS 1/9/2026 NYS/VAC 12-U Team Winter Carnival
4     37.66 Y Ace Zhang 8 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
5     38.36 Y Adam Rosol 8 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
6     38.74 Y Matthew Frankovic 8 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
7     38.82 Y Lucas Romero 8 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
8     39.22 Y Terry Xiao 8 TRI 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
9     39.36 Y Everett Lan 7 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
10     40.19 Y Gabriel Davis 8 COND 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Time Trials
11     40.23 Y Roger Hanis 8 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
12     40.34 Y Harrison Wu 8 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
13     40.38 Y Rumi Rathmann-Noonan 8 MAKO 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
14     40.91 Y Grady Wargo 8 YBAR 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
15     41.21 Y Yuvin Thapa 8 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet



16     41.22 Y Edward Harris 8 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
17     41.40 Y Kyle Sohn 7 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
18     41.63 Y George Laconte 8 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
19     41.66 Y Domenico Petrini 8 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
20     41.80 Y Lior Zilber 7 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
21     41.83 Y Oliver Cheng 8 BAD 11/9/2025 BGNW November 8-Under Invitational
22     42.33 Y Robert Bates 8 TRI 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
23     42.39 Y David Gurariy 8 SHY 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
24     42.48 Y Demid Bogomolov 8 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
25     42.67 Y Jigdel Wangchuk 8 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
Male 8 & Under  25 Breast
1     19.50 Y Grant Schmidt 8 COND 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
2     20.00 Y Danny Holdych 8 BAD 11/9/2025 BGNW November 8-Under Invitational
3     20.78 Y Kyle Jin 8 HYB 10/18/2025 AP-CIY MacNiven Memorial Meet
4     20.87 Y Robert Bates 8 TRI 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
5     21.48 Y Connor Lee 7 COND 11/9/2025 BGNW November 8-Under Invitational
6     21.56 Y Adam Rosol 8 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
7 *    21.71 Y Lucas Ramos 7 NYS 1/9/2026 NYS/VAC 12-U Team Winter Carnival
7 *    21.71 Y Christian Oh 8 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
9     21.81 Y Terry Xiao 8 TRI 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
10     21.84 Y Jacob Lee 7 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
11     21.91 Y Myer Tan 8 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
12     22.14 Y Mark Perelman 8 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
13     22.15 Y David Gurariy 8 SHY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
14     22.18 Y Elis Fishman 8 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
15     22.75 Y Lior Zilber 7 LIE 10/26/2025 HAUP Halloween Invitational
16     22.93 Y Brandon Lin 8 LIAC 11/9/2025 BGNW November 8-Under Invitational
17     23.08 Y Lerone Davis 8 MAKO 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
18     23.09 Y Will Steers 8 EAST 11/2/2025 EAST 8&U Halloween Dual Meet
19     23.15 Y Kiran Ortiz 8 EHY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
20     23.16 Y Yiannis Virvilis 8 HAUP 9/14/2025 HAUP September Super Sprint Meet
21     23.23 Y Eshan Tiwari 8 YFD 10/10/2025 YMID Middies Fall Festival Meet
22     23.28 Y Neo Jiang 8 QNS 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
23     23.32 Y Zubair Saifullah 8 EHY 11/15/2025 AP-EHY Hurricanes November Meet
24     23.37 Y Hayes Smith 7 HYB 10/18/2025 AP-CIY MacNiven Memorial Meet
25     23.53 Y John Huss 7 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
Male 8 & Under  50 Breast
1     43.23 Y Grant Schmidt 8 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
2     43.90 Y Robert Bates 8 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
3     43.96 Y Edward Harris 8 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
4     44.47 Y Teddy Lahre 8 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
5     45.17 Y Matthew Frankovic 8 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
6     45.38 Y Terry Xiao 8 TRI 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
7     45.41 Y Max Fan 8 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
8     45.54 Y Michael Greenspan 8 NYS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
9     46.04 Y Ace Zhang 8 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
10     46.41 Y Harrison Wu 8 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
11 *    46.71 Y Juwon Baek 8 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Invite.
11 *    46.71 Y Jigdel Wangchuk 8 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
13     47.01 Y Connor Lee 8 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
14     47.34 Y Kyle Jin 8 HYB 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
15     47.39 Y Lucas Romero 8 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
16     47.73 Y Oliver Cheng 8 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
17     47.80 Y Myer Tan 8 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
18     48.04 Y Christian Oh 8 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
19     48.18 Y Logan Castillo 8 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
20     48.23 Y Elis Fishman 8 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
21     48.44 Y Danny Holdych 8 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
22     48.77 Y Adam Rosol 8 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
23     48.93 Y Ateru Yonezawa 8 CENT 11/16/2025 LIAC Fall Festival Invitational
24     48.94 Y Roger Hanis 8 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
25     48.99 Y David Gurariy 8 SHY 1/10/2026 FREE Freedom Winter Magic



Male 8 & Under  25 Fly
1     15.41 Y Yiannis Virvilis 8 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
2     15.84 Y Alexander Bircea 8 LGAC 12/6/2025 PAC 12&U Holiday Invitational
3     15.89 Y Yuvin Thapa 8 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
4     16.13 Y Michael Greenspan 8 NYS 1/9/2026 NYS/VAC 12-U Team Winter Carnival
5     16.94 Y Teddy Lahre 8 BGNW 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
6     17.00 Y Robert Bates 8 TRI 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
7     17.08 Y George Laconte 8 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
8     17.23 Y Myer Tan 8 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
9     17.26 Y Ace Zhang 8 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
10     17.38 Y Everett Lan 7 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
11     17.55 Y Max Fan 8 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
12     17.88 Y Jayden Xu 8 ST 12/6/2025 AP-KBM 21st Annual BX Sprint Meet
13     17.90 Y David Gurariy 8 SHY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
14     18.18 Y Daniel Popko 8 MPNY 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
15     18.55 Y Dylan Chen 7 HS 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
16 *    18.56 Y Terry Xiao 8 TRI 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
16 *    18.56 Y Rumi Rathmann-Noonan 8 MAKO 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
18     18.83 Y Reid Kelton 8 WEST 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
19     18.85 Y Gregory Dusablon 8 LIFE 10/10/2025 YMID Middies Fall Festival Meet
20     18.95 Y Domenico Petrini 8 BAD 11/9/2025 BGNW November 8-Under Invitational
21     19.12 Y Aaron O'Shea 8 EHY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
22     19.15 Y Danny Holdych 8 BAD 11/9/2025 BGNW November 8-Under Invitational
23 *    19.50 Y Michael Maznychko 8 QNS 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
23 *    19.50 Y Mark Perelman 8 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
25     19.69 Y Lior Zilber 7 LIE 10/26/2025 HAUP Halloween Invitational
Male 8 & Under  50 Fly
1     35.18 Y Michael Greenspan 8 NYS 1/9/2026 NYS/VAC 12-U Team Winter Carnival
2     35.19 Y Yuvin Thapa 8 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
3     35.39 Y Alexander Bircea 8 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
4     36.10 Y Yiannis Virvilis 8 HAUP 11/15/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Invitational
5     37.85 Y Teddy Lahre 8 BGNW 11/9/2025 BGNW November 8-Under Invitational
6     38.04 Y Grady Wargo 8 YBAR 12/6/2025 NDAC Kevin Storrs Winter Festival
7     38.07 Y Matthew Frankovic 8 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
8     39.03 Y Robert Bates 8 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
9     39.07 Y Edward Harris 8 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
10     39.46 Y Lucas Romero 8 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
11     39.68 Y Harrison Wu 8 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
12     39.93 Y Ace Zhang 8 LGAC 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
13     39.98 Y George Laconte 8 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
14     40.24 Y Max Fan 8 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
15     40.80 Y Everett Lan 7 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
16     40.94 Y Terry Xiao 8 TRI 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
17     40.98 Y Domenico Petrini 8 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
18     41.39 Y Lior Zilber 7 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
19     41.45 Y Jigdel Wangchuk 8 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
20     41.58 Y Jayden Xu 8 ST 11/1/2025 AP-KBM Metro Swim League #2 - Saturday
21 *    42.61 Y Oliver Cheng 8 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
21 *    42.61 Y Gil Ben Yona 8 LIAC 1/10/2026 FA Iron Dragon Invitational
23     42.81 Y Reid Kelton 8 WEST 11/9/2025 BGNW November 8-Under Invitational
24     43.01 Y Myer Tan 8 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
25     43.85 Y Christian Kim 8 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
Male 8 & Under  100 IM
1   1:21.28 Y Ace Zhang 8 LGAC 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
2   1:22.34 Y Matthew Frankovic 8 LGAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
3   1:23.89 Y Teddy Lahre 8 BGNW 10/10/2025 YMID Middies Fall Festival Meet
4   1:23.92 Y Michael Greenspan 8 NYS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
5   1:24.16 Y Lucas Romero 8 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
6   1:25.22 Y Edward Harris 8 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
7   1:25.27 Y Grady Wargo 8 YBAR 12/6/2025 NDAC Kevin Storrs Winter Festival
8   1:25.64 Y Robert Bates 8 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
9   1:26.06 Y Alexander Bircea 8 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational



10   1:26.25 Y Roger Hanis 8 BAD 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
11   1:26.29 Y Yuvin Thapa 8 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
12   1:26.63 Y Yiannis Virvilis 8 HAUP 11/15/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Invitational
13   1:28.12 Y Everett Lan 7 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
14   1:28.67 Y Max Fan 8 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
15   1:28.77 Y Myer Tan 8 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
16   1:28.86 Y Adam Rosol 8 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
17   1:29.07 Y Harrison Wu 8 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
18   1:29.18 Y Rumi Rathmann-Noonan 8 MAKO 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
19   1:30.06 Y Kyle Jin 8 HYB 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
20   1:30.46 Y Oliver Cheng 8 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
21   1:30.57 Y Terry Xiao 8 TRI 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
22   1:30.61 Y Danny Holdych 8 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
23   1:31.35 Y Juwon Baek 8 COND 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
24   1:31.37 Y David Gurariy 8 SHY 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
25   1:32.62 Y Gil Ben Yona 8 LIAC 1/10/2026 FA Iron Dragon Invitational
Male 9-9 50 Free
1     29.52 Y Thomas Westcott 9 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
2     29.84 Y Clark Schibuk 9 SMC 12/5/2025 CT-RYWC December Qualifier
3     30.27 Y Cooper Chen 9 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4     30.44 Y James Teta 9 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5     30.46 Y Thomas Afonin 9 SHY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
6     30.62 Y Joseph Nguyen 9 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
7     30.83 Y Jacob YU 9 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
8     30.97 Y Quentin Lin 9 ENAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
9     31.23 Y Camille Turpin 9 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
10     31.38 Y Stanley Kang 9 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
11     31.40 Y Taeyang Im 9 LIAC 9/27/2025 LIAC September Sprint Time Trial
12     31.49 Y Eli Cen 9 HS 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
13     31.55 Y Jaeden Lin 9 LIAC 9/27/2025 LIAC September Sprint Time Trial
14     31.77 Y Matthew Frankovic 9 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
15     31.83 Y Aiden Gordon 9 MWDA 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
16     31.91 Y Aldar Khamutaev 9 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
17     31.97 Y Neo Jiang 9 QNS 11/1/2025 QNS Tricks No Treats Time Trials
18     32.11 Y Kennedy Tang 9 HS 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
19     32.29 Y Kyle Jin 9 HYB 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
20     32.34 Y Andrew Hunter 9 EAST 12/6/2025 PAC 12&U Holiday Invitational
21     32.47 Y Stepan Gribanov 9 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
22     32.53 Y Timothy Chung 9 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
23     32.58 Y Lucas Howell 9 FA 11/21/2025 FA Patriot Games Invitational
24     32.81 Y Isaac Li 9 LIAC 1/10/2026 FA Iron Dragon Invitational
25     32.88 Y J.j. Wiederhold 9 LIAC 9/27/2025 LIAC September Sprint Time Trial
Male 9-9 100 Free
1   1:05.41 Y Jacob YU 9 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
2   1:05.50 Y Thomas Westcott 9 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
3   1:05.96 Y James Teta 9 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   1:06.61 Y Cooper Chen 9 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   1:07.33 Y Joseph Nguyen 9 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
6   1:07.36 Y Jaeden Lin 9 LIAC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
7   1:08.61 Y Aldar Khamutaev 9 MPNY 12/21/2025 FREE Freedom Fest Meet
8   1:08.83 Y Quentin Lin 9 ENAC 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Invitational
9   1:08.91 Y Matthew Frankovic 9 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
10   1:08.96 Y Thomas Afonin 9 SHY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
11   1:09.03 Y Camille Turpin 9 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
12   1:09.17 Y J.j. Wiederhold 9 LIAC 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
13   1:09.67 Y Stanley Kang 9 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
14   1:09.93 Y Clark Schibuk 9 SMC 12/5/2025 CT-RYWC December Qualifier
15   1:10.05 Y Kennedy Tang 9 HS 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
16   1:10.39 Y Dharma Kunkyab 9 LGAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
17   1:10.41 Y Eli Cen 9 HS 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
18 *  1:10.99 Y Yutaka Marescot 9 PAC 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
18 *  1:10.99 Y Stepan Gribanov 9 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational



20   1:11.82 Y Andrew Hunter 9 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
21   1:12.70 Y Brian Pan 9 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
22   1:13.06 Y George Laconte 9 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
23   1:13.15 Y Anthony Militano 9 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
24   1:13.19 Y Owen Ozkul 9 EAST 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
25   1:13.39 Y Timothy Chung 9 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
Male 9-9 200 Free
1   2:17.87 Y Thomas Westcott 9 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
2   2:21.11 Y Jaeden Lin 9 LIAC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
3   2:21.86 Y Cooper Chen 9 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   2:21.87 Y Jacob YU 9 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
5   2:22.34 Y James Teta 9 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   2:27.35 Y Camille Turpin 9 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7   2:27.96 Y Matthew Frankovic 9 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
8   2:27.99 Y Aldar Khamutaev 9 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
9   2:29.79 Y Joseph Nguyen 9 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
10   2:30.62 Y Dharma Kunkyab 9 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
11   2:35.23 Y Quentin Lin 9 ENAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
12   2:35.55 Y Lam Bui 9 MWDA 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
13   2:36.12 Y Nolan Porras 9 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
14   2:36.18 Y Anthony Militano 9 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
15   2:37.26 Y Yutaka Marescot 9 PAC 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
16   2:37.76 Y Jameson Leung 9 TRI 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
17   2:37.89 Y Aiden Gordon 9 MWDA 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
18   2:38.08 Y Timothy Batanov 9 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
19   2:38.67 Y George Laconte 9 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
20   2:38.98 Y Eli Cen 9 HS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
21   2:39.36 Y Owen Ozkul 9 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
22   2:39.99 Y Finn Fitzner 9 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
23   2:40.39 Y Lucas Howell 9 FA 11/21/2025 FA Patriot Games Invitational
24   2:41.64 Y Stanley Kang 9 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
25   2:43.48 Y Matthew Siritipakul 9 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
Male 9-9 500 Free
1   6:19.61 Y Jacob YU 9 LGAC 10/5/2025 FLY Flushing Y Distance Meet
2   6:23.49 Y Jaeden Lin 9 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
3   6:26.31 Y Thomas Westcott 9 LGAC 10/5/2025 FLY Flushing Y Distance Meet
4   6:28.13 Y Cooper Chen 9 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
5   6:34.35 Y Camille Turpin 9 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
6   6:38.03 Y Dharma Kunkyab 9 LGAC 10/5/2025 FLY Flushing Y Distance Meet
7   6:44.51 Y Stepan Gribanov 9 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
8   6:49.01 Y Basil Bouzalis 9 YFD 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Distance
9   6:49.18 Y James Teta 9 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
10   6:57.70 Y Nolan Porras 9 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
11   6:58.07 Y Eli Cen 9 HS 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
12   6:58.86 Y Quentin Lin 9 ENAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
13   7:00.19 Y Jameson Leung 9 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
14   7:07.17 Y Kennedy Tang 9 HS 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
15   7:12.97 Y Joseph Nguyen 9 TVSC 10/10/2025 TVSC 500  Freestyle Time Trials
16   7:15.17 Y Leon Oka 9 WEST 11/15/2025 WEST Wolverines Turkey Quack Splash
17   7:16.38 Y Benson Lao 9 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
18   7:24.99 Y Matthew Siritipakul 9 LGAC 10/5/2025 FLY Flushing Y Distance Meet
19   7:26.94 Y Mylan Ambotas 9 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
20   7:29.32 Y Aiden Gordon 9 MWDA 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
21   7:30.32 Y Olivier Vasil 9 WEST 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
22   7:31.03 Y Hunter Jankowski 9 LGAC 10/5/2025 FLY Flushing Y Distance Meet
23   7:46.00 Y Ezra Epstein 9 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
24   7:48.60 Y Arvin Chen 9 FLY 10/5/2025 FLY Flushing Y Distance Meet
25   8:05.00 Y Hiu Wong 9 AGUA 10/12/2025 AGUA Season Starter Time Trials
Male 9-9 50 Back
1     32.72 Y Thomas Westcott 9 LGAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
2     34.85 Y Thomas Afonin 9 SHY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
3     36.38 Y Joseph Nguyen 9 TVSC 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational



4     36.46 Y Camille Turpin 9 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5     36.50 Y Jacob YU 9 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
6     36.66 Y Aldar Khamutaev 9 MPNY 12/21/2025 FREE Freedom Fest Meet
7     36.79 Y Jaeden Lin 9 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8 *    36.89 Y Clark Schibuk 9 SMC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
8 *    36.89 Y Andrew Hunter 9 EAST 12/6/2025 PAC 12&U Holiday Invitational
10     37.01 Y Eli Cen 9 HS 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
11     37.29 Y J.j. Wiederhold 9 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
12     37.35 Y Owen Ozkul 9 EAST 12/6/2025 PAC 12&U Holiday Invitational
13     37.44 Y James Teta 9 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
14     37.61 Y Lucas Howell 9 FA 11/15/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Invitational
15     37.70 Y Brian Pan 9 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
16     37.94 Y Lam Bui 9 MWDA 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
17     38.03 Y Matthew Frankovic 9 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
18     38.24 Y Quentin Lin 9 ENAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
19     38.29 Y Phil Prado 9 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
20     38.33 Y Aiden Gordon 9 MWDA 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
21     38.53 Y Ezra Epstein 9 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
22     38.64 Y Jacob Royzman 9 EAST 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
23     38.75 Y Taeyang Im 9 LIAC 9/27/2025 LIAC September Sprint Time Trial
24     38.77 Y Mylan Ambotas 9 EAST 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
25     38.89 Y Aaron Zheng 9 LIAC 9/27/2025 LIAC September Sprint Time Trial
Male 9-9 100 Back
1   1:10.90 Y Thomas Westcott 9 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
2   1:16.23 Y Jacob YU 9 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
3   1:16.49 Y Cooper Chen 9 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
4   1:16.59 Y Thomas Afonin 9 SHY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
5   1:16.79 Y Jaeden Lin 9 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   1:17.29 Y Clark Schibuk 9 SMC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
7   1:17.45 Y Camille Turpin 9 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   1:17.62 Y Aldar Khamutaev 9 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
9   1:18.51 Y Lam Bui 9 MWDA 10/25/2025 MWDA/YBAR Heats and Treats
10   1:19.08 Y Eli Cen 9 HS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
11   1:19.17 Y Owen Ozkul 9 EAST 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
12   1:19.59 Y James Teta 9 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
13   1:19.72 Y Matthew Frankovic 9 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
14   1:19.94 Y Joseph Nguyen 9 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
15   1:21.05 Y Finn Fitzner 9 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
16   1:21.29 Y Lucas Howell 9 FA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
17   1:21.54 Y Stanley Kang 9 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
18   1:21.66 Y J.j. Wiederhold 9 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
19   1:22.57 Y Jameson Leung 9 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
20   1:22.62 Y Aiden Gordon 9 MWDA 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
21   1:23.09 Y Dharma Kunkyab 9 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
22   1:23.22 Y Leon Wu 9 YFD 10/10/2025 YMID Middies Fall Festival Meet
23   1:23.42 Y Ezra Epstein 9 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
24   1:23.54 Y George Laconte 9 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
25   1:23.61 Y Andrew Hunter 9 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
Male 9-9 50 Breast
1     36.98 Y Thomas Afonin 9 SHY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
2     38.20 Y Aldar Khamutaev 9 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
3     38.39 Y Yutaka Marescot 9 PAC 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
4     39.47 Y J.j. Wiederhold 9 LIAC 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
5     39.98 Y Thomas Westcott 9 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
6     40.69 Y Stanley Kang 9 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
7     40.79 Y Brian Pan 9 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
8     41.43 Y Ivan Bondar 9 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
9     41.63 Y Dharma Kunkyab 9 LGAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
10     41.73 Y Andrew Hunter 9 EAST 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
11     41.87 Y Quentin Lin 9 ENAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
12     41.96 Y Jameson Leung 9 TRI 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
13     42.24 Y Kyle Jin 9 HYB 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational



14     42.25 Y Kennedy Tang 9 HS 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
15     42.47 Y Leon Wu 9 YFD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
16     42.55 Y Michael Urbanovich 9 TRI 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
17     42.56 Y Jacob YU 9 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
18     42.58 Y Jaylen Jiang 9 HS 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
19     42.66 Y Austin Crooks 9 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
20     42.72 Y Hunter Jankowski 9 LGAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
21     42.94 Y Stepan Gribanov 9 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
22     43.12 Y Cooper Chen 9 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
23     43.47 Y Joshua Margolius 9 RA 1/9/2026 NYS/VAC 12-U Team Winter Carnival
24     43.72 Y Taeyang Im 9 LIAC 9/27/2025 LIAC September Sprint Time Trial
25     43.81 Y Aidan Baranec 9 CSDC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
Male 9-9 100 Breast
1   1:23.24 Y Thomas Afonin 9 SHY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
2   1:25.34 Y Aldar Khamutaev 9 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
3   1:27.15 Y J.j. Wiederhold 9 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
4   1:27.40 Y Thomas Westcott 9 LGAC 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
5   1:27.42 Y Stanley Kang 9 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
6   1:28.16 Y Yutaka Marescot 9 PAC 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
7   1:29.34 Y Jameson Leung 9 TRI 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
8   1:29.80 Y Jacob YU 9 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
9   1:30.14 Y Dharma Kunkyab 9 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
10   1:30.83 Y Basil Bouzalis 9 YFD 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
11   1:31.02 Y Hunter Jankowski 9 LGAC 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
12   1:32.13 Y Brian Pan 9 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
13   1:32.35 Y Jaeden Lin 9 LIAC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
14   1:32.44 Y Cooper Chen 9 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
15   1:32.57 Y Quentin Lin 9 ENAC 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
16   1:32.77 Y Leon Wu 9 YFD 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
17   1:33.19 Y Joshua Margolius 9 RA 10/25/2025 MWDA/YBAR Heats and Treats
18   1:33.21 Y Stepan Gribanov 9 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
19   1:33.52 Y Andrew Hunter 9 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
20   1:33.63 Y Matthew Frankovic 9 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
21   1:34.03 Y Austin Crooks 9 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
22   1:34.31 Y Ivan Bondar 9 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
23   1:34.61 Y Kyle Jin 9 HYB 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
24   1:34.95 Y Camille Turpin 9 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
25   1:35.17 Y Benson Lao 9 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
Male 9-9 50 Fly
1     32.24 Y Jacob YU 9 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
2     32.89 Y Thomas Afonin 9 SHY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
3     33.30 Y Thomas Westcott 9 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
4     33.33 Y Jaeden Lin 9 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
5     33.67 Y Cooper Chen 9 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6     34.37 Y Quentin Lin 9 ENAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
7     34.40 Y Camille Turpin 9 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
8     34.84 Y Clark Schibuk 9 SMC 12/5/2025 CT-RYWC December Qualifier
9     35.31 Y Yutaka Marescot 9 PAC 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
10 *    35.58 Y Taeyang Im 9 LIAC 9/27/2025 LIAC September Sprint Time Trial
10 *    35.58 Y Stepan Gribanov 9 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
12     35.91 Y Brian Pan 9 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
13     35.92 Y Dylan Friedberg 9 HAUP 11/15/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Invitational
14     36.09 Y Finn Fitzner 9 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
15     36.52 Y Eli Cen 9 HS 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
16     36.67 Y Ezra Epstein 9 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
17     36.71 Y Matthew Frankovic 9 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
18     36.82 Y Stanley Kang 9 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
19     37.18 Y Kennedy Tang 9 HS 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
20     37.30 Y Nolan Porras 9 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
21     37.52 Y Aldar Khamutaev 9 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
22     37.78 Y Liam Guerrero 9 HYB 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
23     37.79 Y Caleb Wong 9 HS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational



24     38.12 Y Bradley Chu 9 PAC 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
25     38.34 Y Lam Bui 9 MWDA 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
Male 9-9 100 Fly
1   1:11.15 Y Jacob YU 9 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
2   1:13.19 Y Cooper Chen 9 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   1:14.45 Y Thomas Westcott 9 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
4   1:15.92 Y Jaeden Lin 9 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
5   1:17.29 Y Thomas Afonin 9 SHY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
6   1:17.31 Y Camille Turpin 9 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7   1:18.44 Y Jaylen Jiang 9 HS 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
8   1:20.19 Y Stepan Gribanov 9 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
9   1:22.38 Y Matthew Frankovic 9 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
10   1:23.51 Y Clark Schibuk 9 SMC 12/5/2025 CT-RYWC December Qualifier
11   1:24.26 Y Bradley Chu 9 PAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
12   1:24.89 Y Aldar Khamutaev 9 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
13   1:25.78 Y Ezra Epstein 9 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
14   1:26.52 Y Nolan Porras 9 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
15   1:26.68 Y Owen Ozkul 9 EAST 12/6/2025 PAC 12&U Holiday Invitational
16   1:26.76 Y Eli Cen 9 HS 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
17   1:27.41 Y Stanley Kang 9 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
18   1:28.48 Y Jameson Leung 9 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
19   1:28.74 Y Joseph Nguyen 9 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
20   1:29.06 Y George Laconte 9 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
21   1:29.11 Y James Teta 9 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
22   1:29.39 Y Kennedy Tang 9 HS 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
23   1:29.57 Y Aiden Gordon 9 MWDA 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
24   1:31.05 Y Mylan Ambotas 9 EAST 12/6/2025 PAC 12&U Holiday Invitational
25   1:31.28 Y Ivan Bondar 9 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
Male 9-9 100 IM
1   1:14.69 Y Thomas Westcott 9 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
2   1:15.28 Y Cooper Chen 9 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   1:16.24 Y Jacob YU 9 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
4   1:17.64 Y Aldar Khamutaev 9 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
5   1:18.07 Y Yutaka Marescot 9 PAC 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
6   1:18.41 Y James Teta 9 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
7   1:19.27 Y Stanley Kang 9 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
8   1:19.59 Y Matthew Frankovic 9 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
9   1:19.61 Y J.j. Wiederhold 9 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
10   1:20.37 Y Joseph Nguyen 9 TVSC 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
11   1:20.48 Y Stepan Gribanov 9 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
12   1:20.53 Y Brian Pan 9 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
13   1:20.60 Y Quentin Lin 9 ENAC 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
14   1:22.02 Y Jaeden Lin 9 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
15   1:22.12 Y Eli Cen 9 HS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
16   1:22.39 Y Kennedy Tang 9 HS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
17 *  1:22.49 Y Jameson Leung 9 TRI 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
17 *  1:22.49 Y Clark Schibuk 9 SMC 12/5/2025 CT-RYWC December Qualifier
19   1:22.83 Y Andrew Hunter 9 EAST 12/6/2025 PAC 12&U Holiday Invitational
20   1:23.02 Y Dharma Kunkyab 9 LGAC 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
21   1:24.30 Y Michael Urbanovich 9 TRI 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
22   1:24.32 Y Mylan Ambotas 9 EAST 12/6/2025 PAC 12&U Holiday Invitational
23   1:24.35 Y Jacob Royzman 9 EAST 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
24   1:24.50 Y Arvin Chen 9 FLY 10/26/2025 AP-FLY-CIY Virtual Dual Meet
25   1:25.31 Y Leon Oka 9 WEST 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
Male 9-9 200 IM
1   2:33.97 Y Thomas Westcott 9 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
2   2:37.84 Y Jacob YU 9 LGAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
3   2:38.52 Y Cooper Chen 9 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   2:43.28 Y Aldar Khamutaev 9 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
5   2:43.36 Y Jaeden Lin 9 LIAC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
6   2:47.47 Y Matthew Frankovic 9 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
7   2:49.12 Y Stepan Gribanov 9 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational



8   2:51.65 Y Dharma Kunkyab 9 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
9   2:52.05 Y Quentin Lin 9 ENAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
10   2:53.10 Y Joseph Nguyen 9 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
11   2:54.34 Y Jaylen Jiang 9 HS 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
12   2:54.47 Y Camille Turpin 9 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
13   2:54.51 Y Stanley Kang 9 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
14   2:54.53 Y Eli Cen 9 HS 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
15   2:55.61 Y Jameson Leung 9 TRI 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
16   2:57.07 Y J.j. Wiederhold 9 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
17   2:57.34 Y Brian Pan 9 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
18   3:00.05 Y James Teta 9 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
19   3:00.40 Y Kennedy Tang 9 HS 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
20   3:01.34 Y Leon Oka 9 WEST 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
21   3:02.07 Y Anthony Militano 9 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
22   3:02.08 Y Jacob Royzman 9 EAST 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
23   3:02.35 Y Declan Donnelly 9 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
24   3:02.60 Y Lam Bui 9 MWDA 10/25/2025 MWDA/YBAR Heats and Treats
25   3:03.48 Y Bradley Chu 9 PAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
Male 10-10 50 Free
1     26.36 Y Jax Torba 10 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2     26.87 Y Nico Lahre 10 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
3     27.64 Y Flip Smit van Riel 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4     27.86 Y Alexander Drewisis 10 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
5     28.21 Y Jeffrey Qian 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6     28.32 Y Zach Robinson 10 WEST 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
7     28.33 Y Kobe Zhu 10 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
8     28.54 Y Liam Pang 10 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
9     28.58 Y Charlie Mayne 10 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
10     28.73 Y Roman Kim 10 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11     28.81 Y Morgan Dasilva 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
12     28.87 Y Ryan Mouris 10 YMID 10/10/2025 YMID Middies Fall Festival Meet
13     28.98 Y Ethan An 10 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
14     29.09 Y Ethan Fang 10 YFD 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
15     29.32 Y Peter Norton 10 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
16     29.56 Y Quinn Smith 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
17     29.62 Y Gabriel Nolan 10 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
18     29.81 Y Aiden Rawiopab 10 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
19 *    29.85 Y Teddy Chung 10 LIAC 9/27/2025 LIAC September Sprint Time Trial
19 *    29.85 Y Jacob YU 10 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
21     29.89 Y Thomas Afonin 10 SHY 1/10/2026 FREE Freedom Winter Magic
22     30.05 Y Michael Gyulbudaghyan 10 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
23     30.13 Y Asher Chen 10 MHHW 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
24     30.15 Y Aiden Abreu 10 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
25 *    30.28 Y Jeffrey Ok 10 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
25 *    30.28 Y Derrick Wu 10 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
Male 10-10 100 Free
1     57.47 Y Jax Torba 10 QNS 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
2     57.55 Y Nico Lahre 10 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
3   1:00.39 Y Bryce Boudreau 10 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
4   1:01.83 Y Kobe Zhu 10 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
5   1:02.12 Y Flip Smit van Riel 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   1:02.30 Y Alexander Drewisis 10 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
7   1:02.40 Y Morgan Dasilva 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   1:02.94 Y Charlie Mayne 10 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
9   1:03.14 Y Ethan An 10 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
10   1:03.22 Y Teddy Chung 10 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
11   1:04.23 Y Jeffrey Qian 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
12   1:04.41 Y Roman Kim 10 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
13   1:04.48 Y Peter Norton 10 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
14   1:05.55 Y Ryan Mouris 10 YMID 10/10/2025 YMID Middies Fall Festival Meet
15   1:06.19 Y Mason Petrocelli 10 TS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
16   1:06.22 Y Jeffrey Ok 10 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational



17   1:06.38 Y Liam Pang 10 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
18   1:06.48 Y Jacob YU 10 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
19   1:06.56 Y Derrick Wu 10 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
20 *  1:06.59 Y Michael Gyulbudaghyan 10 MPNY 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
20 *  1:06.59 Y Dylan Laidlaw 10 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
22   1:06.77 Y Aiden Rawiopab 10 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
23   1:06.87 Y Aiden Abreu 10 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
24   1:06.92 Y Zubin Reuter 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
25 *  1:07.02 Y Gary Peters 10 MAKO 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
25 *  1:07.02 Y Jack Nayar 10 LIAC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
Male 10-10 200 Free
1   2:02.57 Y Nico Lahre 10 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
2   2:09.75 Y Jax Torba 10 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
3   2:11.59 Y Ryan Kostov 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
4   2:12.04 Y Kobe Zhu 10 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
5   2:12.24 Y Bryce Boudreau 10 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Time Trials
6   2:13.11 Y Andrew Nawang 10 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
7   2:13.42 Y Quinn Smith 10 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
8   2:15.28 Y Morgan Dasilva 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
9   2:15.37 Y Flip Smit van Riel 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
10   2:16.60 Y Teddy Chung 10 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
11   2:17.00 Y Ethan An 10 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
12   2:17.24 Y Peter Norton 10 BGNW 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
13   2:18.80 Y Charlie Mayne 10 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
14   2:18.98 Y Alexander Drewisis 10 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
15   2:19.69 Y Jacob YU 10 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
16   2:19.87 Y Michael Gyulbudaghyan 10 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
17   2:21.12 Y Roman Kim 10 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
18   2:22.62 Y Dylan Laidlaw 10 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
19   2:23.00 Y Taeyang Im 10 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
20   2:24.27 Y Jeffrey Ok 10 LIAC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
21   2:24.47 Y Mason Petrocelli 10 TS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
22   2:24.52 Y Derrick Wu 10 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
23   2:24.58 Y Jacob Hineman 10 NDAC 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
24   2:24.67 Y Aleck Shakhbazyan 10 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
25   2:25.17 Y Yutaka Marescot 10 PAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
Male 10-10 500 Free
1   5:26.15 Y Nico Lahre 10 BGNW 11/8/2025 BGNW November Distance Invitational
2   5:38.69 Y Bryce Boudreau 10 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Time Trials
3   5:42.14 Y Ryan Kostov 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
4   5:46.01 Y Quinn Smith 10 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
5   5:55.05 Y Kobe Zhu 10 LGAC 10/5/2025 FLY Flushing Y Distance Meet
6   5:57.33 Y Ethan An 10 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
7   6:03.27 Y Alexander Drewisis 10 TVSC 10/10/2025 TVSC 500  Freestyle Time Trials
8   6:05.41 Y Andrew Nawang 10 AGUA 10/12/2025 AGUA Season Starter Time Trials
9   6:13.15 Y Morgan Dasilva 10 AGUA 10/12/2025 AGUA Season Starter Time Trials
10   6:14.38 Y Dylan Laidlaw 10 TVSC 10/10/2025 TVSC 500  Freestyle Time Trials
11   6:15.11 Y Jeffrey Ok 10 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
12   6:20.52 Y Peter Norton 10 BGNW 11/8/2025 BGNW November Distance Invitational
13   6:20.71 Y Flip Smit van Riel 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
14   6:21.87 Y Michael Gyulbudaghyan 10 MPNY 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
15   6:23.81 Y Zubin Reuter 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
16   6:27.35 Y Jeffrey Qian 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
17   6:28.01 Y Jack Nayar 10 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
18   6:29.01 Y Jonathan Shan 10 CFJV 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
19   6:30.03 Y Henry Tong 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
20   6:30.13 Y Roman Kim 10 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
21   6:30.40 Y Peyton Majors 10 MHHW 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
22   6:30.61 Y Yutaka Marescot 10 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
23   6:30.74 Y Winter Su 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
24   6:31.40 Y Charlie Mayne 10 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
25   6:32.08 Y Aiden Rawiopab 10 LGAC 10/5/2025 FLY Flushing Y Distance Meet



Male 10-10 50 Back
1     28.63 Y Jax Torba 10 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2     30.00 Y Nico Lahre 10 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
3     31.80 Y Kobe Zhu 10 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
4     32.16 Y Theodore Goldstein 10 MAKO 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
5 *    32.87 Y Henry Tong 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5 *    32.87 Y Alexander Drewisis 10 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
7     33.04 Y Zach Robinson 10 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
8     33.05 Y Teddy Chung 10 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
9     33.71 Y Peter Norton 10 BGNW 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
10     33.95 Y Charlie Mayne 10 EAST 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
11     33.97 Y Jeffrey Ok 10 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
12     34.20 Y Flip Smit van Riel 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
13     34.39 Y Logan Bratu 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
14     34.56 Y Morgan Dasilva 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
15     34.65 Y Roman Kim 10 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
16     34.85 Y Aiden Abreu 10 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
17     34.92 Y Aiden Rawiopab 10 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
18     34.98 Y Gary Peters 10 MAKO 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
19     35.07 Y Ryan Mouris 10 YMID 10/10/2025 YMID Middies Fall Festival Meet
20 *    35.08 Y Jack Nayar 10 LIAC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
20 *    35.08 Y Quinn Smith 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
22     35.19 Y Greyson Sanchez 10 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
23     35.38 Y Peyton Majors 10 MHHW 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
24     35.52 Y Gabriel Nolan 10 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
25     35.68 Y Jacob YU 10 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
Male 10-10 100 Back
1   1:02.17 Y Nico Lahre 10 BGNW 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
2   1:02.37 Y Jax Torba 10 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   1:09.39 Y Bryce Boudreau 10 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
4   1:09.44 Y Kobe Zhu 10 LGAC 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
5   1:11.39 Y Peter Norton 10 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
6   1:11.55 Y Theodore Goldstein 10 MAKO 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
7   1:12.35 Y Ethan An 10 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
8   1:12.39 Y Alexander Drewisis 10 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
9   1:12.44 Y Andrew Nawang 10 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
10   1:13.47 Y Roman Kim 10 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11   1:13.56 Y Henry Tong 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
12   1:13.93 Y Jeffrey Qian 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
13   1:14.17 Y Morgan Dasilva 10 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
14   1:14.42 Y Ryan Kostov 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
15   1:14.86 Y Logan Bratu 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
16   1:15.01 Y Peyton Majors 10 MHHW 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
17   1:15.04 Y Flip Smit van Riel 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
18   1:15.05 Y Charlie Mayne 10 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
19   1:15.13 Y Gabriel Nolan 10 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
20   1:15.15 Y Thomas Afonin 10 SHY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
21   1:15.45 Y Gary Peters 10 MAKO 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
22   1:15.61 Y Greyson Sanchez 10 LIAC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
23   1:15.63 Y Quinn Smith 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
24   1:15.67 Y Jeffrey Ok 10 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
25   1:15.95 Y Dylan Laidlaw 10 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
Male 10-10 50 Breast
1     32.77 Y Jeffrey Qian 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2     35.27 Y Jax Torba 10 QNS 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
3     36.19 Y Nico Lahre 10 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
4     36.23 Y Thomas Afonin 10 SHY 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
5     37.04 Y Robert Mulder 10 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6     38.22 Y Mason Petrocelli 10 TS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
7     38.23 Y Jack Nayar 10 LIAC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
8     38.39 Y Dylan Laidlaw 10 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
9     38.40 Y Derrick Wu 10 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier



10     39.24 Y Jeffrey Ok 10 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11     39.29 Y Yutaka Marescot 10 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
12     39.37 Y Alexander Drewisis 10 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
13     39.38 Y Dennis Hauser 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
14     39.54 Y Luke Chen 10 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
15     39.70 Y Dukey Diab 10 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
16     39.98 Y Tristan MA 10 LGAC 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
17     40.06 Y Kobe Zhu 10 LGAC 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
18     40.10 Y Michael Gyulbudaghyan 10 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
19     40.70 Y Morgan Dasilva 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
20     40.92 Y Ethan An 10 LIAC 9/27/2025 LIAC September Sprint Time Trial
21     40.94 Y Taeyang Im 10 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
22     40.95 Y Benjamin Zorman 10 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
23     41.03 Y Timothy Park 10 PAC 12/6/2025 PAC 12&U Holiday Invitational
24     41.07 Y Brian Wu 10 LIAC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
25     41.14 Y Stanley Kang 10 LIAC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
Male 10-10 100 Breast
1   1:12.56 Y Jeffrey Qian 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   1:15.63 Y Nico Lahre 10 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
3   1:18.78 Y Bryce Boudreau 10 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
4   1:19.86 Y Jax Torba 10 QNS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
5   1:20.37 Y Thomas Afonin 10 SHY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
6   1:21.85 Y Yutaka Marescot 10 PAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
7   1:22.62 Y Ethan An 10 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
8   1:22.85 Y Dylan Laidlaw 10 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
9   1:24.41 Y Robert Mulder 10 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
10   1:24.42 Y Dennis Hauser 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11   1:24.63 Y Alexander Drewisis 10 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
12   1:25.08 Y Ryan Kostov 10 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
13   1:25.17 Y Michael Gyulbudaghyan 10 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
14   1:26.07 Y Marcus Kim 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
15   1:26.66 Y Mason Petrocelli 10 TS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
16   1:26.69 Y Derrick Wu 10 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
17   1:26.85 Y Kobe Zhu 10 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
18   1:26.93 Y Atticus Newbury 10 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
19   1:27.03 Y Timothy Park 10 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
20   1:27.19 Y Jack Nayar 10 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
21   1:27.55 Y Stanley Kang 10 LIAC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
22   1:27.70 Y Olivier Delikat 10 COND 1/11/2026 COND (Westchester) January Time Trial
23   1:27.91 Y Taeyang Im 10 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
24   1:28.02 Y Jacob YU 10 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
25   1:28.16 Y Morgan Dasilva 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
Male 10-10 50 Fly
1     28.01 Y Jax Torba 10 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2     28.70 Y Nico Lahre 10 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
3     30.85 Y Bryce Boudreau 10 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
4     31.25 Y Henry Tong 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5     31.58 Y Kobe Zhu 10 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
6     31.63 Y Morgan Dasilva 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
7     32.04 Y Teddy Chung 10 LIAC 9/27/2025 LIAC September Sprint Time Trial
8     32.05 Y Mason Yu 10 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9     32.14 Y Jeffrey Ok 10 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
10 *    32.19 Y Jacob YU 10 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
10 *    32.19 Y Thomas Afonin 10 SHY 1/10/2026 FREE Freedom Winter Magic
12     32.34 Y Ryan Mouris 10 YMID 10/10/2025 YMID Middies Fall Festival Meet
13     32.49 Y Peter Norton 10 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
14     32.52 Y Jaylen Jiang 10 HS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
15     32.60 Y Zach Robinson 10 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
16     32.66 Y Ryan Kostov 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
17     32.70 Y Arthur Pan 10 LIFE 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
18 *    32.79 Y Blake Wu 10 BGNW 10/10/2025 YMID Middies Fall Festival Meet
18 *    32.79 Y Jeffrey Qian 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational



20     32.88 Y Benjamin Zorman 10 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
21     32.93 Y Andrew Nawang 10 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
22     33.14 Y Charlie Mayne 10 EAST 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
23     33.21 Y Aiden Abreu 10 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
24     33.35 Y Liam Pang 10 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
25     33.40 Y Selom Ahouandjinou 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
Male 10-10 100 Fly
1   1:02.38 Y Nico Lahre 10 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
2   1:02.41 Y Jax Torba 10 QNS 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
3   1:09.02 Y Bryce Boudreau 10 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
4   1:10.60 Y Jeffrey Ok 10 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   1:11.11 Y Jacob YU 10 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
6   1:11.96 Y Henry Tong 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7   1:12.06 Y Jeffrey Qian 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   1:12.94 Y Zubin Reuter 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
9   1:13.12 Y Kobe Zhu 10 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
10   1:13.30 Y Mason Yu 10 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11   1:13.57 Y Peter Norton 10 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
12   1:13.69 Y Morgan Dasilva 10 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
13   1:14.18 Y Teddy Chung 10 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
14   1:14.38 Y Benjamin Zorman 10 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
15   1:14.65 Y Yutaka Marescot 10 PAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
16   1:14.85 Y Quinn Smith 10 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
17   1:16.05 Y Thomas Afonin 10 SHY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
18   1:16.20 Y Arthur Pan 10 LIFE 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
19   1:16.24 Y Taeyang Im 10 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
20   1:16.35 Y Jaylen Jiang 10 HS 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
21   1:16.76 Y Alex Yang 10 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
22   1:17.62 Y Winter Su 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
23   1:17.76 Y Tristan MA 10 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
24   1:17.95 Y Selom Ahouandjinou 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
25   1:18.01 Y Ryan Mouris 10 YMID 10/10/2025 YMID Middies Fall Festival Meet
Male 10-10 100 IM
1   1:05.29 Y Nico Lahre 10 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
2   1:05.33 Y Jax Torba 10 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   1:09.37 Y Bryce Boudreau 10 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
4   1:10.60 Y Jeffrey Qian 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   1:11.31 Y Kobe Zhu 10 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
6   1:11.73 Y Alexander Drewisis 10 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
7   1:12.07 Y Andrew Nawang 10 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
8   1:12.33 Y Ryan Kostov 10 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
9   1:13.35 Y Ethan An 10 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
10   1:13.43 Y Derrick Wu 10 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11   1:13.75 Y Thomas Afonin 10 SHY 1/10/2026 FREE Freedom Winter Magic
12   1:13.93 Y Quinn Smith 10 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
13   1:14.80 Y Jeffrey Ok 10 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
14   1:14.96 Y Henry Tong 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
15   1:15.10 Y Roman Kim 10 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
16   1:15.47 Y Peter Norton 10 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
17   1:15.52 Y Theodore Goldstein 10 MAKO 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
18   1:15.85 Y Jaylen Jiang 10 HS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
19   1:16.07 Y Michael Gyulbudaghyan 10 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
20   1:16.16 Y Mason Petrocelli 10 TS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
21   1:16.28 Y Gabriel Nolan 10 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
22   1:16.41 Y Taeyang Im 10 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
23   1:16.50 Y Gary Peters 10 MAKO 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
24 *  1:16.67 Y Teddy Chung 10 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
24 *  1:16.67 Y Flip Smit van Riel 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
Male 10-10 200 IM
1   2:16.12 Y Nico Lahre 10 BGNW 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
2   2:23.47 Y Jax Torba 10 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   2:24.54 Y Bryce Boudreau 10 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Time Trials



4   2:32.97 Y Kobe Zhu 10 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
5   2:32.99 Y Jeffrey Qian 10 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   2:34.85 Y Morgan Dasilva 10 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
7   2:34.97 Y Alexander Drewisis 10 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
8   2:35.48 Y Jacob YU 10 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
9   2:36.05 Y Ethan An 10 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
10   2:37.49 Y Teddy Chung 10 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
11   2:37.94 Y Quinn Smith 10 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
12   2:38.62 Y Jeffrey Ok 10 LIAC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
13   2:39.62 Y Taeyang Im 10 LIAC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
14   2:39.76 Y Mason Yu 10 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
15   2:40.73 Y Peter Norton 10 BGNW 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
16   2:41.27 Y Thomas Afonin 10 SHY 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
17   2:42.98 Y Andrew Nawang 10 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
18   2:43.29 Y Derrick Wu 10 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
19   2:43.54 Y Mason Petrocelli 10 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
20   2:44.01 Y Michael Gyulbudaghyan 10 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
21   2:44.23 Y Yutaka Marescot 10 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
22   2:44.58 Y Jacob Hineman 10 NDAC 12/6/2025 NDAC Kevin Storrs Winter Festival
23   2:44.70 Y Aiden Rawiopab 10 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
24   2:44.73 Y Roman Kim 10 LIAC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
25   2:45.22 Y Henry Tong 10 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
Male 11-11 50 Free
1     25.90 Y Derek Li 11 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
2     25.93 Y Noah Wang 11 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3     25.97 Y Michael Wu 11 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
4     26.08 Y Max Pestrikov 11 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
5     26.16 Y Jackson Gardner 11 MWDA 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
6     26.39 Y James Katz 11 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
7     26.95 Y Xavier Schmitt 11 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
8     27.12 Y Mikel Ruiz-Massieu 11 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
9     27.23 Y Antanas Tamosiunas 11 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
10     27.31 Y Stefan Perelman 11 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
11     27.33 Y Nicholas Trosman 11 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
12     27.44 Y Brian Guo 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
13     27.49 Y Thomas Karl 11 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
14     27.54 Y Keegan Daniels 11 NDAC 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
15     27.58 Y Bryce Boudreau 11 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
16     27.74 Y Roger Zhu 11 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
17     28.18 Y Andrew Nawang 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
18 *    28.19 Y Jack Follette 11 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
18 *    28.19 Y Nicholas Pichlmeier 11 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
20     28.27 Y Jack Bailey 11 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
21     28.41 Y Colin Tully 11 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
22     28.44 Y Hiroto Marescot 11 PAC 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
23     28.55 Y Gary Peters 11 MAKO 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
24     28.56 Y Jayden Sapp 11 TVSC 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
25     28.67 Y Richard Wang 11 LIAC 9/27/2025 LIAC September Sprint Time Trial
Male 11-11 100 Free
1     55.06 Y Noah Wang 11 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2     56.02 Y Jackson Gardner 11 MWDA 10/25/2025 MWDA/YBAR Heats and Treats
3     56.72 Y Derek Li 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4     56.87 Y Michael Wu 11 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
5     57.36 Y James Katz 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6     57.99 Y Antanas Tamosiunas 11 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
7     58.20 Y Max Pestrikov 11 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
8     58.34 Y Mikel Ruiz-Massieu 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9     59.78 Y Linus Yeh 11 LIFE 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
10     59.79 Y Stefan Perelman 11 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
11   1:00.21 Y Bryce Boudreau 11 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
12   1:00.37 Y Keegan Daniels 11 NDAC 12/6/2025 NDAC Kevin Storrs Winter Festival
13   1:00.43 Y Jack Follette 11 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational



14   1:00.47 Y Nicholas Trosman 11 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
15 *  1:00.78 Y Brian Guo 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
15 *  1:00.78 Y Roger Zhu 11 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
17   1:00.96 Y Jack Bailey 11 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
18   1:01.23 Y Ryan Kostov 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
19   1:01.28 Y Lyndon Zheng 11 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
20   1:01.49 Y Dylan Gimm 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
21   1:01.82 Y Jason Liu 11 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
22   1:01.85 Y Quinn Smith 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
23   1:02.33 Y Mihai Brumariu 11 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
24   1:02.40 Y Colin Tully 11 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
25   1:02.41 Y Tsubasa Ogata 11 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
Male 11-11 200 Free
1   2:00.89 Y Michael Wu 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   2:00.97 Y Noah Wang 11 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   2:02.00 Y Derek Li 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   2:04.32 Y Mikel Ruiz-Massieu 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   2:05.17 Y Nicholas Pichlmeier 11 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
6   2:06.18 Y Nicholas Trosman 11 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
7   2:06.98 Y Antanas Tamosiunas 11 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
8   2:07.51 Y Max Pestrikov 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9   2:09.15 Y James Katz 11 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
10   2:09.98 Y Keegan Daniels 11 NDAC 12/6/2025 NDAC Kevin Storrs Winter Festival
11   2:10.09 Y Bryce Boudreau 11 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
12   2:10.16 Y Quinn Smith 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
13   2:10.40 Y Andrew Nawang 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
14   2:10.61 Y Stefan Perelman 11 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
15   2:11.50 Y Jason Liu 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
16   2:11.51 Y Ryan Kostov 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
17   2:11.76 Y Roger Zhu 11 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
18   2:12.01 Y Lucas Liu 11 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
19   2:12.48 Y Brian Guo 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
20   2:12.61 Y Lyndon Zheng 11 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
21   2:13.44 Y Jack Follette 11 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
22   2:14.04 Y Teddy Diamantis 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
23   2:14.21 Y Ethan An 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
24   2:14.23 Y Dylan Gimm 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
25   2:14.56 Y Teddy Chung 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
Male 11-11 500 Free
1   5:27.44 Y Michael Wu 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   5:28.06 Y Nicholas Trosman 11 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
3   5:28.27 Y Derek Li 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   5:28.66 Y James Katz 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   5:30.09 Y Jackson Gardner 11 MWDA 10/24/2025 MWDA Heats and Treats Distance
6   5:33.29 Y Nicholas Pichlmeier 11 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
7   5:34.70 Y Noah Wang 11 FREE 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
8   5:35.53 Y Mikel Ruiz-Massieu 11 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
9   5:39.60 Y Stefan Perelman 11 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
10   5:40.46 Y Jason Liu 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
11   5:40.66 Y Lucas Liu 11 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
12   5:40.71 Y Bryce Boudreau 11 TVSC 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Distance
13   5:44.84 Y Antanas Tamosiunas 11 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
14   5:44.92 Y Jack Bailey 11 TVSC 10/10/2025 TVSC 500  Freestyle Time Trials
15   5:44.96 Y Benjamin Rochlin 11 TVSC 10/10/2025 TVSC 500  Freestyle Time Trials
16   5:45.32 Y Lyndon Zheng 11 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
17   5:48.98 Y Quinn Smith 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
18   5:50.48 Y Jack Follette 11 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
19   5:50.87 Y Teddy Diamantis 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
20   5:51.07 Y Brian Guo 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
21   5:51.26 Y Keegan Daniels 11 NDAC 11/23/2025 NDAC Butterbal Burn-off Distance
22   5:51.66 Y Teddy Chung 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
23   5:52.44 Y Ethan An 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025



24   5:56.09 Y Marcus Ladeira 11 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
25   5:56.51 Y Roger Zhu 11 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
Male 11-11 1000 Free
1  11:14.82 Y Jackson Gardner 11 MWDA 10/24/2025 MWDA Heats and Treats Distance
2  11:16.52 Y Nicholas Trosman 11 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
3  11:29.48 Y Bryce Boudreau 11 TVSC 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Distance
4  11:56.76 Y Jack Bailey 11 TVSC 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Distance
5  13:11.27 Y Isaiah Olk 11 BGNW 11/8/2025 BGNW November Distance Invitational
6  13:29.47 Y Nicolas Zhang 11 BGNW 11/8/2025 BGNW November Distance Invitational
Male 11-11 1650 Free
1  18:27.62 Y Jackson Gardner 11 MWDA 10/24/2025 MWDA Heats and Treats Distance
2  18:43.03 Y Nicholas Trosman 11 MPNY 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
3  19:00.45 Y Bryce Boudreau 11 TVSC 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Distance
4  19:46.04 Y Jack Bailey 11 TVSC 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Distance
5  20:59.71 Y Eden Siritipakul 11 LGAC 10/5/2025 FLY Flushing Y Distance Meet
6  21:28.22 Y Isaiah Olk 11 BGNW 11/8/2025 BGNW November Distance Invitational
7  21:29.18 Y Marcus Ladeira 11 LGAC 10/5/2025 FLY Flushing Y Distance Meet
8  21:43.75 Y Nicolas Zhang 11 BGNW 11/8/2025 BGNW November Distance Invitational
Male 11-11 50 Back
1     28.54 Y Jackson Gardner 11 MWDA 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
2     30.74 Y Felix Turpin 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3     31.06 Y Nate Franco 11 SSC 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
4     31.20 Y Mikel Ruiz-Massieu 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5     31.32 Y Theodore Goldstein 11 MAKO 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
6     31.43 Y Teddy Chung 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
7     31.71 Y Jack Bailey 11 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
8     31.75 Y Keegan Daniels 11 NDAC 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
9     31.91 Y James Katz 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
10     32.16 Y Jayden Sapp 11 TVSC 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
11     32.54 Y Odin Wohler 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
12     32.61 Y Sebastian Zagorski 11 PATS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
13     32.68 Y Teddy Diamantis 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
14     32.74 Y Roger Zhu 11 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
15     32.79 Y Mihai Brumariu 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
16     32.87 Y Ryan Fuccillo 11 QNS 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
17     32.92 Y Chase Wong 11 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
18     32.99 Y Ethan Mungal 11 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
19     33.14 Y Antanas Tamosiunas 11 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
20     33.19 Y Bradley Cintron 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
21 *    33.20 Y Lucas Liu 11 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
21 *    33.20 Y Andrew Nawang 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
23     33.24 Y Richard Wang 11 LIAC 9/27/2025 LIAC September Sprint Time Trial
24     33.29 Y Bryce Boudreau 11 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
25     33.32 Y Colin Tully 11 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
Male 11-11 100 Back
1   1:02.01 Y Jackson Gardner 11 MWDA 10/25/2025 MWDA/YBAR Heats and Treats
2   1:04.39 Y Derek Li 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   1:04.99 Y Mikel Ruiz-Massieu 11 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
4   1:05.54 Y Keegan Daniels 11 NDAC 12/6/2025 NDAC Kevin Storrs Winter Festival
5   1:06.30 Y Felix Turpin 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   1:06.98 Y James Katz 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7   1:07.41 Y Michael Wu 11 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
8   1:07.48 Y Nate Franco 11 SSC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9   1:07.68 Y Noah Wang 11 FREE 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
10   1:07.85 Y Teddy Chung 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
11   1:07.86 Y Jack Bailey 11 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
12   1:07.94 Y Nicholas Trosman 11 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
13 *  1:08.55 Y Lucas Liu 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
13 *  1:08.55 Y Mihai Brumariu 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
15   1:08.83 Y Roger Zhu 11 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
16   1:09.79 Y Jason Liu 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
17   1:09.94 Y Andrew Nawang 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational



18   1:10.19 Y Odin Wohler 11 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
19   1:10.44 Y Jack Follette 11 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
20   1:10.59 Y Bradley Cintron 11 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
21 *  1:10.75 Y Theodore Goldstein 11 MAKO 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
21 *  1:10.75 Y Christian Colvin 11 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
23   1:10.92 Y Brian Guo 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
24   1:11.09 Y Ethan Mungal 11 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
25   1:11.15 Y Ethan An 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
Male 11-11 200 Back
1   2:10.83 Y Jackson Gardner 11 MWDA 10/25/2025 MWDA/YBAR Heats and Treats
2   2:16.77 Y Mikel Ruiz-Massieu 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   2:21.61 Y Teddy Chung 11 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
4   2:22.68 Y Lucas Liu 11 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
5   2:22.71 Y Keegan Daniels 11 NDAC 12/6/2025 NDAC Kevin Storrs Winter Festival
6   2:22.84 Y Michael Wu 11 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
7   2:22.94 Y Bryce Boudreau 11 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
8   2:23.86 Y Felix Turpin 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9   2:26.05 Y Andrew Nawang 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
10   2:26.33 Y Jack Bailey 11 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
11   2:26.87 Y Nicholas Trosman 11 MPNY 12/21/2025 FREE Freedom Fest Meet
12   2:26.92 Y Jason Liu 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
13   2:26.96 Y Nate Franco 11 SSC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
14   2:27.02 Y Mihai Brumariu 11 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
15   2:28.23 Y Elliott Darwell 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
16   2:29.74 Y Benjamin Luding 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
17   2:30.04 Y Brian Guo 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
18   2:30.13 Y Odin Wohler 11 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
19   2:31.09 Y Ethan Mungal 11 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
20   2:31.68 Y Eden Siritipakul 11 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
21   2:31.85 Y Bradley Cintron 11 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
22   2:33.08 Y Wyatt Lee-Walters 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
23   2:33.32 Y Nicolas Zhang 11 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
24   2:34.29 Y Teddy Diamantis 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
25   2:34.82 Y Reyaan Iyer 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
Male 11-11 50 Breast
1     32.29 Y Michael Wu 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2     32.87 Y Nicholas Pichlmeier 11 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
3     34.00 Y Jackson Gardner 11 MWDA 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
4     34.77 Y Eden Siritipakul 11 LGAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
5     34.98 Y Derek Li 11 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
6     35.24 Y Bryce Boudreau 11 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
7     35.25 Y Benjamin Luding 11 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
8     35.35 Y Linus Yeh 11 LIFE 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
9     35.38 Y Nicholas Trosman 11 MPNY 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
10     35.71 Y Dylan Gimm 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
11     35.89 Y Richard Wang 11 LIAC 9/27/2025 LIAC September Sprint Time Trial
12     35.93 Y Max Pestrikov 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
13     36.15 Y Atlas Kim 11 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
14     36.21 Y Jack Bailey 11 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
15     36.24 Y Wallace Wang 11 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
16     36.55 Y James Katz 11 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
17     36.56 Y Roger Zhu 11 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
18     36.75 Y Jakob Boettrich 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
19     36.86 Y Shengming Zhou 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 FA Patriot Games Invitational
20     36.90 Y Daymond Wu 11 HS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
21     37.11 Y Lyndon Zheng 11 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
22     37.21 Y Mihai Brumariu 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
23     37.22 Y Thomas Karl 11 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
24     37.25 Y Hunter Spelman 11 CSDC 10/26/2025 HAUP Halloween Invitational
25     37.29 Y Ethan Mungal 11 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
Male 11-11 100 Breast
1   1:08.05 Y Noah Wang 11 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational



2   1:10.22 Y Michael Wu 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   1:10.61 Y Nicholas Pichlmeier 11 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
4   1:12.10 Y Jackson Gardner 11 MWDA 10/25/2025 MWDA/YBAR Heats and Treats
5   1:15.14 Y Eden Siritipakul 11 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
6   1:16.85 Y Dylan Gimm 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
7   1:17.12 Y Xavier Schmitt 11 BGNW 10/10/2025 YMID Middies Fall Festival Meet
8   1:17.25 Y Stefan Perelman 11 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
9   1:17.45 Y James Katz 11 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
10   1:17.70 Y Derek Li 11 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
11   1:17.74 Y Nicholas Trosman 11 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
12   1:17.77 Y Aiden Yi 11 PAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
13   1:18.91 Y Max Pestrikov 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
14   1:19.34 Y Atlas Kim 11 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
15   1:19.57 Y Wyatt Lee-Walters 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
16   1:19.60 Y Mihai Brumariu 11 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
17   1:19.65 Y Roger Zhu 11 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
18   1:20.89 Y Marcus Ladeira 11 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
19   1:21.40 Y Ethan Mungal 11 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
20   1:21.53 Y Jack Bailey 11 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
21   1:21.78 Y Jaden Kim 11 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
22   1:22.43 Y Keegan Daniels 11 NDAC 10/24/2025 AD-SCHE Trick or Treat Invitational
23   1:22.55 Y Mikel Ruiz-Massieu 11 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
24   1:22.58 Y Benjamin Luding 11 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
25   1:22.65 Y Daymond Wu 11 HS 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
Male 11-11 200 Breast
1   2:26.34 Y Noah Wang 11 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   2:29.90 Y Michael Wu 11 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
3   2:30.89 Y Nicholas Pichlmeier 11 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
4   2:36.73 Y Jackson Gardner 11 MWDA 10/25/2025 MWDA/YBAR Heats and Treats
5   2:42.40 Y Eden Siritipakul 11 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
6   2:44.99 Y Tsubasa Ogata 11 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
7   2:45.47 Y Bryce Boudreau 11 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
8   2:46.12 Y Dylan Gimm 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
9   2:46.93 Y Wyatt Lee-Walters 11 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
10   2:48.35 Y Jack Bailey 11 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
11 *  2:49.79 Y Nicholas Trosman 11 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
11 *  2:49.79 Y Aiden Yi 11 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
13   2:49.86 Y Benjamin Luding 11 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
14   2:50.34 Y Mihai Brumariu 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
15   2:50.50 Y Ethan Mungal 11 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
16   2:50.53 Y Xavier Schmitt 11 BGNW 10/10/2025 YMID Middies Fall Festival Meet
17   2:50.84 Y James Katz 11 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
18   2:53.11 Y Brian Guo 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
19   2:53.32 Y Roger Zhu 11 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
20   2:54.66 Y Marcus Ladeira 11 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
21   2:55.81 Y Teddy Diamantis 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
22   2:56.91 Y Jakob Boettrich 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
23   2:57.23 Y Lucas Liu 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
24   2:57.80 Y Giacomo Iacobazzi 11 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
25   2:57.95 Y Atlas Kim 11 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
Male 11-11 50 Fly
1     28.86 Y Derek Li 11 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
2     28.87 Y Jackson Gardner 11 MWDA 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
3     29.38 Y Michael Wu 11 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
4     29.80 Y Jayden Sapp 11 TVSC 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
5     29.88 Y Nicholas Pichlmeier 11 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
6     29.89 Y Nicholas Trosman 11 MPNY 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
7     29.91 Y Roger Zhu 11 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
8     29.96 Y Colin Tully 11 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
9 *    29.98 Y Antanas Tamosiunas 11 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
9 *    29.98 Y Stefan Perelman 11 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
11     30.03 Y Max Pestrikov 11 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier



12     30.20 Y Brian Guo 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
13     30.40 Y Teddy Diamantis 11 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
14 *    30.41 Y James Katz 11 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
14 *    30.41 Y Hunter Spelman 11 CSDC 10/26/2025 HAUP Halloween Invitational
16     30.50 Y Keegan Daniels 11 NDAC 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
17     30.67 Y Linus Yeh 11 LIFE 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
18     30.78 Y Nicolas Zhang 11 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
19     30.84 Y Ethan Mungal 11 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
20     30.86 Y Bryce Boudreau 11 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
21     30.94 Y Elliott Darwell 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
22     31.23 Y Benjamin Rochlin 11 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
23     31.29 Y Jack Bailey 11 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
24     31.30 Y Nate Franco 11 SSC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
25     31.33 Y Andrew Nawang 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
Male 11-11 100 Fly
1   1:03.49 Y Noah Wang 11 FREE 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
2   1:03.75 Y Nicholas Trosman 11 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
3   1:04.11 Y Jackson Gardner 11 MWDA 10/25/2025 MWDA/YBAR Heats and Treats
4   1:04.55 Y Michael Wu 11 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
5   1:06.53 Y Derek Li 11 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
6   1:06.64 Y Stefan Perelman 11 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
7   1:06.92 Y Colin Tully 11 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
8   1:06.93 Y Teddy Diamantis 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
9   1:07.01 Y Brian Guo 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
10   1:07.58 Y Roger Zhu 11 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
11   1:08.26 Y Max Pestrikov 11 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
12   1:08.77 Y Ethan Mungal 11 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
13   1:08.79 Y Jack Bailey 11 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
14   1:08.87 Y Benjamin Rochlin 11 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
15   1:09.19 Y Elliott Darwell 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
16   1:09.52 Y Antanas Tamosiunas 11 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
17   1:09.63 Y Andrew Nawang 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
18   1:10.17 Y Benjamin Luding 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
19   1:10.47 Y Jaden Kim 11 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
20   1:10.57 Y Eden Siritipakul 11 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
21   1:10.68 Y Mikel Ruiz-Massieu 11 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
22   1:11.10 Y John Najm 11 COND 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
23   1:11.45 Y Tsubasa Ogata 11 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
24   1:11.53 Y Keegan Daniels 11 NDAC 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
25   1:11.54 Y Bogdan Varnavskikh 11 FREE 12/21/2025 FREE Freedom Fest Meet
Male 11-11 200 Fly
1   2:16.32 Y Jackson Gardner 11 MWDA 10/25/2025 MWDA/YBAR Heats and Treats
2   2:18.45 Y Nicholas Trosman 11 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
3   2:25.00 Y Elliott Darwell 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   2:25.69 Y Derek Li 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   2:27.16 Y Jack Bailey 11 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
6   2:28.45 Y Ethan Mungal 11 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
7   2:30.02 Y Bryce Boudreau 11 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
8   2:32.64 Y Teddy Diamantis 11 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
9   2:33.83 Y Brian Guo 11 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
10   2:37.33 Y Roger Zhu 11 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
11   2:40.61 Y Teddy Chung 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
12   2:41.01 Y Bogdan Varnavskikh 11 FREE 12/21/2025 FREE Freedom Fest Meet
13   2:43.65 Y Lucas Liu 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
14   2:43.98 Y Aiden Yi 11 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
15   2:44.76 Y Jason Liu 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
16   2:48.15 Y Dylan Gimm 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
17   2:53.35 Y Aiden Tsai 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
18   2:55.38 Y Reyaan Iyer 11 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
19   3:11.12 Y Bentsy Kaykov 11 NYS 1/9/2026 NYS/VAC 12-U Team Winter Carnival
20   3:11.35 Y Samuel Garzon 11 CSDC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
21   3:17.28 Y Dennis Robertson 11 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational



22   3:23.50 Y Mason Cohen 11 WEST 10/4/2025 WEST Season Starter Time Trials
23   3:33.43 Y Phoenix Davis 11 NYS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
24   3:46.06 Y Aj Norkunas 11 QNS 11/1/2025 QNS Tricks No Treats Time Trials
25   3:51.05 Y Matthew Gao 11 SSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
Male 11-11 100 IM
1   1:02.54 Y Noah Wang 11 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   1:03.94 Y Jackson Gardner 11 MWDA 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
3   1:04.67 Y Michael Wu 11 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
4   1:05.23 Y Derek Li 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   1:07.41 Y Max Pestrikov 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   1:08.82 Y Keegan Daniels 11 NDAC 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
7   1:08.90 Y Jack Bailey 11 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
8   1:08.92 Y Dylan Gimm 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
9   1:08.99 Y James Katz 11 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
10   1:09.31 Y Mikel Ruiz-Massieu 11 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
11   1:09.34 Y Nicholas Trosman 11 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
12   1:09.45 Y Roger Zhu 11 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
13   1:09.68 Y Eden Siritipakul 11 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
14   1:10.10 Y Brian Guo 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
15   1:10.88 Y Hunter Spelman 11 CSDC 10/26/2025 HAUP Halloween Invitational
16   1:11.02 Y Mihai Brumariu 11 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
17   1:11.18 Y Ethan Mungal 11 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
18   1:11.68 Y Nate Franco 11 SSC 9/27/2025 SSC TYR September Sprint Invitational
19   1:11.86 Y Lyndon Zheng 11 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
20   1:12.28 Y Lucas Liu 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
21   1:12.37 Y Benjamin Rochlin 11 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
22   1:12.69 Y Thomas Karl 11 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
23   1:12.71 Y Jayden Sapp 11 TVSC 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
24   1:12.77 Y Wyatt Lee-Walters 11 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
25   1:12.89 Y Jakob Boettrich 11 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
Male 11-11 200 IM
1   2:12.01 Y Noah Wang 11 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   2:16.83 Y Michael Wu 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   2:17.38 Y Jackson Gardner 11 MWDA 10/25/2025 MWDA/YBAR Heats and Treats
4   2:20.46 Y Nicholas Trosman 11 MPNY 12/21/2025 FREE Freedom Fest Meet
5   2:22.84 Y Derek Li 11 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
6   2:23.09 Y Bryce Boudreau 11 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
7   2:23.44 Y James Katz 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   2:24.85 Y Jack Bailey 11 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
9   2:25.45 Y Keegan Daniels 11 NDAC 12/6/2025 NDAC Kevin Storrs Winter Festival
10   2:25.88 Y Max Pestrikov 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11   2:26.38 Y Roger Zhu 11 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
12   2:26.43 Y Stefan Perelman 11 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
13   2:27.55 Y Brian Guo 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
14   2:27.89 Y Eden Siritipakul 11 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
15   2:28.71 Y Wyatt Lee-Walters 11 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
16   2:32.04 Y Benjamin Luding 11 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
17   2:32.16 Y Ryan Kostov 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
18   2:32.22 Y Jason Liu 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
19   2:32.24 Y Teddy Diamantis 11 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
20   2:32.30 Y Quinn Smith 11 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
21   2:32.52 Y Jaden Kim 11 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
22   2:32.80 Y Lyndon Zheng 11 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
23   2:33.14 Y Ethan Mungal 11 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
24   2:33.30 Y Dylan Gimm 11 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
25   2:33.88 Y Mihai Brumariu 11 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
Male 11-11 400 IM
1   4:44.22 Y Jackson Gardner 11 MWDA 10/24/2025 MWDA Heats and Treats Distance
2   4:54.38 Y Michael Wu 11 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   4:55.12 Y Bryce Boudreau 11 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
4   4:55.73 Y Nicholas Trosman 11 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
5   5:00.93 Y Jack Bailey 11 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational



6   5:07.27 Y Teddy Diamantis 11 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
7   5:10.61 Y Brian Guo 11 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
8   5:12.73 Y Mikel Ruiz-Massieu 11 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
9   5:14.58 Y Ethan An 11 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
10   5:15.18 Y Wyatt Lee-Walters 11 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
11   5:20.23 Y Lucas Liu 11 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
12   5:20.45 Y Elliott Darwell 11 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
13   5:22.68 Y Jaden Kim 11 TS 11/1/2025 TS Annual Fall Distance Time Trial
14   5:22.82 Y Aiden Yi 11 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
15   5:23.00 Y Nicolas Zhang 11 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
16   5:25.41 Y Jason Liu 11 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
17   5:25.49 Y Mihai Brumariu 11 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
18   5:25.86 Y Isaiah Olk 11 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
19   5:26.50 Y Ethan Mungal 11 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
20   5:27.30 Y Teddy Chung 11 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
21   5:29.55 Y Reyaan Iyer 11 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
22   5:31.68 Y Benjamin Luding 11 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
23   5:31.72 Y Aiden Tsai 11 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
24   5:32.13 Y John Najm 11 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Invite.
25   5:36.01 Y Nate Franco 11 SSC 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
Male 12-12 50 Free
1     23.26 Y Justin Cheng 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
2     23.67 Y Ari Crooks 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3     24.24 Y Kiyan Rankin 12 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
4     24.75 Y Adam Bak 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5     24.95 Y Andrew Torba 12 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
6     25.17 Y Jackson Gardner 12 MWDA 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
7     25.21 Y Joshua Chow 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
8     25.56 Y Kyle Chang 12 QNS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
9     25.71 Y Jay Oka 12 WEST 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
10     25.74 Y Lejen Wei 12 WEST 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
11     25.77 Y Justin Lu 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
12     25.85 Y Isaac Maeng 12 TS 9/27/2025 SSC TYR September Sprint Invitational
13     25.88 Y Jackson Phillips 12 FA 12/12/2025 NE-NSSC Dec Holiday Celebration!
14     26.04 Y Yeha Joo 12 PAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
15     26.08 Y Pasha Shmelev 12 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
16     26.18 Y Theo Tang 12 HS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
17     26.23 Y James Veneziano 12 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
18     26.28 Y Michael Wang 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
19     26.32 Y Caelan Clover 12 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
20     26.36 Y Daniel Andguladze 12 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
21     26.37 Y Bryson Doran 12 QNS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
22     26.41 Y Adrian Lien 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
23     26.42 Y Mason Gurung 12 CENT 12/6/2025 AP-KBM 21st Annual BX Sprint Meet
24     26.51 Y Alex Marincenko 12 NYS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
25     26.56 Y Leonardo Garcia 12 KBM 11/1/2025 AP-KBM Metro Swim League #2 - Saturday
Male 12-12 100 Free
1     49.99 Y Justin Cheng 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
2     51.89 Y Ari Crooks 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3     53.01 Y Kiyan Rankin 12 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
4     53.94 Y Andrew Torba 12 QNS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
5     54.89 Y Jackson Gardner 12 MWDA 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
6     54.95 Y Adam Bak 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7     55.11 Y Lejen Wei 12 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
8     55.57 Y Isaac Maeng 12 TS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
9     55.60 Y James Veneziano 12 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
10     55.66 Y Jacob Zhang 12 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
11     55.99 Y Jay Oka 12 WEST 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
12     56.05 Y Filippos Mountantonakis 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
13     56.40 Y Joshua Chow 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
14     56.71 Y Kyle Chang 12 QNS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
15     56.78 Y Caelan Clover 12 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational



16     56.93 Y Adrian Lien 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
17     57.13 Y Yeha Joo 12 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
18     57.33 Y Justin Lu 12 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
19     57.48 Y Jackson Phillips 12 FA 11/21/2025 FA Patriot Games Invitational
20     57.53 Y Kallin Thai 12 QNS 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
21     57.58 Y Alex Fidos 12 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
22     57.79 Y Daniel Andguladze 12 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
23     58.06 Y Michael Wang 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
24     58.22 Y Timofey Synyakov 12 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
25     58.35 Y Pasha Shmelev 12 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
Male 12-12 200 Free
1   1:49.66 Y Justin Cheng 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
2   1:57.41 Y Ari Crooks 12 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
3   1:57.89 Y Andrew Torba 12 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
4   1:59.44 Y Lejen Wei 12 WEST 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
5   1:59.48 Y Jackson Gardner 12 MWDA 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
6   1:59.96 Y Jacob Zhang 12 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
7   2:00.27 Y Filippos Mountantonakis 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   2:00.81 Y James Veneziano 12 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
9   2:01.29 Y Justin Lu 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
10   2:01.66 Y Isaac Maeng 12 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
11   2:01.77 Y Kiyan Rankin 12 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
12   2:02.44 Y Yeha Joo 12 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
13   2:02.74 Y Daniel Andguladze 12 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
14   2:03.56 Y Nicholas Pichlmeier 12 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
15   2:04.59 Y Jackson Phillips 12 FA 12/12/2025 NE-NSSC Dec Holiday Celebration!
16   2:06.28 Y Alex Tompa 12 PAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
17   2:06.32 Y David Tetry 12 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
18   2:06.54 Y Brady Shiferman 12 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
19   2:06.89 Y Alex Marincenko 12 NYS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
20   2:07.04 Y Adrian Lien 12 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
21 *  2:07.11 Y Jay Oka 12 WEST 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
21 *  2:07.11 Y Chengmei Xin 12 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
23   2:07.36 Y Bryson Doran 12 QNS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
24   2:08.06 Y Joshua Chow 12 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
25   2:08.26 Y Theo Tang 12 HS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
Male 12-12 500 Free
1   5:11.46 Y Jacob Zhang 12 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
2   5:14.70 Y Jackson Gardner 12 MWDA 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
3   5:19.23 Y Justin Lu 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   5:19.45 Y Lejen Wei 12 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
5   5:20.34 Y Andrew Torba 12 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
6   5:21.92 Y Nicholas Pichlmeier 12 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
7   5:23.05 Y Filippos Mountantonakis 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
8   5:28.94 Y Isaac Maeng 12 TS 11/1/2025 TS Annual Fall Distance Time Trial
9   5:30.03 Y Joshua Chow 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
10   5:30.29 Y Brady Shiferman 12 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11   5:30.63 Y Noah Wang 12 FREE 1/10/2026 FREE Freedom Winter Magic
12   5:32.05 Y Adrian Lien 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
13   5:33.35 Y Jackson Phillips 12 FA 12/12/2025 NE-NSSC Dec Holiday Celebration!
14   5:34.77 Y Daniel Andguladze 12 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
15   5:35.43 Y Ari Crooks 12 QNS 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
16   5:36.38 Y Ben Ringh 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
17   5:37.48 Y Yeha Joo 12 PAC 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
18   5:38.40 Y David Tetry 12 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
19   5:39.18 Y Paul Teta 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
20   5:39.93 Y Theo Tang 12 HS 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
21   5:41.39 Y Kallin Thai 12 QNS 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
22   5:42.42 Y Alex Tompa 12 PAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
23   5:42.60 Y Kiyan Rankin 12 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
24   5:43.01 Y Bryson Doran 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
25   5:43.03 Y Jonathan Perez 12 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational



Male 12-12 1000 Free
1  10:43.52 Y Jackson Gardner 12 MWDA 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
2  11:27.19 Y James Veneziano 12 SIAC 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
3  11:34.58 Y Ari Crooks 12 QNS 11/1/2025 QNS Tricks No Treats Time Trials
4  11:35.76 Y Stefan Perelman 12 SIAC 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
5  11:50.68 Y Timofey Synyakov 12 MPNY 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
6  12:01.15 Y Kallin Thai 12 QNS 11/1/2025 QNS Tricks No Treats Time Trials
7  12:23.53 Y Kirill Ursulov 12 MPNY 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
8  12:31.19 Y David Tetry 12 MPNY 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
9  12:34.47 Y Michael Pellumbi 12 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Invite.
10  12:36.30 Y Ethan Haas 12 HVD 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
11  13:01.22 Y Michael Wang 12 QNS 11/1/2025 QNS Tricks No Treats Time Trials
12  13:35.32 Y Kevin Decarli 12 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Invite.
13  14:53.37 Y Benjamin McDowell 12 PATS 11/8/2025 BGNW November Distance Invitational
Male 12-12 1650 Free
1  18:08.86 Y Justin Lu 12 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
2  18:51.71 Y Filippos Mountantonakis 12 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
3  18:53.33 Y James Veneziano 12 SIAC 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
4  19:07.94 Y Stefan Perelman 12 SIAC 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
5  19:33.53 Y Sal Mendolia 12 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
6  19:37.12 Y Timofey Synyakov 12 MPNY 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
7  20:27.88 Y Kirill Ursulov 12 MPNY 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
8  20:47.29 Y Ben Margolius 12 RA 11/29/2025 RA Thanksgiving Time Trials
9  21:19.15 Y Dylan Mack 12 HVD 11/23/2025 NDAC Butterbal Burn-off Distance
10  21:41.80 Y David Tetry 12 MPNY 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
11  24:43.74 Y Benjamin McDowell 12 PATS 11/8/2025 BGNW November Distance Invitational
Male 12-12 50 Back
1     26.04 Y Justin Cheng 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
2     27.59 Y Ari Crooks 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3     27.65 Y Andrew Torba 12 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
4     28.20 Y Justin Lu 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5     28.23 Y Jay Oka 12 WEST 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
6     28.69 Y Jackson Gardner 12 MWDA 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
7     29.05 Y Yeha Joo 12 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
8     29.23 Y Daniel Andguladze 12 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9     29.55 Y James Veneziano 12 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
10     29.73 Y Joshua Chow 12 LIAC 9/27/2025 LIAC September Sprint Time Trial
11     29.78 Y Alex Tompa 12 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
12 *    30.10 Y Chengmei Xin 12 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
12 *    30.10 Y Caelan Clover 12 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
14     30.17 Y Martin Fisherman 12 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
15     30.22 Y Sal Mendolia 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
16     30.42 Y Kallin Thai 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
17     30.61 Y Charles Antonetti 12 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
18     30.67 Y Lejen Wei 12 WEST 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
19     30.69 Y Benjamin LeSuer 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
20     30.77 Y Michael Wang 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
21     30.78 Y Alex Fidos 12 HAUP 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
22     30.79 Y Michael Coquinco 12 FLY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
23     30.89 Y Theo Tang 12 HS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
24     31.01 Y Adrian Lien 12 LIAC 9/27/2025 LIAC September Sprint Time Trial
25     31.04 Y Romyn Gargano 12 NYS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
Male 12-12 100 Back
1     56.83 Y Justin Cheng 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
2     59.32 Y Justin Lu 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3     59.77 Y Jackson Gardner 12 MWDA 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
4   1:00.65 Y Andrew Torba 12 QNS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
5   1:00.80 Y Jay Oka 12 WEST 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
6   1:02.00 Y Ari Crooks 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7   1:02.82 Y Alex Tompa 12 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
8   1:03.07 Y Yeha Joo 12 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
9   1:03.19 Y Joshua Chow 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational



10   1:03.25 Y Kallin Thai 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11   1:03.30 Y Daniel Andguladze 12 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
12   1:04.06 Y Sal Mendolia 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
13   1:04.20 Y James Veneziano 12 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
14   1:04.35 Y Noah Wang 12 FREE 1/10/2026 FREE Freedom Winter Magic
15   1:04.61 Y Chengmei Xin 12 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
16   1:05.08 Y Lejen Wei 12 WEST 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
17   1:05.32 Y Caelan Clover 12 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
18   1:05.53 Y Tim Strochkov 12 FREE 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
19 *  1:05.83 Y Isaac Maeng 12 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
19 *  1:05.83 Y Timofey Synyakov 12 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
21   1:06.23 Y Jonathan Perez 12 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
22   1:06.37 Y Jake Kim 12 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
23   1:06.40 Y Theo Tang 12 HS 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
24   1:06.54 Y Michael Pellumbi 12 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
25   1:06.65 Y Michael Coquinco 12 FLY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
Male 12-12 200 Back
1   2:07.48 Y Justin Lu 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   2:10.88 Y Jackson Gardner 12 MWDA 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
3   2:12.79 Y Joshua Chow 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   2:14.99 Y Jay Oka 12 WEST 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
5   2:15.85 Y Daniel Andguladze 12 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   2:16.12 Y Yeha Joo 12 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
7   2:17.97 Y Kallin Thai 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   2:18.49 Y Alex Tompa 12 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
9   2:18.80 Y Ari Crooks 12 QNS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
10   2:19.48 Y Ben Ringh 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
11   2:19.71 Y Lejen Wei 12 WEST 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
12   2:20.13 Y Michael Pellumbi 12 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
13   2:20.36 Y Sal Mendolia 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
14   2:21.64 Y Filippos Mountantonakis 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
15   2:22.42 Y Adrian Lien 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
16   2:22.95 Y Jonathan Perez 12 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
17   2:25.60 Y Ben Margolius 12 RA 1/9/2026 NYS/VAC 12-U Team Winter Carnival
18   2:27.96 Y Paul Teta 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
19   2:28.08 Y Richard Wang 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
20   2:29.11 Y Ryan Fuccillo 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
21   2:29.24 Y Sam Newton 12 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
22   2:29.64 Y Charles Antonetti 12 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
23   2:29.97 Y Austin Wu 12 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
24 *  2:31.34 Y Theo Tang 12 HS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
24 *  2:31.34 Y Ethan Haas 12 HVD 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
Male 12-12 50 Breast
1     29.41 Y Andrew Torba 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2     30.80 Y Kiyan Rankin 12 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3     31.47 Y Nicholas Pichlmeier 12 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4     31.53 Y Adrian Lien 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5     31.85 Y Jay Oka 12 WEST 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
6     32.01 Y Jacob Zhang 12 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
7     32.47 Y Xavier Schmitt 12 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
8     32.70 Y Timofey Synyakov 12 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
9     32.77 Y Isaac Maeng 12 TS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
10     32.85 Y Jackson Gardner 12 MWDA 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
11     33.60 Y Kallin Thai 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
12     33.62 Y Joshua Chow 12 LIAC 9/27/2025 LIAC September Sprint Time Trial
13     33.65 Y James Veneziano 12 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
14     33.84 Y Kyle Chang 12 QNS 11/1/2025 QNS Tricks No Treats Time Trials
15     34.10 Y Cruz Malick 12 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
16     34.36 Y Ari Crooks 12 QNS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It ITime Trials
17     34.55 Y Daniel Andguladze 12 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
18     34.56 Y Dean Hamdouch 12 EAST 12/6/2025 PAC 12&U Holiday Invitational
19     34.62 Y Bryson Doran 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational



20     34.68 Y Alex Fidos 12 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
21     34.80 Y David Tetry 12 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
22     34.93 Y Stefan Perelman 12 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
23     34.94 Y Paul Teta 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
24     35.03 Y Linus Yeh 12 LIFE 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
25     35.06 Y Theodore Amelon 12 EAST 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
Male 12-12 100 Breast
1   1:04.47 Y Justin Cheng 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
2   1:05.15 Y Andrew Torba 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   1:07.77 Y Adrian Lien 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   1:08.98 Y Nicholas Pichlmeier 12 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
5   1:09.08 Y Jacob Zhang 12 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
6   1:09.81 Y Kiyan Rankin 12 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
7   1:10.37 Y Timofey Synyakov 12 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
8   1:11.42 Y Joshua Chow 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
9   1:11.56 Y Xavier Schmitt 12 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
10   1:11.65 Y Pasha Shmelev 12 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
11   1:11.84 Y James Veneziano 12 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
12   1:12.31 Y Jay Oka 12 WEST 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
13   1:12.49 Y Jackson Gardner 12 MWDA 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
14   1:12.85 Y Kyle Chang 12 QNS 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
15   1:13.50 Y Yeha Joo 12 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
16   1:13.51 Y Isaac Maeng 12 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
17   1:13.81 Y Richard Wang 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
18   1:13.98 Y Justin Lu 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
19   1:14.29 Y Lejen Wei 12 WEST 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
20   1:14.67 Y Jacob Jiang 12 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
21   1:14.83 Y Kallin Thai 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
22   1:14.88 Y Paul Teta 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
23   1:15.36 Y Cruz Malick 12 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
24   1:15.47 Y Daniel Andguladze 12 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
25   1:15.56 Y Stefan Perelman 12 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
Male 12-12 200 Breast
1   2:27.95 Y Jacob Zhang 12 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
2   2:28.13 Y Adrian Lien 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   2:28.87 Y Nicholas Pichlmeier 12 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   2:29.73 Y Andrew Torba 12 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
5   2:32.49 Y Joshua Chow 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
6   2:35.07 Y Timofey Synyakov 12 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
7   2:35.65 Y Pasha Shmelev 12 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
8   2:35.94 Y Xavier Schmitt 12 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
9   2:36.05 Y Kyle Chang 12 QNS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
10   2:36.98 Y Lejen Wei 12 WEST 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
11   2:37.61 Y Yeha Joo 12 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
12   2:37.94 Y Justin Lu 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
13   2:38.70 Y James Veneziano 12 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
14   2:39.34 Y Jacob Jiang 12 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
15   2:39.71 Y Isaac Maeng 12 TS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
16   2:40.75 Y Adrian Harutunyan 12 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
17   2:41.19 Y Kiyan Rankin 12 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
18   2:41.40 Y Richard Wang 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
19   2:41.85 Y Kallin Thai 12 QNS 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
20   2:41.86 Y Daniel Andguladze 12 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
21   2:41.97 Y Charles Antonetti 12 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
22   2:43.06 Y Charlie Martin 12 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
23   2:43.60 Y Paul Teta 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
24   2:43.73 Y Caelan Clover 12 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
25   2:43.94 Y Ben Ringh 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
Male 12-12 50 Fly
1     26.08 Y Ari Crooks 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2     26.34 Y Andrew Torba 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3     26.55 Y Jacob Zhang 12 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival



4     27.22 Y Yeha Joo 12 PAC 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
5     27.28 Y Jackson Gardner 12 MWDA 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
6     27.34 Y Joshua Chow 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
7     27.38 Y Michael Wang 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8     27.74 Y Kiyan Rankin 12 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
9     28.01 Y Isaac Maeng 12 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
10     28.21 Y Lejen Wei 12 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
11     28.22 Y James Veneziano 12 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
12     28.23 Y Tim Strochkov 12 FREE 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
13     28.33 Y Justin Lu 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
14     28.41 Y Jonathan Perez 12 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
15     28.56 Y Alex Marincenko 12 NYS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
16     28.66 Y Theo Tang 12 HS 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
17     28.72 Y Alex Tompa 12 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
18     28.82 Y Martin Fisherman 12 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
19     29.02 Y Filippos Mountantonakis 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
20     29.12 Y Paul Teta 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
21     29.18 Y Caelan Clover 12 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
22     29.31 Y Xavier Schmitt 12 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
23     29.32 Y Adam Bak 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
24     29.37 Y Mason Gurung 12 CENT 12/6/2025 AP-KBM 21st Annual BX Sprint Meet
25     29.40 Y Charles Antonetti 12 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
Male 12-12 100 Fly
1     57.37 Y Andrew Torba 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2     58.78 Y Jacob Zhang 12 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
3     59.48 Y Jackson Gardner 12 MWDA 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
4     59.61 Y Ari Crooks 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   1:00.12 Y Yeha Joo 12 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
6   1:00.82 Y Joshua Chow 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
7   1:01.86 Y Tim Strochkov 12 FREE 12/21/2025 FREE Freedom Fest Meet
8   1:01.90 Y Alex Tompa 12 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
9   1:02.01 Y Jonathan Perez 12 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
10   1:02.11 Y Justin Cheng 12 LIAC 10/3/2025 LIAC October Sprint Meet Time Trials
11   1:02.57 Y James Veneziano 12 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
12   1:02.85 Y Theo Tang 12 HS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
13   1:03.18 Y Michael Wang 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
14   1:03.74 Y Lejen Wei 12 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
15   1:04.34 Y Paul Teta 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
16   1:04.40 Y Martin Fisherman 12 TRI 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
17   1:04.48 Y Justin Lu 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
18   1:04.81 Y Charles Antonetti 12 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
19   1:04.94 Y Jake Kim 12 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
20   1:05.01 Y Isaac Maeng 12 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
21   1:05.26 Y Timofey Synyakov 12 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
22   1:05.56 Y Elliot Katz 12 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
23   1:05.89 Y Chengmei Xin 12 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
24   1:06.15 Y Jay Oka 12 WEST 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
25   1:06.48 Y Daniel Andguladze 12 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
Male 12-12 200 Fly
1   2:10.02 Y Jackson Gardner 12 MWDA 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
2   2:10.15 Y Andrew Torba 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   2:12.28 Y Yeha Joo 12 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
4   2:16.31 Y Jonathan Perez 12 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
5   2:21.49 Y Tim Strochkov 12 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   2:22.09 Y Theo Tang 12 HS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
7   2:22.19 Y Jake Kim 12 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   2:24.59 Y Charles Antonetti 12 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
9   2:24.68 Y Paul Teta 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
10   2:24.80 Y Joshua Chow 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
11   2:27.12 Y Justin Lu 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
12   2:27.16 Y James Veneziano 12 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
13   2:28.86 Y Caelan Clover 12 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational



14   2:29.74 Y Adrian Lien 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
15   2:30.29 Y Sal Mendolia 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
16   2:31.38 Y Ben Ringh 12 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
17   2:31.47 Y Ari Crooks 12 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
18   2:32.50 Y Kirill Ursulov 12 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
19   2:35.13 Y Luc Durliat 12 YFD 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
20   2:39.43 Y Xavier Schmitt 12 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
21   2:41.90 Y Hiroto Marescot 12 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
22   2:42.50 Y Timofey Synyakov 12 MPNY 12/21/2025 FREE Freedom Fest Meet
23   2:43.59 Y Marcus Esteban 12 SSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
24   2:43.74 Y Austin Wu 12 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
25 *  2:44.11 Y Kyle Chang 12 QNS 11/1/2025 QNS Tricks No Treats Time Trials
25 *  2:44.11 Y Thomas Cribbins 12 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
Male 12-12 100 IM
1     59.94 Y Justin Cheng 12 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
2     59.99 Y Andrew Torba 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   1:01.94 Y Kiyan Rankin 12 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   1:02.44 Y Jacob Zhang 12 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
5   1:02.57 Y Jay Oka 12 WEST 10/4/2025 WEST Season Starter Time Trials
6   1:02.75 Y Yeha Joo 12 PAC 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
7   1:03.11 Y Joshua Chow 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   1:03.17 Y Justin Lu 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9   1:03.74 Y James Veneziano 12 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
10   1:03.99 Y Adrian Lien 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11   1:04.23 Y Lejen Wei 12 WEST 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
12   1:04.47 Y Isaac Maeng 12 TS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
13   1:04.52 Y Ari Crooks 12 QNS 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
14   1:04.57 Y Daniel Andguladze 12 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
15   1:04.82 Y Chengmei Xin 12 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
16   1:04.99 Y Caelan Clover 12 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
17   1:05.41 Y Theo Tang 12 HS 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
18   1:05.80 Y Alex Tompa 12 PAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
19   1:06.14 Y Michael Wang 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
20   1:06.41 Y Timofey Synyakov 12 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
21   1:06.58 Y Jake Kim 12 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
22   1:06.73 Y David Tetry 12 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
23   1:06.89 Y Jonathan Perez 12 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
24   1:06.99 Y Benjamin LeSuer 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
25   1:07.51 Y Stefan Perelman 12 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
Male 12-12 200 IM
1   2:06.31 Y Justin Cheng 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
2   2:09.55 Y Andrew Torba 12 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   2:12.40 Y Jackson Gardner 12 MWDA 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
4   2:14.45 Y Jay Oka 12 WEST 11/15/2025 WEST Wolverines Turkey Quack Splash
5   2:15.81 Y Joshua Chow 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
6   2:16.04 Y Lejen Wei 12 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
7   2:16.10 Y Justin Lu 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
8   2:16.68 Y Yeha Joo 12 PAC 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
9   2:16.92 Y James Veneziano 12 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
10   2:18.66 Y Caelan Clover 12 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
11   2:18.83 Y Daniel Andguladze 12 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
12   2:18.84 Y Isaac Maeng 12 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
13   2:20.20 Y Nicholas Pichlmeier 12 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
14   2:20.25 Y Adrian Lien 12 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
15   2:20.42 Y Chengmei Xin 12 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
16   2:20.44 Y Jake Kim 12 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
17   2:20.53 Y Pasha Shmelev 12 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
18   2:21.20 Y Ari Crooks 12 QNS 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
19   2:21.70 Y Theo Tang 12 HS 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
20   2:22.75 Y Martin Fisherman 12 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
21   2:22.91 Y Michael Wang 12 QNS 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
22   2:22.96 Y Alex Tompa 12 PAC 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival



23   2:22.97 Y Timofey Synyakov 12 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
24   2:23.60 Y Kyle Chang 12 QNS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
25   2:24.25 Y Tsubasa Ogata 12 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
Male 12-12 400 IM
1   4:42.93 Y Jackson Gardner 12 MWDA 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
2   4:43.68 Y Andrew Torba 12 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
3   4:44.37 Y Justin Lu 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   4:52.17 Y Yeha Joo 12 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
5   4:53.18 Y Lejen Wei 12 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
6   4:54.37 Y Caelan Clover 12 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
7   4:54.50 Y Daniel Andguladze 12 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   4:54.77 Y Isaac Maeng 12 TS 11/1/2025 TS Annual Fall Distance Time Trial
9   4:55.44 Y Joshua Chow 12 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
10   4:58.10 Y Jonathan Perez 12 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
11   4:58.32 Y Jake Kim 12 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
12   5:04.54 Y Adrian Lien 12 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
13   5:05.56 Y Timofey Synyakov 12 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
14   5:05.98 Y Paul Teta 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
15   5:06.26 Y Alex Tompa 12 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
16   5:07.27 Y Charles Antonetti 12 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
17   5:09.02 Y Ben Ringh 12 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
18   5:11.87 Y Pasha Shmelev 12 TVSC 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Distance
19   5:15.97 Y Richard Wang 12 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
20   5:16.34 Y Austin Wu 12 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
21   5:19.19 Y Romyn Gargano 12 NYS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
22   5:21.98 Y Jacob Jiang 12 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
23   5:22.37 Y Michael Wang 12 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
24   5:22.50 Y Ben Margolius 12 RA 1/9/2026 NYS/VAC 12-U Team Winter Carnival
25   5:25.64 Y David Whang 12 TS 11/1/2025 TS Annual Fall Distance Time Trial
Male 13-13 50 Free
1     22.79 Y Ryan Yao 13 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
2     22.92 Y Thirachon Lee 13 LGAC 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
3     22.97 Y Justin Cheng 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4     23.04 Y Declan McDonald 13 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
5     23.28 Y Ren Yanai 13 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6     23.33 Y Aiden Shao 13 FLY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
7     23.37 Y Adam Fert 13 QNS 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
8     23.55 Y Kyle Chang 13 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
9     23.61 Y Grygorii Starikov 13 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
10     23.96 Y Leo Delev 13 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
11     24.09 Y Jimmy Wu 13 MPNY 12/21/2025 FREE Freedom Fest Meet
12     24.13 Y Zain Aldin Sleem 13 TRI 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
13     24.22 Y Thomas Bowens 13 WEST 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
14     24.28 Y Matthew Kubis 13 LIAC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
15     24.35 Y Junhyun Meyer 13 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
16     24.37 Y Alexander Argeros 13 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
17     24.41 Y Owen Hastings 13 RFAC 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
18     24.48 Y Ryan Lee 13 YFD 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Invitational
19     24.53 Y Thijs Sinclair 13 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
20     24.54 Y Max Salomatov 13 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
21     24.55 Y Jacob Zhang 13 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
22     24.63 Y Anthony Panchuk 13 SSC 9/27/2025 SSC TYR September Sprint Invitational
23     24.66 Y Raylen Mayberry 13 HYB 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
24     24.76 Y Yangyi Liu 13 LIAC 10/3/2025 LIAC October Sprint Meet Time Trials
25     24.79 Y Italo Beneduce 13 APEX 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
Male 13-13 100 Free
1     49.01 Y Ryan Yao 13 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
2     50.57 Y Ren Yanai 13 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3     50.58 Y Thirachon Lee 13 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
4     50.63 Y Justin Cheng 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5     50.71 Y Grygorii Starikov 13 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
6     50.97 Y Haochen Yu 13 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational



7     51.01 Y Kyle Chang 13 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
8     51.25 Y Leo Delev 13 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
9     51.75 Y Aiden Shao 13 FLY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
10     51.97 Y Ruichen Wei 13 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
11     52.18 Y Thomas Bowens 13 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
12     52.45 Y Adam Fert 13 QNS 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
13     52.53 Y Junhyun Meyer 13 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
14     52.55 Y Yangyi Liu 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
15     52.61 Y Italo Beneduce 13 APEX 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
16     52.75 Y Jimmy Wu 13 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
17 *    53.05 Y Alexander Argeros 13 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
17 *    53.05 Y Ryan Lee 13 YFD 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
19     53.08 Y Matthew Kubis 13 LIAC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
20     53.13 Y Jacob Zhang 13 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
21     53.25 Y Max Salomatov 13 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
22     53.30 Y Sean Sykes 13 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
23     53.32 Y Thijs Sinclair 13 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
24     53.64 Y Sena Kanzaki 13 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
25     53.99 Y Phineas O'Brien 13 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
Male 13-13 200 Free
1   1:45.68 Y Declan McDonald 13 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
2   1:48.21 Y Ryan Yao 13 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
3   1:48.85 Y Ren Yanai 13 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   1:51.45 Y Justin Cheng 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   1:51.90 Y Yangyi Liu 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
6   1:52.20 Y Aiden Shao 13 FLY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
7   1:52.46 Y Thirachon Lee 13 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
8   1:52.78 Y Jacob Zhang 13 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9   1:53.50 Y Leo Delev 13 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
10   1:53.71 Y Max Salomatov 13 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11   1:54.03 Y Thomas Bowens 13 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
12   1:54.60 Y Alex Diamantis 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
13   1:55.74 Y Sean Sykes 13 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
14   1:56.62 Y Thijs Sinclair 13 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
15   1:56.82 Y Sena Kanzaki 13 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
16   1:57.01 Y Alexander Argeros 13 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
17   1:57.24 Y Adam Fert 13 QNS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
18   1:57.35 Y Benjamin Vargas 13 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
19   1:57.54 Y Kyle Chang 13 WEST 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
20   1:57.73 Y Matthew Kubis 13 LIAC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
21   1:57.83 Y Kingston Li 13 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
22   1:57.92 Y Owen Hastings 13 RFAC 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
23   1:58.12 Y Ryan Lee 13 YFD 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
24   1:58.79 Y Jimmy Wu 13 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
25   1:58.80 Y Josef Saric 13 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
Male 13-13 500 Free
1   4:39.87 Y Declan McDonald 13 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
2   5:00.02 Y Sean Sykes 13 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
3   5:00.94 Y Yangyi Liu 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
4   5:01.42 Y Leo Delev 13 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
5   5:07.15 Y Thomas Bowens 13 WEST 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
6   5:07.24 Y Alex Diamantis 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
7   5:08.51 Y Ren Yanai 13 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   5:09.02 Y Haochen Yu 13 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
9   5:09.21 Y Aidan Silverman 13 COND 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
10   5:09.92 Y Max Salomatov 13 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11   5:10.83 Y Kingston Li 13 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
12   5:12.06 Y Grygorii Starikov 13 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
13   5:12.30 Y Sena Kanzaki 13 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
14   5:13.50 Y Alexander Argeros 13 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
15   5:16.13 Y Luke Moran 13 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
16   5:17.45 Y Joshua Cho 13 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational



17   5:18.61 Y Tim Brawer 13 WEST 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
18   5:18.73 Y Aiden Shao 13 FLY 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
19   5:18.89 Y Luke Meehan 13 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
20   5:19.38 Y Thijs Sinclair 13 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
21   5:19.63 Y Adam Fert 13 QNS 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
22   5:19.88 Y Isaac Lyudmir 13 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
23   5:20.04 Y Kyle Chang 13 WEST 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
24   5:21.26 Y Benjamin Vargas 13 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
25   5:22.74 Y Daniel Sciortino 13 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
Male 13-13 1000 Free
1  10:07.67 Y Ryan Yao 13 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
2  10:20.60 Y Yangyi Liu 13 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
3  10:25.34 Y Sean Sykes 13 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
4  10:32.53 Y Alex Diamantis 13 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
5  10:35.34 Y Sena Kanzaki 13 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
6  10:40.38 Y Kingston Li 13 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
7  10:46.94 Y Joshua Cho 13 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
8  10:50.86 Y Tim Brawer 13 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
9  10:52.27 Y Aidan Silverman 13 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Invite.
10  10:54.69 Y Benjamin Vargas 13 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
11  10:57.81 Y Parker Lee-Walters 13 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
12  10:59.26 Y Thijs Sinclair 13 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
13  11:06.98 Y Viaan Ramnath 13 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
14  11:07.12 Y Liam Zucker 13 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
15  11:10.24 Y Luke Moran 13 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
16  11:11.34 Y Jimmy Ko 13 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
17  11:11.39 Y Kaelen Thakker 13 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
18  11:13.54 Y Aiden Shao 13 FLY 10/18/2025 FLY Junior Swim Championships
19  11:13.58 Y Luca Stanco 13 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
20  11:14.93 Y Isaac Lyudmir 13 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
21  11:15.85 Y Daniel Sciortino 13 LIE 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
22  11:15.86 Y Nikita Savkin 13 MPNY 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
23  11:16.40 Y Pietro Belvedere 13 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
24  11:16.86 Y Ryan Lee 13 YFD 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Distance
25  11:19.99 Y Luke Laidlaw 13 TVSC 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Distance
Male 13-13 1650 Free
1  16:14.60 Y Declan McDonald 13 BAD 11/16/2025 BAD November Time Trial
2  17:09.14 Y Yangyi Liu 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
3  17:28.52 Y Sean Sykes 13 BAD 11/16/2025 BAD November Time Trial
4  18:04.27 Y Thirachon Lee 13 LGAC 10/5/2025 FLY Flushing Y Distance Meet
5  18:09.08 Y Tim Brawer 13 WEST 11/8/2025 BGNW November Distance Invitational
6  18:21.65 Y Jimmy Ko 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
7  18:31.11 Y Thijs Sinclair 13 LIE 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
8  18:33.03 Y Parker Lee-Walters 13 AGUA 10/12/2025 AGUA Season Starter Time Trials
9  18:33.26 Y Ryan Lee 13 YFD 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Distance
10  18:34.70 Y Daniel Sciortino 13 LIE 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
11  18:40.57 Y Luke Laidlaw 13 TVSC 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Distance
12  18:44.73 Y Nikita Savkin 13 MPNY 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
13  18:50.55 Y Liam Zucker 13 AGUA 10/12/2025 AGUA Season Starter Time Trials
14  18:53.43 Y Isaac Lyudmir 13 LIE 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
15  18:54.31 Y Roy Zur 13 LIE 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
16  19:26.84 Y Alex Goldberg 13 LIE 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
17  19:33.50 Y Lucca Mejia VanVoorhis 13 NYS 1/10/2026 NYS/VAC Jan Blitz Distance Session
18  19:33.85 Y Romyn Gargano 13 NYS 1/10/2026 NYS/VAC Jan Blitz Distance Session
19  20:13.58 Y Luca Uhlir 13 YFD 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Distance
20  20:24.23 Y Alexander Lyashchenko 13 LGAC 10/5/2025 FLY Flushing Y Distance Meet
21  21:25.66 Y Matan Finkin 13 BGNW 11/8/2025 BGNW November Distance Invitational
22  22:12.80 Y Max Liu 13 LGAC 10/5/2025 FLY Flushing Y Distance Meet
23  23:31.95 Y Sean Wiepert 13 HYB 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
24  24:08.97 Y Owen Guo 13 FLY 10/5/2025 FLY Flushing Y Distance Meet
Male 13-13 50 Back
1     26.86 Y Thirachon Lee 13 LGAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational



2     27.35 Y Aiden Shao 13 FLY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
3     28.22 Y Liam King 13 COND 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Time Trials
4     28.33 Y Jay Oka 13 WEST 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
5     28.56 Y Kyle Chang 13 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
6 *    29.02 Y Patrick Palmese 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
6 *    29.02 Y Owen Huang 13 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
8     29.24 Y Reid Bachkosky 13 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
9     29.26 Y Colin Murphy 13 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
10     29.34 Y Thomas Bowens 13 WEST 11/15/2025 WEST Wolverines Turkey Quack Splash
11     29.43 Y Luca Stanco 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
12     29.46 Y Jagger Simpson 13 CFJV 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
13     29.54 Y Tim Brawer 13 WEST 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
14     29.69 Y Alex Diamantis 13 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
15     29.75 Y Phineas O'Brien 13 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
16     29.79 Y Italo Beneduce 13 APEX 12/6/2025 AP-KBM 21st Annual BX Sprint Meet
17     30.02 Y Anthony Panchuk 13 SSC 9/20/2025 SSC Start of Season IntraSquad Meet
18     30.07 Y Luke Orioles 13 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
19     30.25 Y Cameron Motko 13 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
20     30.27 Y Tyler Wong 13 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
21     30.50 Y Xavier Guevara 13 APEX 12/6/2025 AP-KBM 21st Annual BX Sprint Meet
22     30.54 Y Nikita Savkin 13 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
23     30.62 Y Josef Saric 13 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
24     30.69 Y Antonis Theophilou 13 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
25     30.86 Y Ian Kim 13 PAC 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
Male 13-13 100 Back
1     54.58 Y Thirachon Lee 13 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
2     54.72 Y Alexander Argeros 13 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3     55.85 Y Leo Delev 13 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
4     56.06 Y Ryan Yao 13 LIAC 10/3/2025 LIAC October Sprint Meet Time Trials
5     57.20 Y Grygorii Starikov 13 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
6 *    57.50 Y Aiden Shao 13 FLY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
6 *    57.50 Y Jimmy Wu 13 MPNY 12/21/2025 FREE Freedom Fest Meet
8     58.60 Y Justin Cheng 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9     58.78 Y Aidan Finn 13 TRI 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
10     58.81 Y Yangyi Liu 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
11     58.94 Y Thomas Bowens 13 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
12     59.21 Y Liam King 13 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
13     59.39 Y Ruichen Wei 13 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
14     59.41 Y Jay Oka 13 WEST 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
15     59.45 Y Alex Diamantis 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
16   1:00.06 Y Thijs Sinclair 13 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
17   1:00.25 Y Raylen Mayberry 13 HYB 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
18   1:00.33 Y Luke Moran 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
19   1:00.78 Y Junhyun Meyer 13 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
20   1:01.42 Y Kyle Chang 13 WEST 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
21   1:01.54 Y Noah Amrani 13 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
22   1:01.96 Y Benjamin Vargas 13 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
23   1:02.01 Y Luca Stanco 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
24   1:02.61 Y Pietro Belvedere 13 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
25   1:02.73 Y Phineas O'Brien 13 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
Male 13-13 200 Back
1   1:57.12 Y Ryan Yao 13 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
2   1:57.98 Y Leo Delev 13 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   1:58.92 Y Alexander Argeros 13 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   2:04.24 Y Yangyi Liu 13 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
5   2:04.74 Y Aiden Shao 13 FLY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
6   2:05.23 Y Alex Diamantis 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
7   2:06.94 Y Aidan Finn 13 TRI 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
8   2:07.06 Y Thirachon Lee 13 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
9   2:07.31 Y Luke Moran 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
10   2:09.25 Y Thijs Sinclair 13 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
11   2:09.81 Y Benjamin Vargas 13 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational



12   2:10.09 Y Liam King 13 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Invite.
13   2:11.59 Y Adam Fert 13 QNS 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
14   2:11.71 Y Noah Amrani 13 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
15   2:11.79 Y Pietro Belvedere 13 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
16   2:11.86 Y Luca Stanco 13 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
17   2:12.13 Y Raylen Mayberry 13 HYB 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
18   2:12.88 Y Tim Brawer 13 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
19   2:13.00 Y Parker Lee-Walters 13 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
20   2:13.25 Y Kyle Chang 13 WEST 11/15/2025 WEST Wolverines Turkey Quack Splash
21   2:13.43 Y Jimmy Wu 13 MPNY 12/21/2025 FREE Freedom Fest Meet
22   2:13.50 Y Jay Oka 13 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
23   2:13.81 Y Junhyun Meyer 13 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
24   2:15.50 Y Colin Murphy 13 COND 1/11/2026 COND (Westchester) January Time Trial
25   2:15.95 Y Owen Huang 13 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
Male 13-13 50 Breast
1     27.53 Y Ryan Yao 13 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
2     29.10 Y Jimmy Wu 13 MPNY 12/21/2025 FREE Freedom Fest Meet
3     30.79 Y Thomas Bowens 13 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
4     31.75 Y Anthony Panchuk 13 SSC 9/27/2025 SSC TYR September Sprint Invitational
5     31.89 Y Max Salomatov 13 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
6     32.33 Y Reid Bachkosky 13 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
7     32.38 Y Josef Saric 13 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
8     32.44 Y Jay Oka 13 WEST 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
9     32.55 Y Antonis Theophilou 13 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
10     32.75 Y Alijah Khwalsingh 13 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
11     32.86 Y Logan Frank 13 SSC 9/20/2025 SSC Start of Season IntraSquad Meet
12     32.92 Y Elan Katselnik 13 FREE 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
13     33.20 Y Haochen Yu 13 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
14     33.55 Y Tyler Gustafson 13 FA 1/10/2026 FA Iron Dragon Invitational
15     33.63 Y Owen Huang 13 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
16     33.74 Y Pasha Shmelev 13 TVSC 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
17     33.92 Y Owen Hastings 13 RFAC 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
18     33.94 Y Luke Laidlaw 13 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
19     34.10 Y Ivan Velykorodnyi 13 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
20     34.16 Y Lewis Wu 13 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
21 *    34.24 Y Cameron Motko 13 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
21 *    34.24 Y Phineas O'Brien 13 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
23     34.26 Y Italo Beneduce 13 APEX 12/6/2025 AP-KBM 21st Annual BX Sprint Meet
24     34.33 Y Tristan Deane 13 FA 12/12/2025 NE-NSSC Dec Holiday Celebration!
25     34.52 Y Ruichen Wei 13 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
Male 13-13 100 Breast
1     59.07 Y Ryan Yao 13 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
2   1:00.74 Y Declan McDonald 13 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
3   1:03.07 Y Thirachon Lee 13 LGAC 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
4   1:03.57 Y Sean Sykes 13 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
5   1:03.64 Y Justin Cheng 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   1:04.21 Y Jimmy Wu 13 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
7   1:05.42 Y Alexander Argeros 13 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   1:05.60 Y Adam Fert 13 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9 *  1:06.11 Y Thomas Bowens 13 WEST 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
9 *  1:06.11 Y Grygorii Starikov 13 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
11   1:07.00 Y Max Salomatov 13 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
12   1:07.02 Y Ryan Lee 13 YFD 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
13   1:07.25 Y Noah Amrani 13 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
14   1:07.59 Y Maxwell Hong 13 FLY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
15   1:07.82 Y Mateo Rodriguez Villa 13 HYB 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
16   1:07.85 Y Jacob Zhang 13 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
17   1:07.99 Y Josef Saric 13 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
18   1:08.04 Y Luke Laidlaw 13 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
19   1:08.31 Y Aidan Finn 13 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
20   1:08.85 Y Sena Kanzaki 13 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
21 *  1:08.96 Y Jay Oka 13 WEST 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational



21 *  1:08.96 Y Richard Corbisiero 13 QNS 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
23 *  1:08.97 Y Reid Bachkosky 13 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
23 *  1:08.97 Y Antonis Theophilou 13 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
25   1:09.15 Y Christian Pellicone 13 LIAC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
Male 13-13 200 Breast
1   2:07.08 Y Ryan Yao 13 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
2   2:14.78 Y Sean Sykes 13 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
3   2:17.32 Y Declan McDonald 13 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
4   2:17.57 Y Thirachon Lee 13 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
5   2:23.43 Y Adam Fert 13 QNS 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
6   2:23.50 Y Jacob Zhang 13 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7   2:24.68 Y Thomas Bowens 13 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
8   2:25.01 Y Jimmy Wu 13 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
9   2:25.21 Y Lucas Zhen 13 QNS 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
10   2:25.30 Y Kingston Li 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
11   2:25.64 Y Josef Saric 13 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
12   2:26.13 Y Max Salomatov 13 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
13   2:26.33 Y Alexander Argeros 13 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
14   2:27.15 Y Noah Amrani 13 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
15   2:28.99 Y Reid Bachkosky 13 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
16   2:29.23 Y Tim Brawer 13 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
17   2:29.90 Y Sena Kanzaki 13 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
18   2:30.03 Y Ryan Lee 13 YFD 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
19   2:32.33 Y Pasha Shmelev 13 TVSC 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
20   2:32.60 Y Luc Pelletier 13 YFD 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
21   2:32.72 Y Mateo Rodriguez Villa 13 HYB 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
22   2:32.96 Y Antonis Theophilou 13 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
23   2:33.13 Y Thijs Sinclair 13 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
24   2:33.67 Y Benjamin Vargas 13 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
25   2:33.71 Y Luca De Santis 13 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
Male 13-13 50 Fly
1     24.78 Y Jimmy Wu 13 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
2     25.30 Y Thirachon Lee 13 LGAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
3     25.82 Y Kyle Chang 13 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
4     26.56 Y Luke Meehan 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
5     26.85 Y Maks Touday 13 QNS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
6     26.96 Y Italo Beneduce 13 APEX 12/6/2025 AP-KBM 21st Annual BX Sprint Meet
7     27.10 Y Luke Orioles 13 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
8     27.12 Y Anthony Panchuk 13 SSC 9/20/2025 SSC Start of Season IntraSquad Meet
9     27.20 Y Reid Bachkosky 13 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
10     27.40 Y Edwin Soto III 13 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Time Trials
11     27.43 Y Antonis Theophilou 13 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
12     27.87 Y Matthew Kubis 13 LIAC 10/4/2025 LIAC Fast Fall Invitational
13     28.15 Y Colin Murphy 13 COND 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Time Trials
14     28.27 Y Jagger Simpson 13 CFJV 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
15     28.29 Y Phineas O'Brien 13 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
16     28.39 Y Desmond Hider 13 QNS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
17     28.43 Y Max Salomatov 13 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
18     28.52 Y Albert Lin 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
19     28.61 Y Henry Ma 13 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
20     28.75 Y Logan Frank 13 SSC 9/20/2025 SSC Start of Season IntraSquad Meet
21     28.79 Y Owen Huang 13 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
22     29.03 Y Patrick Palmese 13 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
23 *    29.15 Y Jonathys Santiago-Otero 13 KBM 12/6/2025 AP-KBM 21st Annual BX Sprint Meet
23 *    29.15 Y Owen Picker 13 WEST 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
25     29.19 Y Dennis Audzeyev 13 FREE 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
Male 13-13 100 Fly
1     54.23 Y Thirachon Lee 13 LGAC 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
2     56.01 Y Alexander Argeros 13 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3     56.26 Y Ryan Yao 13 LIAC 10/3/2025 LIAC October Sprint Meet Time Trials
4     56.31 Y Grygorii Starikov 13 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
5     56.71 Y Leo Delev 13 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier



6     57.01 Y Jacob Zhang 13 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7     57.25 Y Jimmy Wu 13 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
8     57.34 Y Kyle Chang 13 WEST 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
9     57.92 Y Thomas Bowens 13 WEST 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
10 *    58.17 Y Luke Meehan 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
10 *    58.17 Y Thijs Sinclair 13 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
12     58.31 Y Ren Yanai 13 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
13     59.00 Y Sean Sykes 13 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
14     59.23 Y Luke Orioles 13 HAUP 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
15     59.24 Y Noah Amrani 13 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
16     59.28 Y Liam King 13 COND 1/11/2026 COND (Westchester) January Time Trial
17     59.31 Y Joshua Cho 13 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
18     59.46 Y Italo Beneduce 13 APEX 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
19   1:00.12 Y Aiden Shao 13 FLY 10/26/2025 AP-FLY-CIY Virtual Dual Meet
20   1:00.31 Y Maks Touday 13 QNS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
21   1:00.32 Y Edwin Soto III 13 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Invite.
22   1:00.34 Y Justin Cheng 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
23   1:00.51 Y Alex Diamantis 13 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
24   1:00.66 Y Luke Moran 13 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
25   1:00.67 Y Reid Bachkosky 13 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
Male 13-13 200 Fly
1   2:04.14 Y Leo Delev 13 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
2   2:05.47 Y Thirachon Lee 13 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
3   2:07.85 Y Grygorii Starikov 13 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
4   2:08.00 Y Thomas Bowens 13 WEST 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
5   2:08.15 Y Jacob Zhang 13 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   2:10.06 Y Thijs Sinclair 13 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
7   2:10.14 Y Sean Sykes 13 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
8   2:10.34 Y Liam King 13 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
9   2:11.60 Y Luke Meehan 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
10   2:12.12 Y Luke Moran 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
11   2:13.28 Y Kingston Li 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
12   2:14.00 Y Aidan Finn 13 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
13   2:14.22 Y Luca Stanco 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
14   2:14.62 Y Luke Orioles 13 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
15   2:15.03 Y Haochen Yu 13 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
16   2:15.69 Y Benjamin Vargas 13 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
17   2:16.27 Y Jonathan Perez 13 PAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
18   2:16.71 Y Jimmy Ko 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
19   2:18.05 Y Alex Diamantis 13 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
20   2:19.10 Y Kaelen Thakker 13 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
21   2:19.16 Y Antonis Theophilou 13 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
22   2:19.94 Y Zain Aldin Sleem 13 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
23   2:20.76 Y Josef Saric 13 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
24   2:21.07 Y Kyle Chang 13 WEST 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
25   2:21.48 Y Owen Picker 13 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
Male 13-13 200 IM
1   1:56.27 Y Ryan Yao 13 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
2   1:57.91 Y Declan McDonald 13 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
3   2:01.15 Y Thirachon Lee 13 LGAC 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
4   2:03.76 Y Leo Delev 13 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
5   2:04.65 Y Alexander Argeros 13 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
6   2:05.38 Y Jacob Zhang 13 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7   2:05.80 Y Sean Sykes 13 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
8   2:07.04 Y Grygorii Starikov 13 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
9   2:07.38 Y Aiden Shao 13 FLY 10/26/2025 AP-FLY-CIY Virtual Dual Meet
10   2:08.81 Y Justin Cheng 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11   2:10.07 Y Thomas Bowens 13 WEST 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
12   2:10.08 Y Alex Diamantis 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
13   2:10.56 Y Jimmy Wu 13 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
14   2:10.80 Y Thijs Sinclair 13 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
15   2:11.35 Y Noah Amrani 13 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational



16   2:11.39 Y Kingston Li 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
17   2:11.55 Y Benjamin Vargas 13 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
18 *  2:11.98 Y Raylen Mayberry 13 HYB 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
18 *  2:11.98 Y Junhyun Meyer 13 QNS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
20   2:12.08 Y Kyle Chang 13 WEST 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
21   2:12.22 Y Aidan Finn 13 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
22   2:12.64 Y Reid Bachkosky 13 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
23   2:12.98 Y Adam Fert 13 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
24   2:13.53 Y Josef Saric 13 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
25   2:13.54 Y Luke Orioles 13 HAUP 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
Male 13-13 400 IM
1   4:06.31 Y Ryan Yao 13 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
2   4:18.64 Y Leo Delev 13 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
3   4:21.11 Y Thirachon Lee 13 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
4   4:29.29 Y Sean Sykes 13 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
5   4:31.90 Y Grygorii Starikov 13 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
6   4:33.84 Y Aiden Shao 13 FLY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
7   4:36.00 Y Alex Diamantis 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
8   4:37.34 Y Kingston Li 13 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
9   4:38.04 Y Thijs Sinclair 13 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
10   4:38.26 Y Tim Brawer 13 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
11   4:38.28 Y Jacob Zhang 13 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
12   4:38.38 Y Thomas Bowens 13 WEST 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
13   4:39.08 Y Benjamin Vargas 13 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
14   4:39.10 Y Haochen Yu 13 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
15   4:39.85 Y Yangyi Liu 13 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
16   4:43.31 Y Junhyun Meyer 13 QNS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
17   4:43.71 Y Max Salomatov 13 BAD 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
18   4:43.83 Y Aidan Silverman 13 COND 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
19   4:44.08 Y Luke Moran 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
20   4:45.43 Y Kyle Chang 13 WEST 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
21   4:45.51 Y Josef Saric 13 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
22   4:45.66 Y Sena Kanzaki 13 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
23   4:45.67 Y Luca Stanco 13 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
24   4:50.26 Y Raylen Mayberry 13 HYB 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
25   4:50.48 Y Aidan Finn 13 TRI 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
Male 14-14 50 Free
1     21.85 Y Mason Kostov 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2     22.49 Y Ian Gonzalez-Chang 14 CENT 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
3     22.77 Y Andrew Quach 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4     22.81 Y Matija Novakovic 14 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
5     22.83 Y Brendan Miller 14 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
6     22.84 Y Marcus Sumpter 14 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
7     22.89 Y Jayden Yun 14 LIAC 10/3/2025 LIAC October Sprint Meet Time Trials
8     22.95 Y Vincent D'Eramo 14 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
9     23.07 Y Jameson Remien 14 CSDC 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
10     23.08 Y Thirachon Lee 14 LGAC 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
11     23.24 Y Logan Freedman 14 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
12     23.36 Y Evangelos Diamantis 14 LIAC 10/3/2025 LIAC October Sprint Meet Time Trials
13     23.42 Y Turker Yesil 14 FREE 1/10/2026 FREE Freedom Winter Magic
14     23.66 Y Owen McGaw 14 HYB 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
15     23.72 Y Aaron Hong 14 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
16 *    23.81 Y Tagai Erkinov 14 HS 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
16 *    23.81 Y Aidan Menu 14 EHY 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
18     23.83 Y Dan Fratea 14 QNS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
19     23.86 Y Steven Michelakos 14 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
20     23.87 Y Abdul Alabbasi 14 WEST 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
21     23.90 Y Will Mair 14 QNS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
22     23.92 Y Giovanni Ngai 14 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
23     23.96 Y Mason Spelman 14 CSDC 11/15/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Invitational
24     24.02 Y Ryan Su 14 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
25     24.03 Y Joshua Wan 14 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational



Male 14-14 100 Free
1     48.98 Y Mason Kostov 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2     49.47 Y Evangelos Diamantis 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3     49.48 Y Matija Novakovic 14 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
4     49.63 Y Vincent D'Eramo 14 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
5     49.91 Y Jayden Yun 14 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
6     50.26 Y Toby Chen 14 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
7     50.38 Y Ian Gonzalez-Chang 14 CENT 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
8     50.59 Y Turker Yesil 14 FREE 12/21/2025 FREE Freedom Fest Meet
9     50.66 Y Aaron Hong 14 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
10     50.89 Y Christopher Corcuera 14 LGAC 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
11     51.12 Y Marcus Sumpter 14 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
12     51.13 Y Jameson Remien 14 CSDC 11/21/2025 FA Patriot Games Invitational
13     51.17 Y Andrew Quach 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
14     51.20 Y Aidan Menu 14 EHY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
15     51.36 Y John John Zacchilli 14 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
16     51.43 Y Logan Freedman 14 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
17     51.51 Y Siha Joo 14 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
18 *    51.53 Y Owen Doyle 14 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
18 *    51.53 Y Colby Hamel 14 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
20     51.55 Y Olivier Rzezwicki 14 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
21 *    51.60 Y Atticus Fogarty 14 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
21 *    51.60 Y Luca Acquaviva 14 NYS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
23     51.65 Y Nick Stocks 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
24     51.78 Y Steven Michelakos 14 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
25     51.79 Y Ryan Su 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
Male 14-14 200 Free
1   1:44.55 Y Declan McDonald 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   1:45.24 Y Jayden Yun 14 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
3   1:48.19 Y Matija Novakovic 14 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
4   1:48.37 Y Mikey Criscillo 14 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
5   1:48.40 Y Jake Yonge 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   1:48.51 Y Evangelos Diamantis 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7   1:49.70 Y Olivier Rzezwicki 14 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
8   1:49.86 Y Andrew Quach 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9   1:49.89 Y Xan Randolph 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
10   1:50.34 Y Benjamin Zhang 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
11   1:50.63 Y Atticus Fogarty 14 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
12   1:50.91 Y Christopher Corcuera 14 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
13   1:51.13 Y Aaron Hong 14 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
14   1:51.95 Y Michael Meehan 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
15   1:53.18 Y Quincy Trenczer 14 COND 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
16 *  1:53.35 Y Eamonn Hynes 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
16 *  1:53.35 Y Nikhil Mehra 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
18   1:53.55 Y Turker Yesil 14 FREE 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
19   1:53.58 Y Owen Doyle 14 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
20   1:53.65 Y Siha Joo 14 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
21   1:53.92 Y Will Mair 14 QNS 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
22   1:54.10 Y Max Paltridge 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
23   1:54.25 Y Marcus Sumpter 14 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
24   1:54.42 Y Yedam Lee 14 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
25   1:54.50 Y Alieldien Mohammad 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
Male 14-14 500 Free
1   4:35.43 Y Jayden Yun 14 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
2   4:38.02 Y Declan McDonald 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   4:42.45 Y Jake Yonge 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   4:46.92 Y Ryan Yao 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   4:48.12 Y Mikey Criscillo 14 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
6   4:49.74 Y Atticus Fogarty 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7   4:51.87 Y Xan Randolph 14 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
8   4:52.81 Y Evangelos Diamantis 14 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
9   4:54.56 Y Benjamin Zhang 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025



10   4:57.37 Y Toby Chen 14 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
11   4:58.44 Y Christopher Corcuera 14 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
12   4:58.73 Y Andrew Quach 14 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
13   4:59.22 Y Quincy Trenczer 14 COND 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
14   4:59.63 Y Olivier Rzezwicki 14 BGNW 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
15   5:00.57 Y Jax Mallia 14 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
16   5:00.86 Y Aaron Hong 14 PAC 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
17   5:00.88 Y Alieldien Mohammad 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
18   5:02.52 Y Max Paltridge 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
19   5:03.99 Y Michael Meehan 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
20   5:04.02 Y Colby Hamel 14 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
21   5:04.51 Y Zach Levin 14 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
22   5:04.85 Y Eamonn Hynes 14 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
23   5:06.76 Y Matija Novakovic 14 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
24   5:08.81 Y Yedam Lee 14 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
25   5:09.33 Y Turker Yesil 14 FREE 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
Male 14-14 1000 Free
1   9:33.07 Y Jayden Yun 14 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
2   9:34.83 Y Declan McDonald 14 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
3   9:47.64 Y Jake Yonge 14 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
4   9:48.65 Y Mikey Criscillo 14 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
5   9:54.82 Y Xan Randolph 14 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
6   9:57.41 Y Evangelos Diamantis 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7  10:10.89 Y Atticus Fogarty 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8  10:17.57 Y Max Paltridge 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9  10:17.77 Y Olivier Rzezwicki 14 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
10  10:18.71 Y Benjamin Zhang 14 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
11  10:20.15 Y Alieldien Mohammad 14 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
12  10:20.76 Y Quincy Trenczer 14 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
13  10:23.19 Y Eamonn Hynes 14 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
14  10:30.30 Y Christopher Corcuera 14 LGAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
15  10:31.46 Y Jax Mallia 14 LIE 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
16  10:37.41 Y Michael Meehan 14 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
17  10:47.09 Y Will Mair 14 QNS 11/1/2025 QNS Tricks No Treats Time Trials
18  10:48.81 Y Nikhil Mehra 14 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
19  10:55.33 Y Ryan Perr 14 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
20  10:59.47 Y Grygorii Starikov 14 SIAC 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
21  11:02.83 Y Gavin Eidelman 14 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
22  11:04.02 Y Danny Oppmann 14 NYS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
23  11:05.84 Y Owen Doyle 14 BGNW 11/8/2025 BGNW November Distance Invitational
24  11:07.17 Y Connor Chan 14 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
25  11:25.21 Y Marcus Sumpter 14 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
Male 14-14 1650 Free
1  16:13.76 Y Jake Yonge 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2  16:18.33 Y Xan Randolph 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3  16:25.12 Y Evangelos Diamantis 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4  16:33.47 Y Mikey Criscillo 14 BAD 11/16/2025 BAD November Time Trial
5  17:01.93 Y Benjamin Zhang 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
6  17:08.37 Y Max Paltridge 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7  17:19.08 Y Jax Mallia 14 LIE 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
8  17:25.47 Y Quincy Trenczer 14 COND 11/8/2025 BGNW November Distance Invitational
9  17:29.98 Y Christopher Corcuera 14 LGAC 10/5/2025 FLY Flushing Y Distance Meet
10  17:35.91 Y Olivier Rzezwicki 14 BGNW 11/8/2025 BGNW November Distance Invitational
11  17:43.68 Y Nikhil Mehra 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
12  17:52.34 Y Bart Pietruszka 14 LGAC 10/5/2025 FLY Flushing Y Distance Meet
13  17:56.78 Y Ryan Perr 14 LGAC 10/5/2025 FLY Flushing Y Distance Meet
14  18:09.55 Y Gavin Eidelman 14 LIAC 11/14/2025 CT-CPAC November Age Group Qualifier
15  18:09.78 Y Grygorii Starikov 14 SIAC 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
16  18:16.57 Y Owen Doyle 14 BGNW 11/8/2025 BGNW November Distance Invitational
17  18:37.69 Y Jarred Lin 14 LIAC 1/3/2026 LIAC January Distance Time Trial
18  18:56.15 Y Brayden Gritz 14 TS 11/1/2025 TS Annual Fall Distance Time Trial
19  19:00.86 Y Noah Elsakr 14 YFD 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Distance



20  19:01.64 Y Hunter Weiss 14 TS 11/1/2025 TS Annual Fall Distance Time Trial
21  19:06.37 Y Nate Sachs 14 TS 11/1/2025 TS Annual Fall Distance Time Trial
22  19:13.53 Y Frenklin Vojka 14 HYB 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
23  19:23.83 Y Robert Modica 14 TVSC 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Distance
24  19:33.54 Y Matt Battaglia 14 BGNW 11/8/2025 BGNW November Distance Invitational
25  19:37.08 Y Luc Pelletier 14 YFD 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Distance
Male 14-14 50 Back
1     24.81 Y Brendan Miller 14 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
2     25.98 Y Eamonn Hynes 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3     26.19 Y Turker Yesil 14 FREE 1/10/2026 FREE Freedom Winter Magic
4     26.25 Y Xan Randolph 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5     26.34 Y Daniel Lu 14 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
6     26.41 Y Will Mair 14 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
7     26.72 Y Alieldien Mohammad 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
8     27.49 Y Marcus Sumpter 14 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
9     27.52 Y Liam Byrne 14 FA 11/21/2025 FA Patriot Games Invitational
10     27.57 Y Daniel Moon 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
11     27.73 Y Frenklin Vojka 14 HYB 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
12     27.93 Y Emirhan Ozsoy 14 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
13     28.03 Y Logan Freedman 14 HAUP 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
14     28.17 Y Tristan Diamond 14 QNS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
15 *    28.25 Y Gavin Eidelman 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
15 *    28.25 Y Everett Lu 14 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
17     28.31 Y Cameron Bucko 14 PAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
18     28.47 Y Marc Santamaria 14 LIAC 10/4/2025 LIAC Fast Fall Invitational
19 *    28.60 Y Ryan Su 14 LIAC 10/4/2025 LIAC Fast Fall Invitational
19 *    28.60 Y Luke Hineman 14 NDAC 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
21     28.74 Y Paolo Anton Mendoza 14 FA 9/27/2025 SSC TYR September Sprint Invitational
22     28.88 Y Anthony Panchuk 14 SSC 1/10/2026 FA Iron Dragon Invitational
23     28.94 Y James Woody 14 QNS 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
24     28.99 Y Anthony Abdel-Kader 14 MWDA 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
25     29.03 Y Matt Battaglia 14 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
Male 14-14 100 Back
1     53.83 Y Mikey Criscillo 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2     54.20 Y Turker Yesil 14 FREE 1/10/2026 FREE Freedom Winter Magic
3     54.49 Y Ryan Yao 14 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
4     54.58 Y Declan McDonald 14 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
5     54.70 Y Xan Randolph 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6     55.07 Y Eamonn Hynes 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7     55.47 Y Olivier Rzezwicki 14 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
8     55.96 Y Christopher Corcuera 14 LGAC 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
9     56.06 Y Thirachon Lee 14 LGAC 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
10     56.22 Y Alieldien Mohammad 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
11     56.42 Y Will Mair 14 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
12     56.48 Y Nikhil Mehra 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
13     57.47 Y Evangelos Diamantis 14 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
14     57.58 Y Giovanni Ngai 14 LIAC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
15     57.98 Y Daniel Lu 14 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
16     58.01 Y Max Paltridge 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
17     58.04 Y Atticus Fogarty 14 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
18     58.48 Y Jayden Yun 14 LIAC 10/3/2025 LIAC October Sprint Meet Time Trials
19     58.58 Y Marcus Sumpter 14 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
20     58.61 Y Hayden Chan 14 YFD 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
21     58.68 Y Daniel Dyszkiewicz 14 QNS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
22     58.72 Y Jason Kim 14 PAC 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
23     58.90 Y Aaron Hong 14 PAC 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
24     59.02 Y Colby Hamel 14 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
25     59.05 Y Yedam Lee 14 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
Male 14-14 200 Back
1   1:54.79 Y Ryan Yao 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   1:57.85 Y Olivier Rzezwicki 14 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
3   1:57.91 Y Xan Randolph 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational



4   1:58.99 Y Mikey Criscillo 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   1:59.89 Y Eamonn Hynes 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   2:00.33 Y Alieldien Mohammad 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
7   2:00.40 Y Turker Yesil 14 FREE 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
8   2:01.39 Y Nikhil Mehra 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9   2:01.64 Y Max Paltridge 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
10   2:03.32 Y Will Mair 14 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11   2:04.34 Y Christopher Corcuera 14 LGAC 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
12   2:06.73 Y Benjamin Zhang 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
13   2:06.87 Y Michael Meehan 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
14   2:07.43 Y Frenklin Vojka 14 HYB 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
15   2:07.67 Y Thirachon Lee 14 LGAC 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
16   2:07.72 Y Daniel Lu 14 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
17   2:08.15 Y Giovanni Ngai 14 LIAC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
18   2:08.25 Y Joshua Wan 14 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
19   2:08.52 Y Connor Chan 14 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
20   2:09.72 Y Grygorii Starikov 14 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
21   2:10.12 Y Gavin Eidelman 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
22   2:10.57 Y Daniel Moon 14 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
23   2:10.81 Y Cameron Bucko 14 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
24   2:10.84 Y Nate Sachs 14 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
25   2:11.20 Y Marcus Sumpter 14 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
Male 14-14 50 Breast
1     27.35 Y Vincent D'Eramo 14 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
2     27.52 Y Declan McDonald 14 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
3     28.17 Y Brandon Ng 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
4     28.62 Y Jayden Yun 14 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
5     28.91 Y Toby Chen 14 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
6     29.04 Y Everett Lu 14 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
7     29.07 Y Joe Wun 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
8     29.49 Y Brendan Miller 14 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
9     29.92 Y Elliot Meyers-Kane 14 BKR 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
10     29.94 Y Will Mair 14 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
11     29.97 Y Henry Turner 14 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
12     30.23 Y Brandon Gimm 14 LIAC 10/4/2025 LIAC Fast Fall Invitational
13     30.32 Y Turker Yesil 14 FREE 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
14     30.51 Y Max Biagi 14 CFJV 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
15     30.62 Y Luke Hineman 14 NDAC 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
16     30.76 Y Evan Street 14 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
17     31.10 Y Liam Byrne 14 FA 11/21/2025 FA Patriot Games Invitational
18     31.14 Y Dan Fratea 14 QNS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
19     31.17 Y Edwin Soto III 14 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
20     31.37 Y Nathan Chen 14 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
21     31.76 Y Quincy Trenczer 14 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Time Trials
22     31.78 Y Damian Szwestko 14 FA 9/27/2025 SSC TYR September Sprint Invitational
23     31.87 Y Marcus Sumpter 14 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
24     31.90 Y Kenzo Truong 14 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
25     31.96 Y Jacob Nirenberg 14 LIFE 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
Male 14-14 100 Breast
1     56.94 Y Vincent D'Eramo 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2     56.97 Y Ryan Yao 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3     59.78 Y Mikey Criscillo 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   1:00.23 Y Declan McDonald 14 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
5   1:01.21 Y Brandon Ng 14 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
6   1:01.89 Y Jameson Remien 14 CSDC 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
7   1:02.27 Y Jayden Yun 14 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
8   1:02.33 Y Thirachon Lee 14 LGAC 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
9   1:02.64 Y Will Mair 14 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
10   1:02.98 Y Everett Lu 14 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
11   1:03.99 Y Joe Wun 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
12   1:04.58 Y Yedam Lee 14 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
13   1:05.14 Y Marcus Sumpter 14 TVSC 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge



14   1:05.19 Y Anthony Panchuk 14 SSC 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
15   1:05.31 Y Luca Acquaviva 14 NYS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
16   1:05.40 Y Joshua Wan 14 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
17   1:05.41 Y Atticus Fogarty 14 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
18   1:05.53 Y Brandon Gimm 14 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
19   1:06.00 Y Turker Yesil 14 FREE 12/21/2025 FREE Freedom Fest Meet
20   1:06.01 Y John John Zacchilli 14 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
21   1:06.07 Y Matija Novakovic 14 SMC 10/3/2025 CT-RYWC October Qualifier
22   1:06.79 Y Jayden Yi 14 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
23   1:06.87 Y Daniel Lu 14 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
24   1:07.01 Y Christopher Corcuera 14 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
25   1:07.04 Y Jax Mallia 14 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
Male 14-14 200 Breast
1   2:03.68 Y Ryan Yao 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   2:04.31 Y Vincent D'Eramo 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   2:10.00 Y Mikey Criscillo 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   2:13.49 Y Declan McDonald 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   2:13.51 Y Jayden Yun 14 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
6   2:14.66 Y Jake Yonge 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7   2:14.73 Y Will Mair 14 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   2:14.77 Y Thirachon Lee 14 LGAC 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
9   2:16.77 Y Brandon Ng 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
10   2:16.79 Y Toby Chen 14 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
11   2:19.27 Y Yedam Lee 14 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
12   2:19.53 Y Turker Yesil 14 FREE 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
13   2:19.85 Y Christopher Corcuera 14 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
14   2:20.34 Y Joe Wun 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
15   2:20.49 Y Matija Novakovic 14 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
16   2:20.52 Y Luca Acquaviva 14 NYS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
17   2:20.98 Y Atticus Fogarty 14 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
18   2:22.94 Y Hugo Novaro Cortijo 14 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
19   2:23.12 Y Everett Lu 14 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
20   2:23.27 Y Joshua Wan 14 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
21   2:23.43 Y Jarred Lin 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
22   2:23.85 Y Jameson Remien 14 CSDC 11/15/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Invitational
23   2:24.11 Y John John Zacchilli 14 SIAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
24   2:24.77 Y Jax Mallia 14 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
25   2:25.24 Y Brandon Gimm 14 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
Male 14-14 50 Fly
1     24.34 Y Brendan Miller 14 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
2     24.50 Y Turker Yesil 14 FREE 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
3     25.34 Y Aaron Hong 14 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
4     25.51 Y Brandon Ng 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
5     25.55 Y Gavin Kick 14 NYS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
6     25.57 Y Quincy Trenczer 14 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
7     25.70 Y Ian Gonzalez-Chang 14 CENT 12/6/2025 AP-KBM 21st Annual BX Sprint Meet
8     25.96 Y Michael Meehan 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
9     25.97 Y Dan Fratea 14 QNS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
10     26.02 Y Anthony Panchuk 14 SSC 1/10/2026 FA Iron Dragon Invitational
11     26.05 Y Liam Byrne 14 FA 11/15/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Invitational
12     26.18 Y Luke Hineman 14 NDAC 12/6/2025 NDAC Kevin Storrs Winter Festival
13 *    26.31 Y Owen Doyle 14 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
13 *    26.31 Y Mason Spelman 14 CSDC 11/15/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Invitational
13 *    26.31 Y Marcus Sumpter 14 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
16     26.32 Y Daniel Lu 14 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
17     26.78 Y Daniel Hrydovyy 14 FREE 12/21/2025 FREE Freedom Fest Time Trials
18     26.79 Y Marc Santamaria 14 LIAC 10/4/2025 LIAC Fast Fall Invitational
19     26.83 Y Everett Lu 14 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
20     26.84 Y Edwin Soto III 14 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
21     26.98 Y Tristan Diamond 14 QNS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
22     27.33 Y Will Mair 14 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
23     27.53 Y Joe Wun 14 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational



24     27.60 Y Evan Street 14 BAD 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
25     27.79 Y Darvin Lee 14 CAS 12/6/2025 AP-KBM 21st Annual BX Sprint Meet
Male 14-14 100 Fly
1     52.42 Y Evangelos Diamantis 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2     53.36 Y Declan McDonald 14 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
3     53.52 Y Atticus Fogarty 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4     54.46 Y Andrew Quach 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5     54.73 Y Turker Yesil 14 FREE 1/10/2026 FREE Freedom Winter Magic
6     54.77 Y Matija Novakovic 14 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
7     54.93 Y Mikey Criscillo 14 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
8     54.99 Y Aaron Hong 14 PAC 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
9     56.04 Y Vincent D'Eramo 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
10     56.07 Y Jayden Yun 14 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
11     56.10 Y Gavin Kick 14 NYS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
12     56.11 Y Luca Acquaviva 14 NYS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
13     56.48 Y Brandon Ng 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
14     56.65 Y Aidan Menu 14 EHY 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
15     56.76 Y Yedam Lee 14 PAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
16     56.95 Y Noah Elsakr 14 YFD 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
17 *    57.09 Y Owen Doyle 14 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
17 *    57.09 Y Michael Meehan 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
19 *    57.10 Y Christopher Corcuera 14 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
19 *    57.10 Y Quincy Trenczer 14 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
21 *    57.16 Y Owen McGaw 14 HYB 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
21 *    57.16 Y Olivier Rzezwicki 14 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
23     57.39 Y Jason Kim 14 PAC 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
24     57.56 Y Benjamin Zhang 14 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
25     57.57 Y Siha Joo 14 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
Male 14-14 200 Fly
1   1:55.80 Y Evangelos Diamantis 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   1:56.30 Y Atticus Fogarty 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   2:00.36 Y Aaron Hong 14 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
4   2:00.46 Y Ryan Yao 14 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
5   2:01.81 Y Andrew Quach 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   2:02.83 Y Yedam Lee 14 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
7   2:03.19 Y Turker Yesil 14 FREE 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
8   2:03.56 Y Jayden Yun 14 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
9   2:04.45 Y Quincy Trenczer 14 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
10   2:04.55 Y Michael Meehan 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
11   2:05.51 Y Alieldien Mohammad 14 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
12   2:05.60 Y Christopher Corcuera 14 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
13   2:08.43 Y Nikhil Mehra 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
14   2:08.60 Y Joshua Cho 14 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
15   2:09.28 Y Owen Doyle 14 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
16   2:12.06 Y Noah Elsakr 14 YFD 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
17   2:12.17 Y Grygorii Starikov 14 SIAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
18   2:12.49 Y Ryan Perr 14 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
19   2:13.05 Y Gavin Kick 14 NYS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
20   2:13.12 Y Luca Acquaviva 14 NYS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
21   2:13.63 Y Daniel Lu 14 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
22   2:13.69 Y Matija Novakovic 14 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
23   2:15.81 Y Edwin Soto III 14 COND 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
24   2:17.86 Y Samuel Cha 14 TS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
25   2:18.75 Y Brayden Gritz 14 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
Male 14-14 200 IM
1   1:53.22 Y Declan McDonald 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   1:54.80 Y Ryan Yao 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   1:59.59 Y Jayden Yun 14 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
4   1:59.89 Y Vincent D'Eramo 14 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
5   2:00.46 Y Mikey Criscillo 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   2:01.91 Y Evangelos Diamantis 14 LIAC 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
7   2:02.37 Y Atticus Fogarty 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational



8   2:03.11 Y Olivier Rzezwicki 14 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
9   2:04.00 Y Thirachon Lee 14 LGAC 12/13/2025 TRI Winter SCY Invitational
10   2:04.14 Y Jake Yonge 14 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
11   2:04.29 Y Turker Yesil 14 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
12   2:04.30 Y Aaron Hong 14 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
13   2:04.74 Y Matija Novakovic 14 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
14   2:04.81 Y Yedam Lee 14 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
15   2:05.35 Y Christopher Corcuera 14 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
16   2:05.50 Y Jason Kim 14 PAC 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
17   2:05.73 Y Alieldien Mohammad 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
18   2:05.79 Y Will Mair 14 QNS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
19   2:06.01 Y Toby Chen 14 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
20   2:06.86 Y Benjamin Zhang 14 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
21   2:06.90 Y Jameson Remien 14 CSDC 11/21/2025 FA Patriot Games Invitational
22   2:07.17 Y Quincy Trenczer 14 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
23   2:07.23 Y Luca Acquaviva 14 NYS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
24   2:07.64 Y Brandon Ng 14 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
25   2:08.05 Y Andrew Quach 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
Male 14-14 400 IM
1   3:59.27 Y Ryan Yao 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   4:00.39 Y Declan McDonald 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   4:09.66 Y Jayden Yun 14 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
4   4:09.80 Y Mikey Criscillo 14 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   4:10.30 Y Jake Yonge 14 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
6   4:19.26 Y Atticus Fogarty 14 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7   4:22.38 Y Evangelos Diamantis 14 LIAC 11/7/2025 VA-Mid-Atlantic AG Champ. Showdown
8   4:22.55 Y Will Mair 14 QNS 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
9   4:24.78 Y Olivier Rzezwicki 14 BGNW 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
10   4:25.28 Y Quincy Trenczer 14 COND 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
11   4:25.30 Y Benjamin Zhang 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
12   4:26.08 Y Alieldien Mohammad 14 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
13   4:26.48 Y Turker Yesil 14 FREE 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
14   4:26.79 Y Toby Chen 14 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
15   4:27.19 Y Christopher Corcuera 14 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
16   4:27.34 Y Yedam Lee 14 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
17   4:29.45 Y Jax Mallia 14 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
18   4:30.51 Y Aaron Hong 14 PAC 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
19   4:30.56 Y Max Paltridge 14 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
20   4:32.38 Y Michael Meehan 14 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
21   4:33.92 Y Jameson Remien 14 CSDC 11/21/2025 FA Patriot Games Invitational
22   4:35.99 Y Eamonn Hynes 14 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
23   4:36.05 Y Matija Novakovic 14 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
24   4:36.59 Y Owen Doyle 14 BGNW 12/5/2025 BGNW December 14-Under Invitational
25   4:37.55 Y Joshua Cho 14 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
Male 15-16 50 Free
1     21.45 Y Noland Barrett 15 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
2 *    21.49 Y Mason Crowley 16 NDAC 12/20/2025 OB-Boys Wizard Invitational
2 *    21.49 Y Tobe Nwosu 16 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
4     21.50 Y Matthew Chang 16 QNS 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
5     21.60 Y Reid Oconnell 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6     21.79 Y Jason Wang 16 HYB 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
7     21.86 Y Liam Korenblit 16 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8     21.91 Y Nicholas Chavez 16 EHY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
9 *    22.04 Y Xavier Kulak 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9 *    22.04 Y Lucien Chan 16 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
11     22.05 Y Theodore Shum 16 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
12     22.06 Y Ernest Czeremcha 16 HAUP 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Invitational
13     22.07 Y William Mulder 16 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
14     22.10 Y Brendan Miller 15 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
15     22.13 Y Mark Lou 16 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
16     22.16 Y Vagram Ovasapian 15 QNS 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
17     22.20 Y Colin Liu 15 LIAC 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge



18     22.23 Y Eric Li 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
19 *    22.26 Y Cal Farrell 16 COND 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
19 *    22.26 Y Chris Sweeney 16 HAUP 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
21     22.27 Y Logan Decena 15 HAUP 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
22     22.28 Y Timur Seliger 16 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
23     22.37 Y Arthur Vazenins 15 MPNY 12/21/2025 FREE Freedom Fest Meet
24 *    22.40 Y Max Johnston 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
24 *    22.40 Y Aiden Sanders 16 FREE 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
Male 15-16 100 Free
1     46.23 Y Noland Barrett 15 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
2     46.85 Y Reid Oconnell 16 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
3     46.91 Y Nikita Ambotas 15 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
4     46.93 Y Tobe Nwosu 16 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
5     47.07 Y Jason Wang 16 HYB 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
6     47.08 Y Brendan Miller 15 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
7     47.39 Y Matthew Chang 16 QNS 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
8     47.62 Y William Mulder 16 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9     47.70 Y Xavier Kulak 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
10     47.77 Y Andrew Vaynblat 16 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
11     47.81 Y Deniz Ucku 15 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
12     47.87 Y Kelly Franks 16 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
13     48.11 Y Cal Farrell 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
14     48.14 Y Chris Sweeney 16 HAUP 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
15     48.17 Y Eric Li 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
16     48.22 Y Spyros Argeros 16 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
17     48.24 Y Ryan Baldwin 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
18     48.31 Y Mark Lou 16 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
19     48.45 Y Vagram Ovasapian 15 QNS 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
20     48.52 Y Parker Eisner 16 HYB 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
21     48.53 Y Fenlay Sainvil 16 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
22     48.56 Y Ethan Chinea 16 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
23     48.61 Y Ernest Czeremcha 16 HAUP 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
24     48.77 Y James Bast 15 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
25     48.83 Y Lucien Chan 16 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
Male 15-16 200 Free
1   1:40.21 Y Dan Bellach 16 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   1:40.24 Y Reid Oconnell 16 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
3   1:40.72 Y Noland Barrett 15 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   1:41.36 Y Tobe Nwosu 16 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
5   1:42.57 Y Bruce Qian 15 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   1:42.76 Y Brendan Miller 15 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
7   1:42.86 Y Ryan Baldwin 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   1:42.95 Y Deniz Ucku 16 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
9   1:43.25 Y Eric Li 15 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
10   1:43.40 Y Ethan Chinea 16 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
11   1:43.44 Y Owen Gjertsen 16 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
12   1:43.67 Y Johnny Macko 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
13   1:44.19 Y Xavier Kulak 16 LIAC 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
14   1:44.20 Y Jayden Yun 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
15   1:44.84 Y Robert Katz 15 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
16   1:44.89 Y Andrew Vaynblat 16 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
17   1:44.93 Y William Mulder 16 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
18   1:45.50 Y Mason Crowley 16 NDAC 10/24/2025 AD-SCHE Trick or Treat Invitational
19   1:45.66 Y Will Rankin 16 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
20   1:45.81 Y Colin Stueber 16 TVSC 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
21   1:45.97 Y Fenlay Sainvil 16 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
22   1:46.09 Y Andrew Acocella 16 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
23   1:46.52 Y Cal Farrell 16 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Invite.
24   1:46.66 Y Noah Stern 16 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
25   1:47.01 Y Robert Pedersen 16 LIAC 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
Male 15-16 500 Free
1   4:31.21 Y Owen Gjertsen 16 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational



2   4:31.57 Y Johnny Macko 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   4:34.70 Y Dan Bellach 16 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
4   4:35.14 Y Robert Katz 15 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
5   4:35.69 Y Jonathan Packles 16 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   4:36.51 Y Jayden Yun 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7   4:36.84 Y Bruce Qian 15 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   4:37.86 Y Ethan Chinea 16 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
9   4:38.00 Y Andrew Acocella 16 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
10   4:38.40 Y James Cosgrove 16 COND 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
11   4:39.16 Y Noland Barrett 15 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
12   4:39.20 Y Tobe Nwosu 16 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
13   4:39.58 Y Ryan Baldwin 16 LIAC 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
14   4:41.65 Y Deniz Ucku 15 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
15   4:41.68 Y Joseph Bangali 15 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
16   4:42.23 Y Robert Pedersen 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
17   4:43.84 Y Brendan Miller 15 TVSC 10/10/2025 TVSC 500  Freestyle Time Trials
18   4:44.71 Y Will Rankin 16 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
19   4:44.72 Y Noah Stern 16 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
20   4:45.69 Y Timur Seliger 16 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
21   4:45.84 Y Adam Bouzarouata 15 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
22   4:46.71 Y Preston Chan 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
23   4:46.86 Y Peter Poggioli 15 TRI 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
24   4:47.00 Y Elonu Rodrigues 16 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
25   4:47.04 Y Ryan Sykes 16 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
Male 15-16 1000 Free
1   9:20.98 Y Johnny Macko 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   9:26.69 Y Owen Gjertsen 16 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   9:28.64 Y Robert Katz 15 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
4   9:32.60 Y Jayden Yun 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   9:32.83 Y Joseph Bangali 15 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
6   9:37.09 Y Andrew Acocella 15 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
7   9:37.69 Y James Cosgrove 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
8   9:38.08 Y Deniz Ucku 16 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
9   9:38.34 Y Bruce Qian 15 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
10   9:39.49 Y Luca Fong 16 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
11   9:43.40 Y Ethan Chinea 16 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
12   9:46.90 Y Will Rankin 16 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
13   9:46.95 Y Robert Pedersen 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
14   9:49.46 Y Alex Hoffmann 16 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
15   9:50.24 Y Noah Stern 16 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
16   9:50.70 Y Ryan Sykes 16 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
17   9:52.66 Y Preston Chan 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
18   9:53.45 Y Myles Cooper 16 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
19   9:53.72 Y Tobe Nwosu 16 LIE 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
20   9:54.76 Y Callen Carney 15 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
21   9:54.95 Y Warren Peng 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
22   9:59.16 Y Adam Bouzarouata 15 QNS 11/1/2025 QNS Tricks No Treats Time Trials
23  10:02.61 Y Mark Silverman 15 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
24  10:05.99 Y Colin Stueber 16 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
25  10:09.71 Y Jaden Huang 15 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
Male 15-16 1650 Free
1  15:28.86 Y Johnny Macko 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2  15:37.09 Y Jayden Yun 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3  15:41.01 Y Robert Katz 15 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4  15:41.25 Y Owen Gjertsen 16 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5  15:57.32 Y Joseph Bangali 15 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6  16:02.08 Y Andrew Acocella 16 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7  16:09.51 Y Bruce Qian 15 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8  16:12.50 Y Robert Pedersen 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9  16:14.12 Y Ethan Chinea 16 LIE 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
10  16:15.51 Y James Cosgrove 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
11  16:23.48 Y Tobe Nwosu 16 LIE 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational



12  16:33.43 Y Preston Chan 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
13  16:37.51 Y Warren Peng 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
14  16:38.92 Y Alex Hoffmann 16 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
15  16:40.68 Y Adam Bouzarouata 15 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
16  16:43.64 Y Noah Stern 16 LIE 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
17  16:43.94 Y Callen Carney 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
18  16:46.73 Y Myles Cooper 16 BAD 11/16/2025 BAD November Time Trial
19  16:48.72 Y Victor Pan 16 TS 11/1/2025 TS Annual Fall Distance Time Trial
20  17:01.15 Y Serge Lyashchenko 15 LGAC 10/5/2025 FLY Flushing Y Distance Meet
21  17:07.85 Y Alex Kirin 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
22  17:10.60 Y Maximilian Henrichs 15 LIE 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
23  17:23.92 Y Joseph Francis 15 TS 11/1/2025 TS Annual Fall Distance Time Trial
24  17:24.71 Y Charles Voege 15 LIE 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
25  17:41.06 Y Joshua Weinstein 16 TS 11/1/2025 TS Annual Fall Distance Time Trial
Male 15-16 50 Back
1     23.48 Y Reid Oconnell 16 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
2     23.96 Y Max Johnston 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
3     24.55 Y Talon Silverstein 16 TS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
4     24.61 Y Mason Crowley 16 NDAC 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
5     24.71 Y Connor Frank 15 SSC 9/20/2025 SSC Start of Season IntraSquad Meet
6     24.75 Y Tyler Ip 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
7     25.04 Y Serge Lyashchenko 15 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
8     25.05 Y Vincent Liu 16 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9     25.07 Y Nicholas Chavez 16 EHY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
10     25.26 Y Eric Czeremcha 16 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
11     25.45 Y Ivan Ostashkin 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
12     25.53 Y Ethan Cintron 16 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
13     25.63 Y James Cosgrove 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
14     25.67 Y Romeo Sanchez 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
15     25.73 Y Aidan Zeleniy 16 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
16 *    25.74 Y Warren Peng 15 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
16 *    25.74 Y Michael Deguzman 16 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
18     25.79 Y Milo Marrero 15 HYB 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
19     26.19 Y Olan Chattanond 16 TS 9/27/2025 SSC TYR September Sprint Invitational
20     26.26 Y Diego Daley 15 QNS 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
21     26.32 Y Caiden Chang 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
22     26.33 Y Jorge Espinoza-Soriano 15 NDAC 12/6/2025 NDAC Kevin Storrs Winter Festival
23     26.42 Y Jake Vitucci 15 FA 12/12/2025 NE-NSSC Dec Holiday Celebration!
24     26.49 Y Caleb Weiss 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
25     26.54 Y Daniil Zabolotckii 15 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
Male 15-16 100 Back
1     49.29 Y Jonathan Packles 16 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2     50.39 Y Reid Oconnell 16 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
3     51.26 Y Deniz Ucku 16 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
4     51.84 Y Nikita Ambotas 15 EAST 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
5     51.85 Y Brendan Miller 15 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
6     52.34 Y Talon Silverstein 16 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
7     52.39 Y Max Johnston 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
8     52.49 Y Nicholas Chavez 16 EHY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
9     53.32 Y Maxwell Yao 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
10     53.35 Y Eric Czeremcha 16 HAUP 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
11     53.37 Y Ryan Baldwin 16 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
12     53.41 Y Tobe Nwosu 16 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
13     53.49 Y Connor Frank 15 SSC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
14     53.50 Y Serge Lyashchenko 15 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
15     53.53 Y Ethan Cintron 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
16     53.59 Y Warren Peng 15 LIAC 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
17     53.61 Y Vincent Liu 16 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
18     53.62 Y Dan Bellach 16 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
19     53.71 Y Mason Crowley 16 NDAC 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
20     53.78 Y Cal Farrell 16 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Invite.
21     53.84 Y Noland Barrett 15 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational



22 *    54.02 Y Robert Katz 15 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
22 *    54.02 Y Tyler Ip 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
24     54.05 Y William Mulder 16 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
25     54.13 Y Erez Erkal 16 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
Male 15-16 200 Back
1   1:46.37 Y Jonathan Packles 16 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   1:48.59 Y Reid Oconnell 16 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
3   1:52.45 Y Deniz Ucku 16 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
4   1:53.11 Y Dan Bellach 16 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
5   1:53.26 Y Bruce Qian 15 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   1:54.37 Y Warren Peng 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7   1:55.03 Y Andrew Vaynblat 16 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
8   1:55.60 Y Robert Katz 15 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
9   1:55.92 Y Talon Silverstein 16 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
10   1:56.21 Y Will Rankin 16 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11   1:56.47 Y Connor Frank 15 SSC 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
12   1:56.64 Y Brendan Miller 15 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
13   1:56.83 Y Tobe Nwosu 16 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
14   1:57.40 Y Caleb Weiss 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
15   1:57.62 Y Eric Qu 15 FLY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
16   1:57.69 Y Ian Filtser Melendez 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
17   1:57.77 Y Noah Stern 16 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
18   1:57.84 Y Maxwell Yao 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
19   1:58.19 Y Erez Erkal 16 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
20   1:58.21 Y Aidan Zeleniy 16 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
21   1:58.49 Y Owen Gjertsen 16 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
22   1:58.72 Y Max Johnston 16 COND 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
23   1:58.74 Y Arthur Vazenins 15 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
24   1:58.85 Y Jasper Ho 15 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
25   1:59.18 Y Colin Schaefer 15 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
Male 15-16 50 Breast
1     26.39 Y William Mulder 16 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
2     26.75 Y Colin Stueber 16 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
3     27.03 Y Cal Farrell 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
4     27.30 Y Brennan Morelli 16 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
5     27.51 Y Xander Sohng 16 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
6     27.61 Y Ethan Eng 16 FA 12/12/2025 NE-NSSC Dec Holiday Celebration!
7     27.77 Y Dylan Lemieux 16 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
8     27.86 Y Logan Decena 15 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
9     27.90 Y Eric Li 15 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
10     28.09 Y Nikita Ambotas 15 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
11     28.11 Y Patrick Karpinovich 16 FREE 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
12     28.15 Y Theodore Shum 16 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
13     28.16 Y Ivan Ostashkin 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
14     28.21 Y Xavier Kulak 15 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
15     28.32 Y Johnny Macko 16 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
16     28.51 Y Alex Abreu 15 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
17     28.57 Y Talon Silverstein 16 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
18     28.63 Y Brendan Miller 15 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
19     28.65 Y Connor Frank 15 SSC 9/20/2025 SSC Start of Season IntraSquad Meet
20 *    28.78 Y Alexander Lowe 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
20 *    28.78 Y Gerasimos Korsanos 15 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
22     28.81 Y Luke Anderson 16 SSC 1/10/2026 FA Iron Dragon Invitational
23     28.85 Y Bart Pietruszka 15 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
24     28.86 Y Caiden Chang 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
25     28.89 Y Andre Lo 15 QNS 11/1/2025 QNS Tricks No Treats Time Trials
Male 15-16 100 Breast
1     55.89 Y Spyros Argeros 16 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2     56.22 Y Andriy Badovych 16 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3     57.37 Y Reid Oconnell 16 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
4     57.63 Y Andrew Vaynblat 16 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
5     57.78 Y William Mulder 16 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial



6     58.55 Y Xavier Kulak 16 LIAC 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
7     58.67 Y Liam Korenblit 16 FREE 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
8     58.83 Y Chris Sweeney 16 HAUP 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
9     58.86 Y Colin Stueber 16 TVSC 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
10     58.97 Y Sean Darder 15 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
11     59.13 Y Xander Sohng 16 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
12     59.14 Y Matthew Chang 16 QNS 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
13     59.30 Y Logan Decena 15 HAUP 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
14     59.57 Y Kyle Kim 15 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
15     59.78 Y Theodore Shum 16 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
16     59.83 Y Alex Abreu 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
17     59.85 Y Ethan Eng 16 FA 12/12/2025 NE-NSSC Dec Holiday Celebration!
18 *    59.94 Y Ian Filtser Melendez 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
18 *    59.94 Y Jiale Zhu 16 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
20   1:00.06 Y Brennan Morelli 16 HAUP 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
21   1:00.15 Y Cal Farrell 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
22   1:00.17 Y Michael Gierucki 16 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
23   1:00.23 Y Matthew Simons 16 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
24   1:00.59 Y Tobe Nwosu 16 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
25   1:00.64 Y Patrick Karpinovich 16 FREE 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
Male 15-16 200 Breast
1   1:59.31 Y Spyros Argeros 16 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   2:06.88 Y Xavier Kulak 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   2:07.62 Y Andriy Badovych 16 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   2:08.49 Y Ian Filtser Melendez 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   2:09.02 Y Alex Abreu 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   2:09.31 Y Sean Darder 15 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
7   2:09.68 Y Matthew Simons 16 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
8   2:10.36 Y Logan Decena 15 HAUP 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
9   2:10.41 Y Jiale Zhu 16 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
10   2:11.14 Y Andrew Vaynblat 16 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
11   2:11.17 Y Aidan Zeleniy 16 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
12   2:11.40 Y Dan Bellach 16 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
13   2:11.47 Y Ryan Sykes 16 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
14   2:11.69 Y Kyle Kim 15 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
15   2:11.75 Y Serge Lyashchenko 15 LGAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
16   2:12.04 Y Michael Gierucki 16 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
17   2:12.20 Y Connor O'Brien 15 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
18   2:12.21 Y Brian Wu 16 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
19   2:12.25 Y Elijah Jaber 15 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
20   2:12.58 Y Alex Hoffmann 15 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
21   2:13.01 Y Nicholas DeAngelis 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
22   2:13.08 Y Xander Sohng 16 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
23   2:13.84 Y Owen Gjertsen 16 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
24   2:13.86 Y Cal Farrell 16 COND 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
25   2:13.93 Y Brendan Miller 15 TVSC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
Male 15-16 50 Fly
1     22.98 Y Ryan Baldwin 16 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
2 *    23.56 Y Talon Silverstein 16 TS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
2 *    23.56 Y Cal Farrell 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
4     23.75 Y Aiden Sanders 16 FREE 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
5     23.92 Y Eric Czeremcha 16 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
6     24.16 Y Connor Frank 15 SSC 9/20/2025 SSC Start of Season IntraSquad Meet
7     24.23 Y Serge Lyashchenko 15 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
8     24.29 Y Emmanuel Yepez 15 WEST 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
9     24.44 Y Logan Decena 15 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
10     24.48 Y Dylan Lemieux 16 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
11     24.53 Y Romeo Sanchez 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
12     24.66 Y Aidan Zeleniy 16 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
13     24.75 Y Max Johnston 16 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Time Trials
14     24.82 Y Mason Crowley 16 NDAC 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
15     24.83 Y Maximus Gao 16 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational



16     24.88 Y Brandon Peng 15 NYS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
17     24.93 Y Thomas Chaziroglou 16 LGAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
18     24.97 Y Freddy Pellumbi 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
19     24.98 Y Kevin McMaster 15 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
20     25.01 Y James Cosgrove 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
21     25.02 Y Brandon Browne 15 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
22     25.04 Y Ben Klein 16 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
23     25.07 Y Steven Radoslovich 15 ENAC 9/27/2025 SSC TYR September Sprint Invitational
24     25.08 Y Diego Daley 15 QNS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
25     25.11 Y David Spooner 16 SSC 1/10/2026 FA Iron Dragon Invitational
Male 15-16 100 Fly
1     49.78 Y Mason Crowley 16 NDAC 12/20/2025 OB-Boys Wizard Invitational
2     49.81 Y Ryan Baldwin 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3     50.18 Y Bruce Qian 15 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4     51.35 Y Brendan Miller 15 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
5     51.37 Y Andriy Badovych 16 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6     51.40 Y Reid Oconnell 16 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
7     51.59 Y Connor Frank 15 SSC 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
8     51.67 Y Dan Bellach 16 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
9     51.68 Y Noland Barrett 15 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
10     51.85 Y Tobe Nwosu 16 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
11     52.14 Y Cal Farrell 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
12     52.19 Y Vagram Ovasapian 15 QNS 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
13     52.67 Y Vincenzo Schiano 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
14     52.74 Y Serge Lyashchenko 15 LGAC 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
15     52.84 Y Aiden Sanders 16 FREE 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
16     52.86 Y Liam Korenblit 16 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
17     52.93 Y Emmanuel Yepez 15 WEST 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
18     52.98 Y Eric Czeremcha 16 HAUP 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
19     53.18 Y Steven Radoslovich 15 ENAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
20 *    53.19 Y Robert Katz 15 UN 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
20 *    53.19 Y Fenlay Sainvil 16 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
22     53.22 Y Talon Silverstein 16 TS 9/27/2025 SSC TYR September Sprint Invitational
23     53.71 Y James Cosgrove 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
24     54.00 Y Logan Decena 15 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
25 *    54.08 Y Ben Klein 16 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
25 *    54.08 Y Rayane Ould Abbou 15 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
Male 15-16 200 Fly
1   1:49.33 Y Ryan Baldwin 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   1:51.16 Y Bruce Qian 15 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   1:53.89 Y Dan Bellach 16 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
4   1:55.57 Y Serge Lyashchenko 15 LGAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
5   1:55.91 Y James Cosgrove 16 COND 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
6   1:56.01 Y Vincenzo Schiano 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7   1:56.31 Y Tobe Nwosu 16 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
8   1:57.06 Y Vagram Ovasapian 15 QNS 10/4/2025 QNS Hello Brooklyn Invitational
9   1:58.11 Y Victor Pan 16 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
10   1:58.62 Y Lucas Acevedo 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11   1:58.95 Y Owen Gjertsen 16 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
12   1:59.58 Y Brendan Miller 15 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
13   1:59.62 Y Jun Kang 15 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
14   1:59.74 Y Rayane Ould Abbou 15 FREE 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
15   1:59.75 Y Joseph Bangali 15 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
16   1:59.87 Y Ben Klein 16 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
17   2:00.06 Y Alex Grimaldi 16 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
18   2:00.21 Y Aidan Zeleniy 16 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
19   2:00.32 Y Callen Carney 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
20   2:00.45 Y Jason Kim 15 PAC 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
21   2:00.72 Y Fenlay Sainvil 16 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
22   2:00.77 Y Nikita Ambotas 15 EAST 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
23   2:00.79 Y Adam Bouzarouata 15 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
24   2:00.95 Y Aiden Sanders 16 FREE 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational



25   2:00.99 Y Aiden O'Shea 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 VA-East Coast WinterFest 2025
Male 15-16 200 IM
1   1:50.88 Y Reid Oconnell 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   1:51.48 Y Spyros Argeros 16 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   1:52.96 Y Dan Bellach 16 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
4   1:53.66 Y Cal Farrell 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
5   1:53.95 Y Andriy Badovych 16 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   1:55.33 Y Serge Lyashchenko 15 LGAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
7   1:55.36 Y Brendan Miller 15 TVSC 10/11/2025 TVSC Ann Wycoff Memorial Meet
8   1:55.51 Y Xavier Kulak 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9   1:55.54 Y Tobe Nwosu 16 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
10   1:56.18 Y Jonathan Packles 16 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11   1:56.71 Y Maxwell Yao 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
12   1:56.81 Y Deniz Ucku 15 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
13   1:57.35 Y Andrew Vaynblat 16 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
14   1:57.59 Y Aidan Zeleniy 16 MPNY 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
15   1:57.74 Y Robert Katz 15 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
16   1:57.94 Y Erez Erkal 16 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
17   1:57.95 Y Johnny Macko 16 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
18   1:58.15 Y Ian Filtser Melendez 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
19   1:58.83 Y Ryan Sykes 16 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
20   1:59.22 Y Ethan Chinea 16 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
21   1:59.54 Y Michael Gierucki 16 QNS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
22   1:59.60 Y Kelly Franks 16 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
23   1:59.62 Y Theodore Shum 16 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
24   1:59.63 Y Colin Stueber 16 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
25   1:59.86 Y Logan Decena 15 HAUP 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
Male 15-16 400 IM
1   3:55.87 Y Dan Bellach 16 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   3:57.07 Y Reid Oconnell 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   3:57.11 Y Jonathan Packles 16 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   3:57.34 Y Owen Gjertsen 16 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   3:59.16 Y Spyros Argeros 16 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   4:06.33 Y Ethan Chinea 16 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
7   4:06.57 Y Serge Lyashchenko 15 LGAC 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
8   4:06.64 Y Deniz Ucku 15 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
9   4:06.74 Y Brendan Miller 15 TVSC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
10   4:06.79 Y Ryan Sykes 16 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
11   4:07.79 Y Cal Farrell 16 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
12   4:08.49 Y Joseph Bangali 15 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
13   4:11.48 Y Alex Hoffmann 16 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
14   4:11.73 Y Jayden Yun 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
15   4:12.06 Y Maxwell Yao 15 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
16   4:13.05 Y Tobe Nwosu 16 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
17   4:13.83 Y Ian Filtser Melendez 16 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
18   4:15.02 Y Robert Katz 15 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
19   4:15.55 Y Victor Pan 16 TS 11/8/2025 BGNW November Distance Invitational
20   4:16.42 Y Aidan Zeleniy 16 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
21   4:16.53 Y Andrew Acocella 15 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
22   4:17.33 Y Erez Erkal 16 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
23   4:17.58 Y Colin Stueber 16 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
24   4:17.72 Y Johnny Macko 16 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
25   4:19.01 Y Duncan Skogerson 16 COND 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
Male 17-18 50 Free
1     20.16 Y Liam Mac Colla 17 YFD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
2     20.65 Y Ryan McDonald 17 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
3     20.75 Y Michael Geh 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
4     20.83 Y Justin Lerner 18 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5     21.00 Y Matthew Chang 17 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
6     21.02 Y Kian Olsson 17 NDAC 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
7     21.23 Y Jacob Kim 18 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
8     21.28 Y Tyler Gallub 17 HAUP 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational



9     21.30 Y Lucas Porta 18 UN 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
10     21.47 Y Gavin Buckley 17 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11     21.65 Y Troy Speare 17 NDAC 12/6/2025 NDAC Kevin Storrs Winter Festival
12     21.68 Y Chris Sweeney 17 HAUP 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
13     21.82 Y Ethan Pak 17 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
14     22.00 Y Kostiantyn Kvasha 17 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
15     22.02 Y Declan Doran 17 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
16     22.11 Y Adam Kamal 17 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
17     22.17 Y Sergey Tiumentsev 18 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
18     22.18 Y Jackson Cooper 18 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
19     22.24 Y Billy DeWitt 17 TS 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
20     22.25 Y Jonathan McCall 17 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
21     22.32 Y Riley Martinez 17 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
22     22.33 Y Devin Rothman 17 NDAC 12/6/2025 NDAC Kevin Storrs Winter Festival
23     22.43 Y Oliver Shao 17 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
24     22.46 Y James Darcy 17 LIAC 10/3/2025 LIAC October Sprint Meet Time Trials
25     22.48 Y Liam Knight 17 EHY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
Male 17-18 100 Free
1     44.49 Y Michael Geh 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
2     45.08 Y Liam Mac Colla 17 YFD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
3     45.33 Y Eren Aydin 18 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
4     45.51 Y Aiden Moy 18 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
5     45.96 Y Kian Olsson 17 NDAC 10/24/2025 AD-SCHE Trick or Treat Invitational
6     46.14 Y Matthew Chang 17 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7     46.28 Y Troy Speare 17 NDAC 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
8     46.76 Y Jacob Kim 18 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
9     46.77 Y Ryan McDonald 17 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
10     46.88 Y Justin Lerner 18 FREE 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
11     47.01 Y Tyler Gallub 17 HAUP 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
12     47.21 Y Jackson Cooper 18 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
13     47.38 Y Adam Kamal 17 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
14     47.67 Y Kostiantyn Kvasha 17 MPNY 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
15     47.68 Y Declan Doran 17 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
16     47.71 Y Jonathan McCall 17 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
17     47.89 Y Gavin Buckley 17 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
18     48.02 Y Fenlay Sainvil 17 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
19     48.26 Y Kieran Lee 17 WEST 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
20     48.31 Y Sergey Tiumentsev 18 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
21     48.32 Y Spencer Grayson 17 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
22     48.33 Y James Darcy 17 LIAC 10/3/2025 LIAC October Sprint Meet Time Trials
23     48.34 Y Billy DeWitt 17 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
24     48.48 Y Riley Martinez 17 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
25     48.49 Y Liam Knight 17 EHY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
Male 17-18 200 Free
1   1:35.62 Y Michael Geh 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
2   1:37.76 Y Gavin Buckley 17 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3 *  1:39.20 Y Aiden Moy 18 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
3 *  1:39.20 Y Jacob Kim 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
5   1:39.62 Y Liam Mac Colla 17 YFD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
6   1:39.66 Y Jackson Cooper 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
7   1:39.91 Y Eren Aydin 18 PAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
8   1:40.24 Y Ryan McDonald 17 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
9   1:40.28 Y Kian Olsson 17 NDAC 10/24/2025 AD-SCHE Trick or Treat Invitational
10   1:41.08 Y James Darcy 17 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
11   1:41.41 Y Rohan Mehra 18 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
12   1:42.38 Y Oliver Shao 17 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
13   1:44.76 Y Kieran Lee 17 WEST 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
14   1:45.18 Y Elonu Rodrigues 17 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
15   1:45.25 Y Julien Shao 17 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
16   1:45.41 Y Jonathan McCall 17 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
17   1:45.53 Y Sergey Tiumentsev 18 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
18   1:45.71 Y Fenlay Sainvil 17 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational



19   1:46.00 Y Ryan Loveless 18 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
20   1:46.60 Y Liam Knight 18 EHY 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
21   1:46.73 Y James Bertrand 18 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
22   1:46.90 Y Connor Holland 17 NYS 12/20/2025 OB-Boys Wizard Invitational
23   1:46.93 Y Kostiantyn Kvasha 17 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
24   1:47.01 Y Lucas Avni 17 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
25   1:47.10 Y Aidan Grant 17 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
Male 17-18 500 Free
1   4:22.88 Y Jackson Cooper 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
2   4:24.21 Y James Darcy 17 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
3   4:25.09 Y Michael Geh 17 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
4   4:26.54 Y Oliver Shao 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
5   4:27.40 Y Gavin Buckley 17 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   4:28.94 Y Aiden Moy 18 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
7   4:32.78 Y Rohan Mehra 18 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   4:34.03 Y Julien Shao 18 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9   4:38.24 Y Samuel Koenigsberg 17 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
10   4:42.29 Y Kian Olsson 17 NDAC 10/24/2025 AD-SCHE Trick or Treat Invitational
11   4:42.58 Y Danny Lezi 17 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
12   4:42.67 Y Ryan Loveless 18 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
13   4:42.68 Y Cormac Lapolla 17 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
14   4:42.71 Y Avi Stahl 17 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
15   4:43.45 Y Ryan McDonald 17 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
16   4:43.60 Y James Bertrand 18 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
17   4:43.67 Y Ethan Pak 17 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
18   4:44.29 Y Jacob Kim 18 BAD 11/16/2025 BAD November Time Trial
19   4:47.35 Y Aidan Grant 17 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
20   4:49.54 Y Thomas Mackey 17 AGUA 10/24/2025 AGUA October Time Trials
21   4:50.24 Y Johnny Casalinuovo 18 TVSC 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
22   4:50.45 Y Liam Harty 17 LIE 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
23   4:50.79 Y Liam Mac Colla 17 YFD 11/1/2025 HAUP Freestyle Frenzy Distance
24   4:51.54 Y Dean Smith 17 QNS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
25   4:53.47 Y Hayden Schwartz 17 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
Male 17-18 1000 Free
1   9:01.75 Y Jackson Cooper 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
2   9:02.27 Y Oliver Shao 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
3   9:02.69 Y James Darcy 17 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   9:29.22 Y Rohan Mehra 18 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   9:31.17 Y Julien Shao 17 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
6   9:40.60 Y Gavin Buckley 17 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
7   9:51.24 Y Ryan Loveless 18 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   9:52.79 Y Liam Harty 17 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
9  10:04.95 Y James Bertrand 18 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
10  10:09.12 Y Dean Smith 17 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
11  10:15.57 Y Aidan Grant 17 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Invite.
12  10:16.67 Y Aidan Dwyer 17 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Invite.
13  10:16.94 Y Joshua Insdorf 17 MWDA 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
14  10:18.82 Y Jonathan McCall 17 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
15  10:23.88 Y Henry Sungrab 17 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
16  10:31.44 Y Connor Holland 17 NYS 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Invite.
17  10:31.88 Y Lucas Avni 17 TS 11/1/2025 TS Annual Fall Distance Time Trial
18  10:35.87 Y Elias Malionek 17 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
19  10:45.02 Y Max Schwalm 17 TS 11/1/2025 TS Annual Fall Distance Time Trial
20  10:45.19 Y Fenlay Sainvil 17 LIE 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
21  10:59.64 Y Jay Kim 17 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Invite.
22  11:06.16 Y Patrick Fanshawe 17 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Invite.
23  11:17.98 Y Kai Henrichs 17 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
24  11:29.08 Y Magnus Gros 17 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
25  11:37.02 Y Draco DeFeo 17 UN 11/1/2025 QNS Tricks No Treats Time Trials
Male 17-18 1650 Free
1  14:58.09 Y James Darcy 17 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2  15:05.28 Y Oliver Shao 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs



3  15:17.50 Y Jackson Cooper 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
4  15:57.76 Y Julien Shao 18 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5  16:07.23 Y Ryan Loveless 18 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6  16:09.00 Y Rohan Mehra 18 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7  16:11.85 Y Vincent Gookin 17 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8  16:44.29 Y Dean Smith 17 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9  16:45.55 Y Jonathan McCall 17 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
10  16:51.91 Y Liam Harty 17 LIE 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
11  17:08.57 Y Elias Malionek 17 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
12  17:14.76 Y Henry Sungrab 17 LGAC 11/14/2025 FLY Big Apple Classic Invitational
13  17:29.95 Y Lucas Avni 17 TS 11/1/2025 TS Annual Fall Distance Time Trial
14  17:42.65 Y Max Schwalm 17 TS 11/1/2025 TS Annual Fall Distance Time Trial
15  18:18.23 Y Fenlay Sainvil 17 LIE 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
16  19:55.11 Y Magnus Gros 17 LIE 11/22/2025 SSC Turkey Trot Distance Invitational
17  22:38.07 Y Joseph Pociask 17 NDAC 11/23/2025 NDAC Butterbal Burn-off Distance
Male 17-18 50 Back
1     22.33 Y Michael Geh 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
2     23.49 Y Kian Olsson 17 NDAC 12/6/2025 NDAC Kevin Storrs Winter Festival
3     23.69 Y Devin Rothman 17 NDAC 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
4     24.81 Y Trevor Green 17 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
5     24.87 Y Kieran Lee 17 WEST 1/10/2026 WEST Chris Dewey Trophy Meet
6     24.89 Y Billy DeWitt 17 TS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
7 *    25.17 Y Connor Holland 17 NYS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
7 *    25.17 Y Sergey Tiumentsev 18 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
9     25.24 Y Troy Speare 17 NDAC 12/6/2025 NDAC Kevin Storrs Winter Festival
10     25.68 Y Eren Aydin 18 PAC 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
11     25.76 Y Matthew Steinberg 18 HAUP 12/11/2025 HAUP Eagle Invitational
12     25.96 Y James Bertrand 18 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
13     26.20 Y Dylan Rigby 17 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
14     26.24 Y Kostiantyn Kvasha 17 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
15     26.46 Y Arthur Zhamaryan 18 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
16     26.66 Y Spencer Grayson 17 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
17     26.92 Y Luke Franzese 17 YMID 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
18 *    27.01 Y Mark Wishnia 17 NYS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
18 *    27.01 Y Liam O'Sullivan-Ulrich 17 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
20     27.22 Y Tyler Gallub 17 HAUP 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
21     27.47 Y Noah Loremil 17 CIY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
22     27.65 Y Joshua Insdorf 17 MWDA 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
23     27.66 Y Dylan Mrozinski 17 MAKO 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
24     27.80 Y Jake Baudo 17 FA 12/12/2025 NE-NSSC Dec Holiday Celebration!
25     27.85 Y Daniel Osekavage 17 VAC 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
Male 17-18 100 Back
1     47.53 Y Michael Geh 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
2     48.74 Y Jacob Kim 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
3     49.54 Y Aiden Moy 18 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
4     49.92 Y Devin Rothman 17 NDAC 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
5     50.55 Y Elonu Rodrigues 17 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6     51.81 Y Kieran Lee 17 WEST 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
7     51.85 Y Trevor Green 17 TVSC 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
8 *    53.00 Y James Bertrand 18 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8 *    53.00 Y Connor Holland 17 NYS 12/20/2025 OB-Boys Wizard Invitational
10     53.40 Y Billy DeWitt 17 TS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
11     53.76 Y Kostiantyn Kvasha 17 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
12     53.79 Y Oliver Shao 17 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
13     53.84 Y Ryan Loveless 18 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
14     54.03 Y Ryan McDonald 17 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
15     54.04 Y Justin Lerner 18 FREE 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
16     54.23 Y Andrew Vaynblat 17 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
17     54.26 Y Eren Aydin 18 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
18     54.31 Y Jonathan McCall 17 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
19     54.35 Y Riley Martinez 17 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
20     54.37 Y Jackson Cooper 18 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational



21     54.45 Y Hayden Schwartz 17 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
22     54.69 Y Liam Knight 17 EHY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
23     54.74 Y Tommy Yuan 17 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
24     54.99 Y Adam Kamal 17 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
25     55.06 Y Rohan Mehra 18 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
Male 17-18 200 Back
1   1:44.76 Y Michael Geh 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
2   1:48.24 Y Devin Rothman 17 NDAC 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
3   1:48.68 Y Elonu Rodrigues 17 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   1:49.28 Y Oliver Shao 17 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
5   1:50.01 Y Jacob Kim 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
6   1:50.02 Y Trevor Green 17 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
7   1:50.72 Y James Bertrand 18 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   1:51.57 Y Kieran Lee 17 WEST 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
9   1:56.80 Y Ryan Loveless 18 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
10   1:57.83 Y Kostiantyn Kvasha 17 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
11   1:58.76 Y Julien Shao 17 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
12   1:58.98 Y Fenlay Sainvil 17 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
13   1:59.14 Y Jonathan McCall 17 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
14   1:59.16 Y Matthew Simons 17 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
15   1:59.29 Y Joshua Insdorf 17 MWDA 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
16   1:59.30 Y Connor Holland 17 NYS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
17   1:59.32 Y Eren Aydin 18 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
18   2:00.64 Y Lucas Avni 17 TS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
19   2:00.88 Y Salvatore Bove 17 AGUA 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
20   2:01.89 Y Dean Smith 17 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
21   2:02.00 Y Liam Knight 17 EHY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
22   2:02.33 Y Aidan Grant 17 COND 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
23   2:02.53 Y Lucas Park 17 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Invite.
24   2:03.13 Y Quinn Babbitt 17 QNS 12/21/2025 SSC Reindeer Games Invitational
25   2:03.44 Y Luke Franzese 17 YMID 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
Male 17-18 50 Breast
1     26.28 Y Andrew Vaynblat 17 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
2     26.44 Y Matthew Chang 17 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Time Trial
3     26.64 Y Danny Lezi 17 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
4     26.93 Y Kian Olsson 17 NDAC 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
5     27.19 Y Andrew Koek 17 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
6     27.25 Y Jonas Emerson 17 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
7     28.18 Y Kostiantyn Kvasha 17 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
8     28.31 Y James Darcy 17 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
9     28.32 Y Hayden Schwartz 17 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
10     28.62 Y Alejandro Castillo 18 COND 1/11/2026 COND (Westchester) January Time Trial
11     28.81 Y Sergey Tiumentsev 18 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
12     28.88 Y Troy Speare 17 NDAC 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
13     28.91 Y Lucas Park 17 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
14     29.20 Y Ej Garmon 17 SSC 1/10/2026 FA Iron Dragon Invitational
15     29.33 Y Devin Agnetti 17 FA 9/27/2025 SSC TYR September Sprint Invitational
16     29.45 Y Nicholas Danielo 17 FA 9/27/2025 SSC TYR September Sprint Invitational
17     29.53 Y Jake Baudo 17 FA 12/12/2025 NE-NSSC Dec Holiday Celebration!
18     29.72 Y Avi Stahl 17 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
19     29.93 Y Jay Kim 17 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Time Trials
20     30.02 Y Koa King 17 QNS 11/1/2025 QNS Tricks No Treats Time Trials
21     30.14 Y Spencer Grayson 17 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
22     30.60 Y Austin Perillo 17 MWDA 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
23     30.74 Y Shawn Farberov 17 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
24     31.17 Y Joshua Insdorf 17 MWDA 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
25     31.24 Y Draco DeFeo 17 UN 11/1/2025 QNS Tricks No Treats Time Trials
Male 17-18 100 Breast
1     53.98 Y Ryan McDonald 17 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
2     55.45 Y Aiden Moy 18 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
3     56.11 Y Danny Lezi 17 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4     56.23 Y Andrew Koek 17 LIAC 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge



5     56.77 Y Eren Aydin 18 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Time Trial
6     56.82 Y Matthew Chang 17 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7     57.15 Y Kian Olsson 17 NDAC 10/24/2025 AD-SCHE Trick or Treat Invitational
8     57.58 Y Andrew Vaynblat 17 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
9     58.69 Y Peilin Yang 17 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
10     58.85 Y Jonas Emerson 17 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
11     59.29 Y Justin Lerner 18 FREE 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
12     59.41 Y Michael Geh 17 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
13     59.44 Y Liam Mac Colla 17 YFD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
14     59.93 Y Chris Sweeney 17 HAUP 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
15   1:00.14 Y Troy Speare 17 NDAC 10/24/2025 AD-SCHE Trick or Treat Invitational
16   1:01.20 Y James Darcy 17 LIAC 10/3/2025 LIAC October Sprint Meet Time Trials
17 *  1:01.27 Y Adam Kamal 17 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
17 *  1:01.27 Y Matthew Simons 17 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
19   1:01.59 Y Joshua Yu 17 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
20   1:01.97 Y William Levine 18 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
21   1:02.01 Y Lucas Park 17 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
22   1:02.05 Y Declan Doran 17 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
23   1:02.06 Y Ethan Eng 17 FA 1/10/2026 FA Iron Dragon Invitational
24   1:02.19 Y Sebastian Divina 17 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
25   1:02.35 Y Oliver Shao 17 BAD 9/28/2025 BAD September Time Trial
Male 17-18 200 Breast
1   2:01.04 Y Andrew Koek 17 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
2   2:01.45 Y Aiden Moy 18 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
3   2:02.03 Y Ryan McDonald 17 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
4   2:02.87 Y Danny Lezi 17 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   2:09.10 Y Trevor Green 17 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
6   2:09.80 Y Matthew Chang 17 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7   2:10.34 Y Andrew Vaynblat 17 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
8   2:10.64 Y Peilin Yang 17 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9   2:11.05 Y Jonas Emerson 17 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
10   2:11.65 Y James Darcy 17 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
11   2:12.99 Y Kostiantyn Kvasha 17 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
12   2:13.97 Y Lucas Park 17 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
13   2:15.18 Y Eren Aydin 18 PAC 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
14   2:15.45 Y Brian Wu 17 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
15   2:16.02 Y Henry Sungrab 17 LGAC 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
16   2:16.56 Y Joshua Insdorf 17 MWDA 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
17   2:16.74 Y Aidan Dwyer 17 COND 10/10/2025 COND October Fall Festival Invite.
18   2:17.28 Y Joshua Yu 17 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
19   2:17.93 Y Jay Kim 17 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
20   2:18.54 Y Sebastian Divina 17 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
21   2:19.59 Y Benjamin Street 17 YMID 10/10/2025 YMID Middies Fall Festival Meet
22   2:19.93 Y Ben Courtney 17 SSL 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
23   2:21.63 Y Adam Kamal 17 BGNW 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
24   2:23.23 Y Jonathan McCall 17 SMC 10/3/2025 CT-RYWC October Qualifier
25   2:24.05 Y Yesum Lee 17 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
Male 17-18 50 Fly
1     22.71 Y Kian Olsson 17 NDAC 10/12/2025 NDAC Sprint Pentathlon Meet
2     23.20 Y Sergey Tiumentsev 18 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
3     23.21 Y Troy Speare 17 NDAC 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
4     23.26 Y Devin Rothman 17 NDAC 12/6/2025 NDAC Kevin Storrs Winter Festival
5     23.83 Y Aiden Sanders 17 FREE 1/10/2026 FREE Freedom Winter Magic
6     23.93 Y Billy DeWitt 17 TS 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
7     24.08 Y Matthew Chang 17 QNS 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
8     24.18 Y Trevor Green 17 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
9     24.49 Y Matthew Franklin 17 LIAC 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
10     24.76 Y Arthur Zhamaryan 18 MPNY 12/21/2025 FREE Freedom Fest Meet
11     24.77 Y Declan Doran 17 QNS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
12     24.83 Y Liam O'Sullivan-Ulrich 17 TVSC 9/21/2025 TVSC Sprint Time Trial
13     24.86 Y Ben Courtney 17 SSL 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
14     24.87 Y Juan Porta 17 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet



15     25.01 Y Joshua Mitchell 17 HAUP 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
16     25.10 Y Kostiantyn Kvasha 17 MPNY 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
17     25.15 Y Ahmed Abdelrehim 17 FREE 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
18     25.18 Y Lucas Avni 17 TS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
19     25.21 Y Daniel Osekavage 17 VAC 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
20     25.30 Y Kieran Lee 17 WEST 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
21     25.37 Y Jake Baudo 17 FA 12/12/2025 NE-NSSC Dec Holiday Celebration!
22     25.43 Y Spencer Grayson 17 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
23     25.49 Y Lucas Park 17 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
24     25.61 Y Vladislav Tsoy 17 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
25     26.02 Y Austin Perillo 17 MWDA 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
Male 17-18 100 Fly
1     47.88 Y Kian Olsson 17 NDAC 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
2     48.23 Y Aiden Moy 18 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
3     48.30 Y Michael Geh 17 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
4     49.65 Y Troy Speare 17 NDAC 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
5     50.26 Y Jacob Kim 18 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
6     50.64 Y Liam Mac Colla 17 YFD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs TT
7     51.01 Y Matthew Chang 17 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8     51.04 Y Tyler Gallub 17 HAUP 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
9     51.72 Y Eren Aydin 18 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
10     52.00 Y Justin Lerner 18 FREE 11/15/2025 FREE IMX Challenger Invitational
11     52.11 Y Sergey Tiumentsev 18 MPNY 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
12     52.12 Y Tommy Yuan 17 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
13     52.43 Y Ryan McDonald 17 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
14     52.74 Y Matthew Franklin 18 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
15     52.79 Y Riley Martinez 17 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
16     53.09 Y Billy DeWitt 17 TS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
17     53.25 Y Danny Lezi 17 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
18     53.33 Y James Darcy 17 LIAC 10/3/2025 LIAC October Sprint Meet Time Trials
19     53.41 Y Jonathan McCall 17 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
20     53.47 Y Liam Knight 17 EHY 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
21     53.48 Y Fenlay Sainvil 17 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
22     53.67 Y Adam Kamal 17 BGNW 12/11/2025 MD-NBAC 51st Annual Christmas Invite
23     53.76 Y Rohan Mehra 18 AGUA 10/11/2025 AGUA Season Starter Invitational
24     53.91 Y Gavin Buckley 17 LIAC 10/3/2025 LIAC October Sprint Meet Time Trials
25     53.99 Y Patrick O'Brien 17 HYB 12/12/2025 AP-CIY FLY Holiday Invitational
Male 17-18 200 Fly
1   1:45.19 Y Kian Olsson 17 NDAC 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
2   1:45.66 Y Aiden Moy 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
3   1:49.57 Y Rohan Mehra 18 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
4   1:52.66 Y Trevor Green 17 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
5   1:54.46 Y Oliver Shao 17 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
6   1:54.93 Y Gavin Buckley 17 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
7   1:55.69 Y Matthew Franklin 18 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   1:55.83 Y Elonu Rodrigues 17 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
9   1:56.33 Y Samuel Koenigsberg 17 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
10   1:56.57 Y Jackson Cooper 18 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
11   1:56.70 Y Matthew Chang 17 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
12   1:56.86 Y Danny Lezi 17 BAD 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
13   1:58.19 Y Hayden Schwartz 17 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
14   1:58.28 Y Tommy Yuan 18 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
15   1:58.37 Y Eren Aydin 18 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
16   1:58.72 Y Julien Shao 18 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
17   1:59.05 Y Joshua Insdorf 17 MWDA 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
18   1:59.13 Y Riley Martinez 17 LIE 10/10/2025 LIE Octoberfest Invitational
19   2:00.40 Y Fenlay Sainvil 17 LIE 11/28/2025 LIE Thanksgiving Classic Invitational
20   2:00.77 Y Yesum Lee 17 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
21   2:00.93 Y Joshua Yu 17 PAC 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
22   2:02.18 Y Aidan Dwyer 17 COND 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
23   2:02.78 Y Max Schwalm 17 TS 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
24   2:02.85 Y Elias Malionek 17 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational



25   2:02.89 Y Aidan Grant 17 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
Male 17-18 200 IM
1   1:45.25 Y Aiden Moy 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
2   1:48.03 Y Michael Geh 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
3   1:48.96 Y Jacob Kim 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
4   1:51.86 Y Rohan Mehra 18 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   1:52.06 Y Kian Olsson 17 NDAC 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
6   1:52.20 Y Trevor Green 17 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
7   1:53.55 Y Elonu Rodrigues 17 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
8   1:54.08 Y Oliver Shao 17 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
9   1:54.36 Y Andrew Vaynblat 17 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
10 *  1:56.51 Y Danny Lezi 17 BAD 10/4/2025 BGNW Marlins October Harvest Festival
10 *  1:56.51 Y Kieran Lee 17 WEST 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
12   1:56.84 Y Justin Lerner 18 FREE 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
13   1:57.04 Y Eren Aydin 18 PAC 11/8/2025 PAC Maria Parmanan Invitational
14   1:57.11 Y Ryan McDonald 17 BAD 10/25/2025 LIAC Chappy's Invitational
15   1:57.21 Y Jonathan McCall 17 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
16   1:57.79 Y Matthew Chang 17 QNS 10/25/2025 QNS Can I Kick It Invitational
17   1:58.35 Y James Darcy 17 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
18   1:59.47 Y Aidan Grant 17 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
19   1:59.66 Y Andrew Koek 17 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
20   1:59.86 Y Cormac Lapolla 17 COND 12/11/2025 AM-PITT 63rd Annual Christmas Meet
21   1:59.87 Y Fenlay Sainvil 17 LIE 11/7/2025 LIE Fall Classic Invitational
22   1:59.93 Y Tommy Yuan 18 LIE 12/18/2025 OB-Long Island Boys Challenge
23   2:00.36 Y Brian Wu 17 BAD 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
24   2:00.91 Y Declan Doran 17 QNS 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
25   2:00.92 Y Troy Speare 17 NDAC 11/14/2025 VAC/NYS Viking Classic Invitational
Male 17-18 400 IM
1   3:50.83 Y Aiden Moy 18 BAD 12/10/2025 US-Speedo Winter Jr Champs
2   3:55.09 Y Oliver Shao 17 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
3   3:57.90 Y Trevor Green 17 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
4   3:57.92 Y James Darcy 17 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
5   4:00.66 Y Elonu Rodrigues 17 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
6   4:02.38 Y Rohan Mehra 18 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
7   4:05.56 Y Julien Shao 17 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
8   4:06.12 Y Jackson Cooper 18 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
9   4:11.40 Y Andrew Vaynblat 17 MPNY 12/11/2025 FL-35th Annual Winter Championship
10   4:11.83 Y Hayden Schwartz 17 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
11   4:12.93 Y Andrew Koek 17 LIAC 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
12   4:13.42 Y Jonathan McCall 17 SMC 12/4/2025 NI-STAR Short Course Invitational
13   4:14.55 Y Samuel Koenigsberg 17 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
14   4:14.95 Y Vincent Gookin 17 AGUA 12/11/2025 PV-Katie Ledecky Invitational
15   4:16.14 Y Joshua Insdorf 17 MWDA 12/12/2025 RFAC Elizabeth Miller Holiday Invite
16   4:16.31 Y Liam Mac Colla 17 YFD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
17   4:17.15 Y Ryan Loveless 17 BAD 11/1/2025 TRI Trident Fall SCY Invitational
18   4:17.66 Y Gavin Buckley 17 LIAC 11/21/2025 LIAC Thanksgiving Invitational
19   4:19.41 Y Avi Stahl 17 EAST 10/10/2025 CT-GRYM Marlins October Invitational
20   4:20.01 Y Aidan Dwyer 17 COND 11/14/2025 COND November IMX Invitational
21   4:20.84 Y Johnny Casalinuovo 18 TVSC 1/9/2026 TVSC TJ Kelly Memorial Joust Invitational
22   4:21.50 Y Max Schwalm 17 TS 11/8/2025 BGNW November Distance Invitational
23   4:22.52 Y Yesum Lee 17 PAC 11/22/2025 QNS Protect Ya Turkey Neck Invitational
24   4:23.43 Y Eren Aydin 18 PAC 10/18/2025 WEST Tricia Dewey Tails of Hope
25  4:25.78 Y Spencer Grayson 17 BGNW 11/8/2025 BGNW November Distance Invitational
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